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Dzwonek bezprzewodowy / Wireless (door) bell

Dzwonek bezprzewodowy / Wireless (door) bell

 obudowa: tworzywo sztuczne

 casing: plastic

 obudowa: tworzywo sztuczne

 casing: plastic

liczba melodii: 32 / baterie do nadajnika w komplecie / 
maksymalna odległość pomiędzy nadajnikiem i odbiornikiem 
wynosząca na otwartej przestrzeni 100m / odbiornik 
przeznaczony do zainstalowania wewnątrz, nadajnik 
przeznaczony do zainstalowania wewnątrz lub na zewnątrz / 
DOMI EB230-W będące w II klasie ochronności przed porażeniem 
elektrycznym, DOMI EB3-W będące w III klasie ochronności przed 
porażeniem elektrycznym
number of melodies is 32 / transmitter batteries included in 
the set / maximum distance on the open space between the 
transmitter and the receiver amounting to 100m / receiver to be 
installed indoors, transmitter to be installed indoors or outdoors / 
DOMI EB230-W, 2nd class of protection against electric shock; 
DOMI EB3-W, 3rd class of protection against electric shock

44/20 1/10/40

DOMI EB230-W 07882 biały / white 220-240V~; 
50/60Hz 150

DOMI EB3-W 07881 biały / white 2xAA 180

liczba melodii: 1 / baterie do nadajnika w komplecie / 
maksymalna odległość pomiędzy nadajnikiem i odbiornikiem 
na otwartej przestrzeni wynosząca 60m dla ELMA 98080, 80m 
dla ELMA 98081 / odbiornik przeznaczony do zainstalowania 
wewnątrz, nadajnik przeznaczony do zainstalowania wewnątrz 
lub na zewnątrz / ELMA 98080 będące w II klasie ochronności 
przed porażeniem elektrycznym, ELMA 98081 będące w III 
klasie ochronności przed porażeniem elektrycznym
number of melodies is 1 / transmitter batteries included 
in the set / maximum distance on the open space between 
the transmitter and the receiver for ELMA 98080 is 60m, for 
ELMA 98081 80m / receiver to be installed indoors, transmitter 
to be installed indoors or outdoors / ELMA 98080, 2nd class 
of protection against electric shock, ELMA 98081, 3rd class of 
protection against electric shock

44/20 1/10/60

ELMA 98080 00506 biały / white 220-240V~; 
50/60Hz 190

ELMA 98081 00505 biały / white 3xAA 150




INTENDED USE / APPLICATION
Product designed for the use in households and for other similar general applications. The 
product is intended for emitting sound and light signals; it transmits information between 
the transmitter and the receiver.
MOUNTING
Read the manual before mounting. Technical changes reserved. Exercise particular caution. 
FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS 
(B) (C) Product for indoor use. (A) Product can be used either indoors or outdoors. (B) It is a 
non-demountable device powered by 1,5V batteries of the „AA” R6 type. The bell switch is 
powered by a small 12V alkaline battery of the A23 type. The bell alarm signal is activated by 
pressing the button on the front of the transmitter. 
USAGE GUIDELINES / MAINTENANCE 
Clean only with soft and dry cloths. Do not use chemical detergents. The construction of the 
product o�ers no resistance to speci�c conditions, e.g. due to the presence of defrosting 
substances and salt atmosphere; oils, lubricants, solvents. Mount the product far from heat 
sources. In the area of strong electromagnetic interference the functioning of the product 
may be disrupted. Product not appropriate for industrial purposes. Product to be used in a 
moderate climate. Keep away from children. Product must be placed on a �at and even 
surface. Pay attention not to knock the product over. Mount the product far from heat 
sources. Apart from transmitter/receiver battery replacement after it runs �at, the bell does 
not require any maintenance during use. Battery replacement: see pictures. 
EXPLANATIONS OF SYMBOLS USED
P1: Supply voltage. 
P2: Protection against solid foreign objects bigger than 1,0mm provided. Protection against 
splashing water provided.
P3: Product can be used either indoors or outdoors.  
P4: Protection against solid foreign objects bigger than 12mm provided. 
P5: Use only indoors. 
P6: Class III. A product in which protection against electric shock is provided by feeding it 
with very low safe voltage (SELV) with no risk of creating higher than safe voltage. 
P7: Class II. A product in which protection against electric shock is provided not only through 
basic insulation, but also double or reinforced insulation. 
P8: Product meets the requirements of EU directives. 
P9: Certi�cate of Conformity con�rming the quality of production in accordance with 
approved standards on the territory of the Customs Union.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Keep your environment clean. 
P10: Segregation of post-packaging waste is recommended. This labelling indicates the 
requirement to selectively collect waste electronic and electrical equipment. Products 
labelled in this way must not be disposed of in the same way as other waste under the threat 
of a �ne. These products may be harmful to the natural environment and health, and require 
a special form of recycling/neutralising. Used batteries and/or accumulators need to be 
treated as separate waste and  placed in an individual container. Used batteries and/or 
accumulators should be returned to a collection facility for waste batteries/accumulators. 
Information on collection centres is provided by local authorities or sellers of such goods. 
Used items can also be returned to the seller when new product is purchased, in quantity no 
larger than the purchased item of the same type. The above rules regard the EU area. In the 
case of other countries, regulations in force in a given country must be applied. Contacting 
the distributor of our products in a given area is recommended. 
COMMENTS / GUIDELINES 
Failure to follow these instructions may result in e.g. �re, burns, electrical shock, physical 
injury and other material and non-material damage. For more information about Kanlux 
products visit  www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA shall not be responsible for any damage 
resulting from the failure to follow these instructions. CE declaration of compliance: We, 
Kanlux SA, hereby declare the product is compliant with the basic requirements and other 
respective provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The declaration of compliance is available in 
electronic form on the company’s website: www.kanlux.com. The product must be used only 
in accordance with its technical parameters and its intended purpose, in accordance with the 
general license issued GL-30/R/2000 (frequency range 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Kanlux SA reserves 
the right to make changes in the manual - the current version can be downloaded at 
www.kanlux.com.


VERWENDUNG / ANWENDUNG
Produkt für die Verwendung in Haushalten und zur allgemeinen Verwendung. Das Produkt 
dient zur Ton-und Lichtsignalisierung und übersendet Informationen zwischen dem 
Sendegerät und dem Empfänger.
MONTAGE
Lesen Sie vor der Montage die Anleitung. Technische Änderungen vorbehalten Besondere 
Vorsicht ist zu wahren. 
FUNKTIONELLE EIGENSCHAFTEN
(B) (C) Produkt zur Verwendung im Innenbereich. (A) Produkt zur Verwendung im Innen- 
und/oder Außenbereich. (B) Dies ist eine nicht ausbaubare Vorrichtung, die mit zwei 
Batterien 1,5, Typ „AA” R6 versorgt wird. Der Glockenschalter ist mit einer kleinen Alkalibatte-
rie 12V, Typ A23 versorgt. Das Alarmsignal der Glocke wird nach der Betätigung der Taste im 
Frontteil des Sendegeräts eingeschaltet. 
BETRIEBSHINWEISE / WARTUNG
Nur mit weichen und trockenen Sto�en säubern. Keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel 
verwenden. Die Konstruktion des Produkts garantiert keine Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen 
spezielle Umgebungsbedingungen, z.B. aufgrund der Anwesenheit von Enteisungsmitteln, 
salzhaltiger Atmosphäre; Öle, Fette, Lösungsmittel. Das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von 
Wärmequellen montieren. Unter dem Ein�uss starker elektromagnetischer Störungen kann 
es zu Störungen bei der Arbeit des Produkts kommen. Das Produkt ist nicht für den 
Industriegebrauch bestimmt. Das Produkt ist für den Gebrauch in gemäßigtem Klima 
bestimmt. Das Produkt von Kindern fernhalten. Das Produkt muss auf eine glatte und ebene 
Fläche gestellt werden. Es ist darauf zu achten, das Produkt nicht hinunter-oder umzustoßen. 
Das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen montieren. Beim Betrieb bedarf die Glocke 

keine Wartung; man muss lediglich die Batterie im Sendegerät/Empfänger austauschen, 
nachdem diese entleert ist. Austausch der Batterie: s. Zeichnungen. 
ERLÄUTERUNGEN ZU DEN VERWENDETEN MARKIERUNGEN UND SYMBOLEN
P1: Speisespannung
P2: Geschützt gegen feste Fremdkörper mit mehr als 1,0mm Durchmesser.Geschützt gegen 
Spritzwasser.
P3: Verwendung im Innen- und Außenbereich.
P4: Geschützt gegen feste Fremdkörper mit mehr als 12mm Durchmesser.
P5: Nur für die Verwendung im Innenbereich
P6: Klasse III. Produkt, bei dem der Schutz vor elektrischem Schlag darin besteht, dass es mit 
einer sehr niedrigen ungefährlichen Spannung betrieben wird (SELV - Schutzkleinspan-
nung), wobei das Risiko einer gefährlichen Spannung ausgeschlossen ist."
P7: Klasse II. Produkt, bei dem als Schutz vor elektrischem Schlag außer der Grundisolierung 
auch eine doppelte oder verstärkte Isolierung verwendet wird.
P8:  Das Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinien.
P9:  Zerti�kat über  Konformität der Produktionsqualität mit den anerkannten Standards auf 
dem Gebiet der Zollunion.
UMWELTSCHUTZ
Auf Sauberkeit und die Umwelt achten. Wir empfehlen die Trennung der Verpackungsabfälle.
P10: Diese Kennzeichnung weist auf die Notwendigkeit hin, gebrauchte elektrische und 
elektronische Geräte selektiv zu sammeln. Solche gekennzeichneten Produkte dürfen nicht 
zusammen mit normalem Müll entsorgt werden. Bei Zuwiederhandlung droht eine 
Geldstrafe. Diese Produkte können schädlich für die Umwelt und die menschliche 
Gesundheit sein und erfordern eine spezielle Form der Umwandlung / der Rückgewinnung / 
des Recyclings / der Unschädlichbarmachung. Gebrauchte Batterien und/oder Akkus 
müssen als gesonderter Abfall behandelt und in einem individuellen Behälter gesammelt 
werden. Gebrauchte Batterien und Akkus müssen an einem Sammel-/Abholpunkt für 
gebrauchte Batterien und Akkus abgegeben werden. Informationen zu 
Sammel-/Abholpunkten erteilen die lokalen Behörden oder die Verkäufer dieser Produkte. 
Gebrauchte Produkte können auch an den Verkäufer zurückgegeben werden, wenn die Zahl 
der alten die der neu gekauften nicht übersteigt. Die o.g. Prinzipien betre�en das Gebiet der 
EU. Im Falle anderer Länder sind die rechtlichen Bestimmungen des jeweiligen Landes 
anzuwenden. Wir empfehlen, den Händler unseres Produkts im jeweiligen Gebiet zu 
kontaktieren.
ANMERKUNGEN / HINWEISE
Die Nichtbeachtung der Empfehlungen der vorliegenden Hinweise kann u.a. zu Bränden, 
Verbrennungen, Stromschlägen, physischen Verletzungen und anderen materiellen und 
immateriellen Schäden führen. Zusätzliche Informationen zu den Produkten der Marke 
Kanlux sind auf der Seite www.kanlux.com erhältlich. Kanlux SA haftet nicht für Schäden, die 
aus dem Nichtbeachten der Empfehlungen der vorliegenden Hinweise resultieren. 
CE-Konformitätserklärung: Hiermit erklärt KANLUX SA, dass das Produkt konform mit den 
grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen entsprechenden Forderungen der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU ist. Die Konformitätserklärung ist in elektronischer Form auf der Weite 
www.kanlux.com erhältlich. Das Produkt darf ausschließlich entsprechend seinen 
technischen Parametern und dem Verwendungszweck, nach der generellen Lizenz 
GL-30/R/2000 (Frequenzband 433,92 +/- 1 MHz) betrieben werden. Die Firma Kanlux SA 
behält sich das Recht vor, Änderungen an der Bedienungsanleitung einzuführen - die 
aktuelle Version zum Herunterladen auf www.kanlux.com.


DESTINATION / APPLICATION
Produit destiné à l'utilisation dans les ménages et aux destinations générales. Le produit sert 
à la signalisation sonore et lumineuse, il transmet l'information entre l'émetteur et le 
récepteur.
INSTALLATION
Avant de commecner l'installation lisez le mode d'emploi. Modi�cations techniques réservées. 
Il faut rester très prudent. 
CARACTERISTIQUES FONCTIONELLES
(B) (C) Utiliser le produit uniquement à l'intérieur des locaux. (A) Utiliser le produit à l'intérieur 
et/ou à l'extérieur des locaux. (B) C'est un dispositif non démontable, alimenté avec les piles 
1,5V de type "AA" R6. Le brancheur de la sonnette est alimenté avec une petite pile alcaline 
12V de type A23. Le signal de l'alarme de la sonnette est branché par l'appui du bouton à 
l'avant de l'émetteur. 
RECOMMENDATIONS D'EXPLOITATION / MAINTENANCE 
Nettoyer uniquement avec les tissus secs et delicats. On ne peut pas utiliser les produits 
nettoyants chimiques. La structure du produit ne garantit pas la résistance aux conditions de 
l’environnement particulières p. ex. pour des raisons de la présence des produits de 
décongélation, de l’entourage salin; les huiles, lubri�ants, solvants. Mettre en place le produit 
loin des sources de chaleur. Dans la zone de l’in�uence de fortes perturbations électromagné-
tiques le disfonctionnement du produit peut survenir. Le produit n’est pas destiné à des �ns 
industrielles. Le produit est destiné à l’usage dans le climat modéré. Tenir hors de portée des 
enfants. Le produit est à mettre sur une surface plane et droite. Il est nécessaire de faire 
attention de ne pas faire tomber ou renverser le produit. Mettre en place le produit loin des 
sources de chaleur. Pendant l'utilisation la sonnette n'exige aucune maintenance sauf 
l'échange de la pile dans l'émetteur/le récepteur après son épuisement. 
EXPLICATION DES MARQUAGES ET DES SYMBOLES UTILISES
P1: Tension d'alimentation. 
P2: Protection contre les états solides dépassant 1,0mm. Protection contre les giclées d'eau. 
P3: On peut utiliser à l'intérieur et à l'extérieur des locaux.  
P4: Protection contre les états solides dépassant 12mm. 
P5: Utiliser uniquement à l'intérieur des locaux. 
P6: 3ème classe. Produit où la protection contre la commotion électrique consiste à 
l'alimenter avec dela très basse tension securisée (SELV) sans risque de création des 
tensions plus hautes que les sécurisées. 
P7:  2ème classe. Produit où la protection contre la commotion électrique est assurée, outre 
l'isolement de base, l'isolement double ourenforcé appliqué. 
P8:  Produit conforme aux Directives de lUnion Européenne (UE). 
P9:  Certi�cat de conformité validant la qualité de la production avec les normes 
approuvées sur le territoire de l'Union douanière.
ROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT
Gardez la proprété et protégez l’environnement. La segrégation des déchets d'emballage est 
recommandée. 
P10: Ce marquage indique la nécessité de la collecte selective des appareils électriques et 
électroniques usés. Les produits marqués de cette façon ne peuvent pas, sous la peine 
d'amende, être jetés aux poubelles avec les déchets ordinaires. 1. Ces produits peuvent être 
nuisibles pour l’environnement et pour la santé des hommes, il exigent les formes spéciales 
de la transformation/de la récupération/du recyclage et de la neutralisation. Piles et/ou 
accumulateurs usées doivent être traitées comme un résidu séparé et elles sont à mettre 
dans le récipient individuel. Piles et/ou accumulateurs usées doivent être rendus au point de 
ramassage/réception des piles et accumulateurs usées. Informations sur les points de 
ramassage/réception sont données par les autorités locales ou le vendeur de ce type de 
matériel. Matériel usé peut être aussi rendu au vendeur en cas de l’achat de nouveau matériel 
en quantité inférieur ou égal au nouveau matériel acheté du même type. Susdits principes 
concernent le territoire de l’Union Européenne. En cas d’autres pays appliquer les 
dispositions en vigueur dans un pays concerné. Nous recommandons de contacter le 
distributeur de notre produit dans le territoire concerné. 
REMARQUES / INDICATIONS
La non observation des indications du présent ,ode d'emploi peut entraîner par exemple aux 
incendies, aux brûlures, à la commotion électrique, aux lésions physiques et aux autres 
dommages matériels et immateriels. Les informations supplémentaires concérnant les 
produits de la marque Kanlux sont accessibles sur le site : www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA 
n’encourt pas de responsabilité pour les dommages résultant de la non observation du 
présent mode d’emploi. La déclaration de conformité CE: KANLUX SA déclare par la présente 
que le produit est conforme aux exigences principales et aux autres dispositions appropriées 
de la directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sous format 
électronique sur le site Internet: www.kanlux.com. Le produit peut être utilisé uniquement 
conformément à ses paramètres techniques et son objectif de déstination conformément 
avec la licence générale GL-30/R/2000 delivrée (la bande des fréquences 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). 
La société Kanlux SA se réserve le droit d'apporter des modi�cations à l'instruction - la 
version actuelle peut être téléchargée à partir du site www.kanlux.com.


DESTINACIÓN / USO
Producto destinado a uso doméstico y de uso general. Producto sirve para la señalización 
sonora y luminosa, transmite información entre el esmisor y el receptor.
INSTALACIÓN
Antes de empezar la instalación lea la instrucción. Cambios técnicos reservados. Hay que 
tener máximo cuidado. 
DATOS DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
(B) (C) Usar el producto dentro de los locales. (A) Usar el producto dentro y/o fuera de los 
locales. (B) Es un dispositivo sin posibilidad de desmontaje, alimentado con una pila de 1,5V 
tipo "AA" R6. El interruptor de timbre está alimentado con una pequeña pila alcalina de 12V 
tipo A23. La señal de alarma se inicia por medio del pulsador que se encuentra en la parte 
delantera del esmisor. 
RECOMENDACIONES DE EXPLOTACIÓN / MANTENIMIENTO 
Limpiar sólo con un paño suave y seco. No usar productos químicos de limpieza. La 
estructura del producto no garantiza su resistencia a condiciones extremas del entorno p.e. 
relacionados con la presencia de agentes descongelantes, atmósfera salina; aceites, 
lubricantes, disolventes. Instalar el producto lejos de los fuentes de calor. En el área de la 
actividad de fuertes perturbaciones electromagnéticas pueden aparecer perturbaciones en 
el trabajo del producto. El producto no está destinado para el uso industrial. El producto está 
destinado para el uso en el clima templado. Guardar el producto fuera del alcance de niños. 
El producto debe ser colocado en una super�cie plana.  Hay que tener cuidado de no 
precipitar ni derribar el producto. Instalar el producto lejos de los fuentes de calor. Durante 
su uso el timbre no requiere ninún mantenimiento, aparte del cambio de la pila en el 
emisor/receptor tras haberse ésta agotado. 
EXPLICACIÓN DE SIGNOS Y SÍMBOLOS USADOS 
P1: Tensión de alimentación.
P2: Protección contra cuerpos sólidos superiores a 1,0 mm. Protección contra el agua que 
salpica.
P3: Uso en el interior y fuera de locales/habitaciones. 
P4: Protección contra cuerpos sólidos superiores a 12 mm. 
P5: Usar sólo en el interior de locales/habitaciones. 
P6: Clase III. El producto en el cual la protección contra la descarga eléctrica consite en la 
alimentación con la tensión muy baja y segura (SELV) sin el riesgo de formarse tensiones 
más altas que seguras.
P7: Clase II. El producto en el cual la protección contra la descarga eléctrica cumple, aparte 
del aislamento básico, el aislamiento doble o reforzado. 
P8:  El producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la Unión Europea (UE) aplicables.
P9:  Certi�cado de Conformidad que con�rma la calidad de la producción según las normas 
aprobadas en el territorio de la Unión Aduanera.
PROTECCIÓN DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE
Cuida la limpieza y el medio ambiente. Recomendamos la clasi�cación de deshechos que 
quedan de empaquetamiento. 
P10: Esta señalización signi�ca la necesidad de colección clasi�cada del equipo eléctrico y 
electrónico usado. Los productos con tal enmarcación no se debe tirar a la basura común 
sopena de multa, junto con otros deshechos. Estos productos pueden ser dañinos para el 
medio ambiente y la salud humana, requieren una forma especial de tratamiento / 
recuperación / reciclaje / neutralización. Las pilas y/o los acumuladores usados deben ser 
tratados como un residuo separado y guardados en un contenedor separado. Las pilas y/o 
los acumuladores usados deben ser devueltos a los establecimientos de colecta de pilas y 
acumuladores usados. Las autoridades locales o los vendedores de este tipo de equipos 
facilitan toda la información sobre los establecimientos de colecta/recogida del equipo 
usado. En el caso de la compra de un producto nuevo en una cantidad no mayor que el 
producto antiguo del mismo género, el equipo usado puede ser también devuelto al 
vendedor. Las antedichas normas se re�eren a los estados miembros de la Unión Europea. En 
el caso de otros países hay que observar las normas vigentes en aquellos países. 
Aconsejamos que se pongan en contacto con el distribuidor de nuestros productos en el país 
respectivo. 
NOTAS / INDICACIONES
La inobservación de estas recomendaciones puede provocar, por ejemplo, un incendio, 
quemaduras, descargas eléctricas, lesiones físicas y otros daños materiales y no materiales. 
Informaciones adicionales sobre los productos de Kanlux se encuentran en la siguiente 
página web: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA no es responsable de los efectos que se 
desprenden de la inobservación de recomendaciones de esta instrucción. Declaración de 
conformidad CE: KANLUX SA declara que el producto está conforme con los requisitos 
esenciales y otras disposiciones aplicables de acuerdo con la directiva 2014/53/EU. La 
declaración de conformidad está disponible en versión electrónica en la página web: 
www.kanlux.com. El producto puede ser usado sólo conforme con destino y sus parámetros 
técnicos, según la licencia general GL-30/R/2000 (banda de fuecuencia 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). La 

empresa Kanlux SA se reserva el derecho de introducir modi�caciones en el manual. La 
versión actual a descargar en la página web www.kanlux.com.


DESTINAZIONE / USO
Prodotto destinato all'uso in ambito domestico e in ambiti generali. Il prodotto serve a 
emettere segnali acustici e luminosi e a trasmettere informazioni tra il trasmettitore e il 
ricevitore.
ASSEMBLAGGIO
Prima di procedere con l’assemblaggio si prega di consultare le istruzioni. Modi�che 
tecniche riservate. E’ necessario adottare particolare cautela. 
CARATTERISTICHE FUNZIONALI
(B) (C) Prodotto da utilizzare in ambienti interni. (A) Prodotto da utilizzare in ambienti interni 
e/o all'esterno. (B) Il dispositivo è sigillato ed è alimentato da batterie 1,5V tipo “AA” R6. Il 
segnalatore acustico è alimentato da una piccola batteria alcalina da 12V del tipo A23. Per 
attivare il segnale acustico del campanello, premere il pulsante sulla parte frontale del 
trasmettitore. 
RACCOMANDAZIONI D’USO E MANUTENZIONE 
Pulire esclusivamente con un panno delicato e asciutto. Non utilizzare detergenti chimici. 
La costruzione del prodotto non garantisce resistenza alle condizioni particolari 
dell’ambiente es. Per la presenza dei mezzi di sbrinamento, atmosfera  salina; oli, lubri�canti, 
solventi. Montare il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore. Sotto l'azione di forti interferenze 
elettromagnetiche possono veri�carsi alterazioni nel funzionamento del prodotto. Il prodotto 
non è destinato a scopi industriali. Il prodotto è stato progettato per l'uso in climi temperati. 
Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Il prodotto deve essere posto su una 
super�cie piana e liscia. Fare attenzione che il prodotto non cada e non si capovolga. Montare 
il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore. Durante la vita utile,  il campanello non richiede alcuna 
manutenzione, salvo il ricambio delle batterie esaurite nel trasmettitore / ricevitore. 
Sostituzione della batteria: vedi illustrazioni.
SPIEGAZIONE DELLE INDICAZIONI E DEI SIMBOLI USATI 
P1:  Tensione di alimentazione. 
P2: Protezione contro i corpi solidi superiori a 1,0mm. Protezione contro i getti d'acqua. 
P3: Utilizzabile in ambienti interni e all'esterno.  
P4: Protezione contro i corpi solidi superiori a 12mm. 
P5: Utilizzare solo in ambienti interni. 
P6: Classe III. Prodotto in cui la protezione contro la folgorazione consiste nell'alimentarlo 
con una tensione di sicurezza bassissima (SELV), senza rischio di sovratensione rispetto alla 
tensione di sicurezza. 
P7: Classe II. Prodotto in cui la protezione contro la folgorazione è realizzata, oltre che con 
l'isolamento di base, con l’applicazione di un isolamento doppio o rinforzato. 
P8:  Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti delle Direttive dell'Unione Europea (UE). 
P9:  Certi�cato di Conformità attestante la confromità della qualità di produzione alle 
norme approvate sul territorio dell'Unione Doganale.
PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE
Prenditi cura della pulizia e dell'ambiente. Si consiglia la di�erenziazione degli imballaggi da 
smaltire. 
P10: Questa etichetta indica la necessità di raccolta di�erenziata dei ri�uti di apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche. I prodotti con questa etichetta, a pena di ammenda, non possono 
essere. Smaltiti nella spazzatura ordinaria insieme ad altri ri�uti. Questi prodotti possono 
essere dannosi per l'ambiente e la salute umana, e richiedono particolari forme di 
trattamento / recupero / riciclaggio / neutralizzazione. Le batterie e/o gli accumulatori 
usurati devono essere trattati come ri�uti di�erenziati e collocati negli appositi contenitori. 
Le batterie o gli accumulatori usurati devono essere smaltiti nel punto di raccolta/ritiro di 
batterie e accumulatori usurati. Informazioni sui punti di raccolta/ritiro, sono disponibili 
presso le autorità locali o i rivenditori di tali attrezzature. Le attrezzature usate possono 
anche essere rese al rivenditore, in caso di acquisto di un nuovo prodotto, in quantità non 
maggiore dei nuovi prodotti dello stesso genere acquistati. Le regole di cui sopra si 
applicano nell'area dell'Unione Europea. Nel caso di altri paesi, è necessario utilizzare le 
norme giuridiche in vigore in quella nazione. Si consiglia di contattare il distributore del 
prodotto nella zona interessata. 
AVVERTENZE / SUGGERIMENTI
Non attenendosi alle raccomandazioni di queste istruzioni si possono provocare, ad 
esempio, incendi, scottature, scosse elettriche, lesioni �siche e altri danni materiali e 
immateriali. Ulteriori informazioni sui prodotti con marchio Kanlux sono disponibili 
all'indirizzo: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA non si assume alcuna responsabilità per le 
conseguenze scaturenti dall’inosservanza delle prescrizioni contenute in queste istruzioni. 
Dichiarazione di conformita’ CE: Con la presente KANLUX SA dichiara che il prodotto e’ 
conforme alle prescrizioni principali e alle altre decisioni della direttiva 2014/53/EU. La 
dichiarazione di conformita’ e’ accessibile in forma elettronica sul sito: www.kanlux.com. Il 
prodotto può essere utilizzato solo in conformità con i suoi parametri tecnici e la sua 
destinazione, conformemente alla licenza generale di omologazione GL-30/R/2000 (banda 
di frequenza 433,92 +/ - 1 MHz). La società Kanlux SA si riserva il diritto di apportare 
modi�che al manuale di istruzioni - la versione attuale può essere scaricata dal sito 
www.kanlux.com.


BESTEMMELSE / ANVENDELSE
Produktet egner sig til brug indefor husstanden og til almindeligt brug. Produktet bruges til 
lyd-og lyssignalering, det sender oplysninger mellem sender og modtager.
MONTAGE
Læs venligst vejledning før De begynder at montere. Der tages forbehold for tekniske 
ændringer. Installationen skal udføres med særlig forsigtighed. 
FUNKTIONELLE EGENSKABER
(B) (C) Produktet skal anvendes indvendigt. (A) Produktet skal anvendes indvendigt og/eller 
udvendigt. (B) Det er et ikke aftageligt udstyr, forsynet fra 1,5V batteri type „AA” R6. 
Ringeklokke-kontakt er forsynet fra et lille 12V alkaline batteri type A23. Ringeklokkens 
alarmsignal aktiveres ved tryk på senderens frontplade. 
DRIFTSANBEFALINGER / VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
Rengør udelukkende med en tør blød klud. Ingen kemiske rengøringsmidle kan anvendes.
Produktets konstruktion garanterer ikke at produktet er resistent mod særlige miljøforhold, for 
eksempel på grund af tilstedeværelse af defrostingmidler eller salt i luft; olie, fedt, 
opløsningsmidler. Produktet bør monteres væk fra varmekilder. Der kan opstå nogle 
forstyrrelser under produktets drift på et område med stærke elektromagnetisk forstyrrelser.
Produktet må ikke anvendes inden for industri. Produktet er egnet til anvendelse i tempereret 
klima. Produktet skal opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Produktet bør anvendes på et jævnt og 
plant underlag. Produktet bør ikke rammes eller væltes. Produktet bør monteres væk fra 
varmekilder. Ringeklokken kræver ingen vedligeholdelse under brugen, ud over udskiftning af 
batteriet i sender/modtager når det bliver udladet. Udskiftning af batteriet: se �gurerne. 
FORKLARINGER PÅ ANVENDTE SYMBOLER OG BETEGNELSER
P1: Forsyningsspænding
P2: Beskyttelse mod faste legemer større end 1,0 mm. Beskyttelse mod vandsprøjt.
P3: Kan anvendes både indvendigt og udvendigt. 
P4: Beskyttelse mod faste legemer større end 12 mm.
P5: Skal anvendes udelukkende indvendigt.
P6: III klasse. Produktet, i hvilket beskyttelse mod elektrisk stød består i, at det er forsynet med 
lavspænding (SELV), som garanterer at der ikke opstår spænding højere end sikker spænding.
P7: II klasse. Produktet er forsynet med en grundlæggende isolering som beskyttelse mod 
elektrisk stød og desuden med en dobbelt eller ekstra styrket isolering.
P8:  Produktet er i overensstemmelse med EU-direktiver.
P9:  Overensstemmelsesattest bekræfter kvaliteten af produktionen med godkendte 
standarder på området af toldunionen.
MILJØBESKYTTELSE
Tag hensyn til miljø. Vi anbefaler at segregere emballagea�ald.
P10: Symbolet angiver, at det er nødvendigt at samle brugt elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr 
selektivt. Produkter med dette symbol må ikke behandles som husholdningsa�ald. Sådanne 
produkter kan være miljø-og sundhedsskadelige, derfor bør de segregeres, bortska�es og 
genvindes på en særlig måde. Alle opbrugte batterier bør behandles som et særskilt a�ald og 
de skal bortska�es separat. Alle opbrugte batterier bør a�everes til dit lokale indsamlingssystem 
for opbrugte batterier. Oplysninger om dit lokale indsamlingssystem kan fås hos dine lokale 
myndigheder eller udstyrets forhandler. Udtjente produkter kan a�everes hos forhandleren. 
Man må ikke a�evere �ere produkter, end man har købt hos forhandleren. Nærværende regler 
gælder for EU-lande. I tilfælde af andre lande bør man overholde de regle, der gælder i dette 
land. Vi anbefaler at kontakte forhandleren af vores produkter for dette område. 
ANMÆRKNINGER / INSTRUKTIONER
Fejlagtig anvendelse af vejledningens anbefalinger kan føre til f. eks. brand, kroppens 
skoldninger, elektrisk stød, fysiske skader og materiele eller immateriele skader. Yderligere 
informationer om Kanlux produkter kan �ndes på www.kanlux.com. Kanlux påtager sig intet 
ansvar for skade, der opstå ved fejlagtig anvendelse af denne vejledning. CE - overensstem-
melseserlæring: Herved erklærer Kanlux SA, at produktet opfylder de væsentlige krav og 
øvrige relevante bestemmelser af direktiv 2014/53/EU. Overensstemmelseserklæringen kan 
�ndes i elektronisk form på hjemmesiden: www.kanlux.com
Produktet må kun anvendes i overensstemmelse med dets tekniske parametre og formål i 
henhold til den udstedte generelle licens: GL-30/R/2000 (frekvensbånd 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). 
Firmaet Kanlux SA forbeholder sig retten til at foretage ændringer for brugeren - den aktuelle 
version downloades fra www.kanlux.com.


BESTEMMING / TOEPASSINGSGEBIED
Product bestemt voor gebruik in huishouding en ruimen van algemeen gebruik. Het 
product wordt gebruikt voor licht-en geluidsignaisatie, stuurt informatie tussen de zender 
en de ontvanger.
MONTAGE
Voor montage lees instructie. Technische veranderingen gereserveerd. Men moet bijzondere 
vorzichtigheid houden. 
FUNCTIONAAL EIGENSCHAPPEN
(B) (C) Product gebruiken in binnenruimen. (A) Product gebruiken in binnen en/of 
buiteruimen. Het is een verzegeld apparaat gevoed door de baterrijen 1.5V "AA" R6. Deurbel 
schakelaar wordt gevoed door een kleine 12V alkaline batterij type A23. Het belalarm wordt 
geactiveerd door het indrukken van een knop op de voorkant van de zender. Gebruik de 
knoppen om verschillende melodietjes en de intensiteit van het volume te selecteren.
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING / KONSERWATIE
Schoonmaken alleen met delicate en droge sto�en. Niet gebruiken chenische schoonmak-
middelen. Constructie van het product garandeert geen weerstand tegen bepaalde 
omgevings omstandigheden, bijvoorbeeld van wegen de aanwezigheid van ontdooi 
middelen, zout milieu; oliën, smeermiddelen, oplosmiddelen. Product monteren ver van 
warmte bronnen. In omgeving van sterke elektromagnetische storingen kunnen ook 
werkstoringen van het product voorkomen. Product niet goed voor industrielegebruik. 
Product goed te gebruiken in gematigde klimaat. Producten beschermen voor kinderen. 
Product moet staan op een rechte vlakke opervlakte. Men moet opletten het product niet 
omtevallen. Product monteren ver van warmte bronnen. De deurbel is onderhoudsvrij, 
behalve het vervangen van de lege batterij in de zender / ontvanger. Visseling van baterijen: 
kijk beeld.
VERKLARING VAN GEBRUIKTE SYMBOLEN EN AFKORTINGEN
P1: Voedingsspanning. 
P2: Bescherming voor vaste lichame grooter dan 1,0mm. Bescherming tegen sproeier 
water. 
P3: Kunnen binnen en buiten gebruikt werden. 
P4: Bescherming voor vaste lichame grooter dan 12mm. 
P5: Gebruiken alleen binnen. 
P6: Klas III. Product, waarin bescherming tegen elektrische schok baseerd op geven hem 
lage veilige spanning(SELV) zonder risiko, dat het spaninig groter word dan veilige. 
P7: Klas II. Product, waarin bescherming tegen elektrische schok geven, buiten basis 
isolatie, dubbel of versterkte isollatie. 
P8:  Product voldoet aan de Europaise Normen (EU).
P9:  Conformiteitscerti�caat met bevestiging van de kwaliteit van de productie conform de 
goedgekeurde normen op het gebied van de Douane-Unie. 
MILIEUBESCHERMING
Houd schoonheid en beschermd het milieu. Aanbevolene verpakkings afvalscheiding.
P10: Dat symbool betekend selektive versameling van gebruikte elektrische en 
elektronische goederen. Producten met zulke symbool onder dwang van boete kan je niet 
tot gewone afvaal goien. Zulke producten kunne schadelijk zijn voor het milieu en 
gezondheid van mensen. Ze hebben aparte form van verwerken / herstel / recykling / 
inactivatie nodig. Verbruikte batereien moeten beschaut werden als aparte afval en moeten 
geplaatst zijn in aparte doos. Verbruikte batereien moeten teruggegeven worden aan 
verzammelplaats van verbruikte batereien. Informaties over verzammelplaatsen geven 
lokale administratie of verkopers van zulke producten. Verbruikte producten kunnen ook 
teruggegeven worden aan verkoper in geval van kopen van nieuwe producten, in niet 
grotere goeveelheid als nieuwgekochte product. Bovengenoemde regels gelden op gebied 
van EU. In anderen landen moeten rechtelijke voorschriften gelett worden, die in dit land 

gelden. Neem kontakt met distributie van onze product op dat gebied. 
LET OP / BIJZONDERHEDEN
Zich niet houden aan regelingen van deze instructie kan leiden onder anderen tot brand, 
verbrandingen, overspanningen, en ander materiele en niet materiele schaden. Verdere 
informaties over producten van merk  Kanlux zijn op: www.kanlux.com  te vinden. Kanlux SA 
kan niet aansprakelijk gemaakt worden voor e�ecten ontstaan door zich niet te houden aan 
deze instructie. Overeenstemmings verklaring CE: KANLUX SA verklaart, dat het product 
voltooid aan de regens en eisen van de Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Overeenstemmings verklaring 
is toegankelijk op Internet pagina: www.kanlux.com. Het product kan alleen worden 
gebruikt in overeenstemming met de technische parameters en speci�caties, volgens de 
afgegeven algemene licentie GL-30/R/2000 (frequentieband 433.92 + / - 1 MHz). Firma 
Kanlux SA behoudt zich het recht tot wijzigingen in de gebruiksaanwijzing- de meest 
actuele versie te downloaden op www.kanlux.com.


ÄNDAMÅL / ANVÄNDNING
Produkten är avsedd för hushållsanvändning och allmänna ändamål. Produkten är avsedd 
för ljud- och ljussignallering, överför informationen mellan  sändaren och mottagaren.  
MONTERING
Läs igenom bruksanvisningen före montering. Med förbehåll för tekniska förändringar. 
Iaktta särskild försiktighet. 
FUNKTIONELLA SÄRDRAG
(B) (C) Produkten är avsedd för inomhusanvändning. (A) Produkten är avsedd för inom - eller 
utomhusanvändning. (B) Det är en ej särtagbar anordning som strömförsörjs av batterier 
1,5V av typ ''AA'' R6. Knappen  till dörrklockan strömförsörjs med ett litet alkaliskt  batteri 12V 
av typ  A23. Larmsignalen i dörrklockan startas genom att tryckknappen på sändarens 
|frontsida trycks på.
REKOMMENDATIONER FÖR DRIFT / UNDERHÅLL
För rengöring använd endast mjuka och torra dukar.  Använd inga kemiska rengöringsme-
del. Produktens konstruktion garanterar inte motståndskraft mot speci�ka miljövillkor, t.ex. 
på grund av förekomst av avisningsmedel, salt atmosfär; oljor, smörjmedel, lösningsmedel. 
Montera produkten långt från värmekällor. Under inverkan av starka elektromagnetiska 
störningar kan det förekomma störningar i produktens drift.  Produkten är inte avsedd för 
industriella ändamål. Produkten är avsedd för användning i tempererat klimat. Håll 
produkten utom räckhåll för barn. Produkten bör placeras på en jämn, plan yta. Var försiktig, 
så att produkten inte stjälper eller välter. Montera produkten långt från värmekällor. Under 
användningen är dörrkloackan underhållsfri; det krävs bara att byta batteriet i 
sändaren/mottagaren efter dess urladdning. Batteribyte: se illustrationer. 
FÖRKLARING AV TECKEN OCH SYMBOLER 
P1: Matningsspänning. 
P2: Skydd mot fasta föremål större än 1 mm. Skydd mot överstrilning med vatten. 
P3: Får användas både inom- och utomhus. 
P4: Skydd mot fasta föremål större än 12 mm. 
P5: Får bara användas inomhus. 
P6: Klass III. Produkten är utrustad med skydd mot elektriska stötar genom tillförsel av 
mycket låg och säker spänning (SELV) utan risk för att det uppstår spänningar som är högre 
än de säkra. 
P7: Klass II. Produkten är utrustad med skydd mot elektriska stötar genom dubbel isolering 
eller förstärkt isolering utöver den grundläggande isoleringen. 
P8:  Produkten överensstämmer med kraven i Europeiska gemenskapens (EG) direktiv.
P9:  Deklaration av överensstämmelse som bekräftar kvaliteten på produktionen enligt 
godkända standarder inom tullunionen.
MILJÖSKYDD
Ta hand om miljön. Vi rekommenderar källsortering av förpackningsavfall. 
P10: Detta märke visar nödvändigheten av separat insamling av förbrukade elektriska och 
elektroniska produkter. Produkter med sådan märkning får inte, vid vite, kastas i vanliga sopor 
tillsammans med annat avfall. Sådana produkter kan vara skadliga för miljön och människors 
hälsa, de kräver särskilda former av behandling / återvinning / återanvändning / bortska�ning. 
Förbrukade batterier och/eller ackumulatorer bör betraktas som separat avfall och kastas i 
separata behållare. Förbrukade batterier eller ackumulatorer bör lämnas till insamlingsplatser för 
förbrukade batterier och ackumulatorer. För information om insamlingsplatserna vänd dig till 
lokala myndigheter eller återförsäljare av sådana enheter. Köper man en ny produkt, kan 
förbrukade enheter också lämnas hos återförsäljaren med förbehållet att antalet produkter man 
vill lämna inte överskrider antalet köpta enheter av samma slag. Dessa regler gäller inom 
Europeiska Unionens område. För andra länder gäller juridiska bestämmelser som har laga kraft i 
landet. Vi rekommenderar att du kontaktar återförsäljaren i ditt område. 
ANMÄRKNINGAR / ANVISNINGAR
Underlåtenhet att följa rekommendationerna i denna bruksanvisning kan leda till t.ex. 
brand, brännsår, elektriska stötar, kroppsskador samt andra materiella och icke-materiella 
skador. Ytterligare information om Kanlux märkesvaror �nns på: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux 
SAbär inget ansvar för konsekvenser av underlåtenhet att följa rekommendationerna i 
denna bruksanvisning. Deklarácia zhodnosti CE: KANLUX SA týmto prehlasuje, že výrobok je 
zhodný s hlavnými požiadavkami ako aj inými príslušnými ustanoveniami Nariadenia 
2014/53/EU. Deklarácia zhodnosti je dostupná v elektronickej forme na internetovej stránke: 
www.kanlux.com. Produkten får användas bara i överensstämmelsen med dess tekniska 
parametrar och  användningsändamålet einligt den utfärdade  generallicensen 
GL-30/R/2000 (frekvensband 433,92 +/- 1 Mhz). Kanlux SA förbehåller sig rätten att införa 
ändringar i instruktionen - den aktuella versionen kan laddas ner från sidan 
www.kanlux.com.


TARKOITUKSET / SOVELLUTUKSET
Tuote on tarkoitettu talous- ja yleiskäyttöön. Tuote on tarkoitettu ääni- ja valomerkinantoon 
lähettimen ja vastaanottimen välillä tapahtuvan tiedonsiirron avulla.
ASENNUS
Lue alla olevat ohjeet ennen asennuksen aloittamista. Tuotteen tekninen muuttaminen 
kielletty. On toimittava erittäin varovasti. 
OMINAISUUDET
(B) (C) Tuote on tarkoitettu sisäkäyttöön. (A) Tuote on tarkoitettu sisä-ja/tai ulkokäyttöön. (B) 
Tämä laite ei ole purettavissa; sen virranlähteenä toimivat 1,5V „AA” R6-tyyppiset paristot. 
Kellokytkimen virranlähteenä toimii A23-tyyppinen 12V-alkaliparisto. Kelloääni kytkeytyy 
päälle lähettimen etuosassa olevaa painiketta painettaessa. 
KÄYTTÖSUOSITUKSET / HUOLTO 
Puhdista tuotetta ainoastaan hienontunteisilla ja kuivilla kankailla. Älä käytä kemiallisia 
puhdistusaineita. Tuotteen rakenne ei takaa suojausta erityisiltä olosuhteilta, esim. 
sulatusaineilta tai suolaiselta ilmastolta; öljyt, voiteluaineet, liuottimet. Älä asenna tuotetta 
lämmön lähteiden lähellä. Voimakkat sähkömagneettiset häiriöt saattavat vaikuttaa 
tuotteen toimintaan. Tuote ei ole tarkoitettu teollisuuskäyttöön. Tuote on tarkoitettu 
käytettäväksi lauhkealla ilmastovyöhykkeellä. Ei lasten ulottuville. Tuote on asetettava 
tasaiselle ja suoralle pinnalle. On vältettävä tuotteen putoamista tai kaatumista. Älä asenna 
tuotetta lämmön lähteiden lähellä. Käyttöaikana ei edellytetä kellon huoltoa, paitsi 
lähettimen/vastaanottimen pariston vaihtoa sen ollessa kulunut. Akun vaihto: katso kuvat. 
MERKINTÖJEN JA MERKKIEN SELITYS    
P1: Verkkojännite. 
P2: Suojaus yli 1,0 mm: n kokoiselta kiintoaineelta. Suojaus vesiroiskeita vastaan. 
P3: Soveltuu sekä sisä että ulkokäyttöön. 
P4: Suojaus yli 12 mm: n kokoiselta kiintoaineelta. 
P5: Soveltuu ainoastaan sisäkäyttöön. 
P6: III luokka. Tuote, jossa sähköiskusuoja perustuu hyvin matalalla jännitteellä (SELV) 
tapahtuvaan toimintaan, ilman vaarallisten jännitteiden käyttöä. 
P7: II luokka. Tuote, jossa sähköiskusuojana paitsi peruseristettä toimii kaksinkertainen tai 
vahvistettu eriste. 
P8:  Tuote täyttää EU: n direktiivien vaatimuksia.
P9:  Tulliliiton alueella vahvistettujen standardien mukaisen tuotannon vahvistava 
vaatimustenmukaisuustodistus.
YMPÄRISTÖNSUOJELU
Pidä huolta ympäristöstä. Suosittelemme lajittelemaan pakkauksen purun jälkeisiä jätteitä. 
P10: Tämä merkintä tarkoittaa sitä, että kuluneet sähkölaitteet on kierrätettävä. Näin 
merkittyjä laitteita ei saa heittää talousjätteiden joukkoon sakon uhalla. Tällaiset tuotteet 
saattavat olla haitallisia ympäristölle ja terveydelle sekä vaativat erityistä käsittely-, 
talteenotto-, kierrätys- tai hävitysmenetelmää. Kuluneita akkuja ja/tai paristoja tulee katsoa 
erilliseksi jätteeksi ja heitettävä erilliseen jätesäiliöön. Kuluneita paristoja ja akkuja tulee 
luovuttaa kuluneiden paristojen ja akkujen keräyspaikkaan. Paikallisviranomaiset tai 
samantyyppisten tuotteiden toimittajat antavat tietoa keräyspaikoista. Kuluneita laitteita 
voidaan myös palauttaa myyjälle korkeintaan samassa määrin, kuin ostettava uusi 
samankaltainen tuote. Yllä mainitut säännöt ovat voimassa Euroopan unionin alueella. 
Muissa maissa on noudatettava kansallisia lainmääräyksiä. Suositteleme ottamaan yhteyttä 
aluekohtaiseen jälleenmyyjäämme. 
TIEDOT / OHJEET
Tämän käyttöohjeen määräyksien laiminlyönti voi aiheuttaa esim. tulipalon, palovamman, 
sähköiskun, loukkaantumisen sekä muita aineellisia ja aineettomia vahinkoja. Lisätietoja 
Kanlux-merkkisistä tuotteista löytyy osoitteesta www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA ei ole 
vastuussa tämän käyttöohjeen määräyksien laiminlyönnistä johtuvista seuraamuksista. 
CE-yhdenmukaisuustodistus: KANLUX SA täten toteaa, että tämä tuote täyttää 2014/53/EU 
direktiivin vaatimuksia ja sen muita sovellettavia määräyksiä. Yhdenmukaisuustodistus on 
myös saatavilla sähkömuotoisena www.kanlux.com -verkkosivulta. Tuote on tarkoitet
tu käytettäväksi ainoastaan sen teknisten parametrien ja käyttötarkoituksensa mukaisesti
 yleisen GL-30/R/2000 -lisenssin tarkoittamalla tavalla (taajuus 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Kanlux S.A. 
pidättää itselleen oikeuden tehdä muutoksia ohjeeseen, ajankohtainen versio on 
ladattavissa sivustolta www.kanlux.com.


ANVENDELSES - OG BRUKSOMRÅDER 
Produkt til anvendelse i husholdninger eller til generell bruk. Produktet brukes til lyd- og 
lyssignalering, det overfører informasjon mellom senderen og mottakeren.
MONTASJE
Les bruksanvisningen før du begynner montasjen. Tekniske endringer forbeholdt. Vær 
ekstra forsiktig. 
FUNKSJONSBESKRIVELSE
(B) (C) Produktet skal brukes innendørs. (A) Produktet skal brukes innendørs og/eller 
utendørs.  (B) Det er en enhet som kan ikke monteres ned, det drives av 1.5V "AA" R6 
batterier. Klokkebryteren er drevet av en liten 12V alkalisk A23 batteri. Alarmklokka blir 
aktivert ved å trykke på en knapp på senderens fremside. 
BRUKSANBEFALINGER / VEDLIKEHOLD 
Renses kun med delikate og tørre tekstiler. Bruk ikke kjemiske rensemidler. Produktets 
konstruksjon garanterer ikke motstandsevne mot spesi�kke miljøforhold, f. eks. på grunn av 
forekomst av avisningsmidler, salt atmosfære; oljer, smøremidler, løsemidler. Produktet skal 
monteres �ernt fra varmekilder. I områder med sterke elektromagnetiske forstyrrelser kan 
produktets arbeid bli forstyrret. Produktet er ikke egnet til industriformål. Produktet er 
egnet til bruk i mildt klima. Plasseres utilgjengelig for barn. Produktet må settes på en jevn 
og �att over�ate. Pass på at du ikke river produktet ned eller velter det. Produktet skal 
monteres �ernt fra varmekilder. I løpet av klokkas levetid krever den ikke noe vedlikehold, 
unntatt for batterierstatning i senderen/mottakeren ved behov. Bytting av batteri: se bilder. 
FORKLARINGER PÅ BRUKTE BETEGNELSER OG SYMBOLER 
P1: Forsyningsspenning. 
P2: Beskyttelse mot faste legemer større enn 1,0mm. Beskyttelse mot vannspruter. 
P3: Kan brukes både innendørs og utendørs. 
P4: Beskyttelse mot faste legemer større enn 12mm. 
P5: Kan brukes kun innendørs. 
P6: Klasse III. Produkt som beskyttes mot elektrisk sjokk ved å forsyne det med veldig lav 
sikker spenning (SELV) uten risiko for farlige spenninger. 
P7: Klasse II. Produkt som beskyttes mot elektrisk sjokk både med basisisolasjon og dobbel 
eller styrket isolasjon. 
P8: Produktet oppfyller kravene i Den europeiske unions (EUs) direktiver. 
P9:  Samsvarserklæring som bekrefter samsvar mellom produksjonen og godkjente 
standarder på tollunionens område.
MILJØVERN
Ta vare på renslighet og miljøet. Vi anbefaler å sortere pakningsavfall. 
P10: Denne markeringen viser at det er nødvendig å sortere brukt elektrisk og elektronisk 
utstyr. Det er stra�bart å kaste produkter med slik markering sammen med annet avfall. 
Slike produkter kan være miljø-og helsefarlige og krever spesiell bearbeidelse / gjenvinning 
/ resirkulering / nøytralisering. Brukte batterier og/eller akkumulatorer bør betraktes som 
eget avfall og plasseres i egen container. Brukte batterier eller akkumulatorer bør leveres til 
et samlested for brukte batterier og akkumulatorer. Informasjon om slike samlesteder 
�nner du hos lokale myndigheter eller selgere av slikt utstyr. Brukt utstyr kan også leveres 
til selgeren når man kjøper et nytt produkt i antall som ikke overstiger antallet det nye 
kjøpte utstyret av samme typen. De ovennevnte reglene angår kun Den europeiske union. 
For andre land bruk egne forskrifter som gjelder i vedkommende land. Vi anbefaler å ta 
kontakt med vår distributør i et gitt område. 

KOMMENTARER / TIPS
Følger man ikke anbefalinger i denne bruksanvisningen, kan det føre f.eks. til brann, 
brannsår, elektrisk støt, fysiske skader og andre materielle og ikke materielle skader. 
Mer informasjon om Kanlux produkter �nnes på www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA påtar seg ikke 
ansvaret for følgene av at anbefalingene i denne bruksanvisningen ikke ble fulgt. 
CE-Samsvarserklæring: KANLUX SA erklærer herved at produktet oppfyller grunnleggende 
krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktivet 2014/53/EU.  Samsvarserklæringen er 
tilgjengelig i elektronisk form på nettsiden: www.kanlux.com.  Produktet kan bare brukes i 
samsvar med dets tekniske parametere og bruksformålet i samsvar med den generelle 
GL-30/R/2000 lisensen (433,92 +/- 1 MHz frekvens). Kanlux SA forbeholder seg retten til å 
foreta endringer i bruksanvisningen - den aktuelle versjonen kan lastes ned fra 
www.kanlux.com.


PRZEZNACZENIE / ZASTOSOWANIE
Wyrób przeznaczony do stosowania w gospodarstwach domowych i ogólnego przeznacze-
nia. Produkt służy do sygnalizacji dźwiękowej i świetlnej, przesyła informację między 
nadajnikiem a odbiornikiem.
MONTAŻ
Przed przystąpieniem do montażu zapoznaj się z instrukcją. Zmiany techniczne zastrzeżone. 
Należy zachować szczególną ostrożność. 
CECHY FUNKCJONALNE
(B)(C) Wyrób użytkować wewnątrz pomieszczeń. (A) Wyrób użytkować wewnątrz i/lub na 
zewnątrz pomieszczeń. (B) Jest to urządzenie nierozbieralne zasilane przez baterie 1,5V typu 
„AA” R6. Włącznik dzwonkowy jest zasilany małą 12V baterią alkaiczną typu A23. Sygnał 
alarmu dzwonka włącza się poprzez naciśnięcie przycisku na froncie nadajnika.
ZALECENIA EKSPLOATACYJNE / KONSERWACJA 
Czyścić wyłącznie delikatnymi i suchymi tkaninami. Nie używać chemicznych środków 
czyszczących. Konstrukcja wyrobu nie gwarantuje odporności na szczególne warunki 
otoczenia np. ze względu na obecność środków odmrażających, atmosfery solnej; oleje, 
smary, rozpuszczalniki. Wyrób montować z dala od źródeł ciepła. W obszarze działania 
silnych zakłóceń elektromagnetycznych mogą występować zakłócenia pracy wyrobu. Wyrób 
nie jest przeznaczony do celów przemysłowych. Wyrób przeznaczony jest do użytkowania w 
klimacie umiarkowanym. Wyrób chonić przed dziećmi. Wyrób należy stawiać na równej i 
prostej powierzchni. Należy uważać aby wyrobu nie strącić lub go nie przewrócić. Wyrób 
montować z dala od źródeł ciepła. W czasie użytkowania dzwonek nie wymaga żadnej 
konserwacji, poza wymianą baterii w nadajniku/odbiorniku po jej wyczerpaniu. Wymiana 
baterii: patrz ilustracje. 
WYJAŚNIENIA STOSOWANYCH OZNACZEŃ I SYMBOLI 
P1: Napięcie zasilające. 
P2: Ochrona przed ciałami stałymi większymi niż 1,0mm. Ochrona przed bryzgami wody. 
P3: Można stosować wewnątrz i na zewnątrz pomieszczeń. 
P4: Ochrona przed ciałami stałymi większymi niż 12mm. 
P5: Stosować tylko wewnątrz pomieszczeń. 
P6: Klasa III. Wyrób, w którym ochrona przed porażeniem elektrycznym polega na zasilaniu 
go bardzo niskim napięciem bezpiecznym (SELV) bez ryzyka powstania napięć wyższych 
niż bezpieczne. 
P7: Klasa II. Wyrób, w którym ochronę przed porażeniem elektrycznym spełnia, poza 
izolacją podstawową, zastosowana izolacja podwójna lub wzmocniona. 
P8:  Wyrób spełnia wymagania Dyrektyw Unii Europejskiej (UE).
P9:  Cert�kat Zgodności potwierdzający jakość produkcji z zatwierdzonymi  standardami  na 
terytorium Unii Celnej.
OCHRONA ŚRODOWISKA
Dbaj o czystość i środowisko. Zalecamy segregację odpadów poopakowaniowych.
P10: Oznakowanie wskazuje na konieczność selektywnego zbierania zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego. Wyrobów tak oznakowanych, pod karą grzywny, nie można 
wyrzucać do zwykłych śmieci razem z innymi odpadami. Wyroby takie mogą być szkodliwe 
dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzkiego, wymagają specjalnej formy przetwarzania, w 
szczególności odzysku, recyklingu i/lub unieszkodliwiania. Zużyte baterie i/lub akumulatory 
należy traktować jako odrębny odpad i umieszczać w indywidualnym pojemniku. Zużyte 
baterie lub akumulatory powinny zostać oddane do punktu zbierania/odbioru zużytych 
baterii i akumulatorów. Informacje na temat punktów zbierania/odbioru udzielają władze 
lokalne lub sprzedawcy tego rodzaju sprzętu. Zużyty sprzęt może zostać również oddany do 
sprzedawcy, w przypadku zakupu nowego wyrobu w ilości nie większej niż nowy kupowany 
sprzęt tego samego rodzaju. Powyższe zasady dotyczą obszaru Unii Europejskiej. W 
przypadku innych państw należy stosować prawne regulacje obowiązujące w danym kraju.  
Zalecamy kontakt z dystrybutorem naszego wyrobu na danym obszarze.  
UWAGI / WSKAZÓWKI
Nie stosowanie się do zaleceń niniejszej instrukcji może doprowadzić np. do powstania 
pożaru, poparzeń, porażenia prądem elektrycznym, obrażeń �zycznych oraz innych szkód 
materialnych i niematerialnych. Dodatkowe informacje na temat produktów marki Kanlux 
dostępne są na: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za skutki wynikające z 
nieprzestrzegania zaleceń niniejszej instrukcji. Deklaracja zgodności CE: Niniejszym KANLUX SA 
oświadcza, że wyrób jest zgodny z zasadniczymi wymaganiami oraz innymi stosownymi 
postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/EU.  Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna w formie 
elektronicznej na stronie internetowej: www.kanlux.com. Produkt może być używany wyłącznie 
zgodnie z jego parametrami technicznymi i celem przeznaczenia zgodnie z wystawioną generalną 
licencją GL-30/R/2000 (pasmo częstotliwości 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Firma Kanlux SA zastrzega sobie 
prawo do wprowadzania zmian w instrukcji - aktualna wersja do pobrania ze strony 
www.kanlux.com


URČENÍ / POUŽITÍ
Výrobek určený pro použití v domácnosti nebo k podobnému použití. Produkt slouží 
zvukové a světelné signalizaci, zasílá informace mezi vysílačem a přijímačem.
MONTÁŽ
Před zahájením montáže se seznam s návodem. Technické změny vyhrazeny. Je nutné 
dodržet ostražitost. 
FUNKČNÍ VLASTNOSTI
(B) (C) Výrobek používat uvnitř místností. (A) Výrobek používat uvnitř a/nebo vně místností.
(B) Je to nerozebíratelné zařízení s napájením z baterie 1,5V typu „AA” R6. Vypínač zvonku je 
napájen malou alkalickou baterií 12V  typu A23. Signál alarmu zvonku se zapne stiskem 
tlačítka na zadní straně vysílače. 
POKYNY K PROVOZU / ÚDRŽBA 
Čistit výhradně jemnými a suchými tkaninami. Nepoužívat chemické čistící prostředky. 
Konstrukce výrobku nezaručuje odolnost vůči výjimečným podmínkám okolí např. 
vzhledem k  přítomnosti rozmrazovacích přípravků, solné atmosféry; oleje, tuky, 
rozpouštědla. Výrobek montovat daleko od tepelných zdrojů. V poli působení silných 
elektromagnetických rušivých vln výrobek může reagovat nestabilitou. Výrobek není určen 
pro průmyslové účely. Výrobek je určen k používání v mírném klimatu. Výrobek chránit před 
dětmi. Výrobek je nutné pokládat na rovném povrchu. Je nutné dávat pozor na to, aby 
výrobek neupadl anebo nebyl svržený. Výrobek montovat daleko od tepelných zdrojů. 
Během provozu zvonek nemusí být udržován, je třeba pouze měnit baterii ve 
vysílači/přijímači jakmile se tato vybije. Výměna baterií: viz ilustrace. 
VYSVĚTLENÍ POUŽITÝCH ZNAKŮ A SYMBOLŮ 
P1: Napájející napětí
P2: Ochrana před stálými částicemi většími nežli 1,0mm. Ochrana proti stříkající vodě.
P3: Lze používat vně i uvnitř.
P4: Ochrana před stálými částicemi většími nežli 12mm. 
P5: Používat pouze uvnitř místností.
P6: Třída III. Výrobek, v němž ochrana před úrazem elektrickým proudem spočívá v napájení 
tohoto velmi nízkým bezpečným napětím  (SELV) bez rizika vzniku napětí vyšších nežli 
bezpečná.  
P7:  Třída II. Výrobek, v němž ochranu před úrazem elektrickým proudem, vedle základní 
izolace, zajišťuje použitá dvojí izolace anebo posílená izolace.
P8:  Výrobek splňuje požadavky nařízení Evropské unie (EU).
P9:  Prohlášení o shodě potvrzující kvalitu výroby s přijatými standardami na území celní 
unie.  
OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÍHO PROSTŘEDÍ
Dbej o čistotu a životní prostředí. Doporučujeme třídění poobalových odpadků.
P10: Toto značení poukazuje na nutnost sběru tříděného opotřebovaného elektro zboží. 
Takto označené výrobky nelze vyhazovat spolu s jinými odpadky, nedodržení tohoto zákazu 
bude trestáno pokutou. Tyto výrobky mohou být lidskému zdraví škodlivé, musí být zvlášť 
zracovávány, utilisovány, ničeny. Spotřebované baterie a/nebo akumulátory je nutné 
pojímat jako zvláštní odpad a dávat do nádoby k tomu vyhrazené. Spotřebované baterie 
nebo akumulátory by měly být předány tam, kde je prováděn sběr spotřebovaných baterií a 
akumulátorů. Iinformace o místech sběru takových produktů poskytují místní úřady anebo 
prodejce tohoto zboží. Spotřebované zboží může být také předáno prodejci, v případě 
nákupu nového produktu v množství nikoliv větším nežli nové zboží téhož druhu. Výše 
uvedená pravidla se týkají oblasti Evropské unie. V jiných státek je nutno držet se předpisů 
tam platných. V dané oblasti doporučujeme mkontakt s distributorem daného výrobku.
POZNÁMKY / DOPORUČENÍ
Nedodržování pokynů tohoto návodu může zapříčinit požár, opaření, zranění elektrickým 
proudem, fyzická zranění a jiné hmotné i nehmotné škody. Další informace o výrobcích 
značky Kanlux jsou dostupné na: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA neodpovídá za škody vzniklé 
následkem nedodržování pokynů tohoto návodu. Deklarace souladu CE: Tímto KANLUX SA 
prohlašuje, že výrobek je v  souladu se základními požadavky a jinými příslušnými 
ustanoveními nařízení 2014/53/EU. Deklarace souladu je přístupná webové stránce: 
www.kanlux.com. Produkt lze používat výhradně v souladu s jeho technickými parametry a 
určením dle vydané generální licence GL-30/R/2000 (frekvenční rozsah 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). 
Firma Kanlux SA si vyhrazuje právo provádět v návodu změny - aktuální verze ke stažení na: 
www.kanlux.com.


URČENIE / POUŽITIE
Výrobok určený na použitie v domácnosti a na všeobecné použitie. Výrobok slúži na zvukovú 
a svetelnú signalizáciu, odosiela informácie medzi vysielačom a prijímačom.
MONTÁŽ
Pred pristípenim k montáži sa oboznámte s nívodom. Technické zmeny sú vyhradené. 
Zachovajte zvláštnu opatrnosť. 
FUNKČNÉ VLASTNOSTI
(B) (C) Výrobok na použitie vnútri miestností. (A) Výrobok na použitie vnútri a/alebo vonku 
miestností. (B) Je to nerozoberateľné zariadenie napájané 1,5 V batériou typu „AA“ R6.
Spínač zvončeka je napájaný malou 12V alkalickou batériou typu A23. Signál alarmu 
zvončeka sa zapína stlačením tlačidla na prednej strane vysielača. 
POKYNY K PREVÁDZKE / ÚDRŽBA 
Čistite len jemnou a suchou tkaninou. Nepouživajte chemické čistiace prostriedky. 
Konštrukcia výrobku nezaručuje odolnosť proti zvláštnym podmienkam okolia napr. 
vzhľadom na prítomnosť rozmrazujúcich prostriedkov, soľnej atmosféry; oleja, mazivá, 
rozpúšťadlá. Výrobok montujte ďaleko od zdrojov tepla. V priestore silného elektromag-
netického rušenia môže byť prevádzka výrobku rušená. Výrobok nie je určený na 
priemyselné účely. Výrobok je určený na používanie v miernom podnebí. Výrobok chrániť 
pred deťmi. Výrobok je treba klásť na rovnej a priamej ploche. Treba dávať pozor, aby sme 
výrobok nezrazili alebo nezhodili. Výrobok montujte ďaleko od zdrojov tepla. Počas 
prevádzky zvonček nevyžaduje žiadnu údržbu, okrem výmeny batérie vo vysielači/prijímači 
po jej vybití. Výmena batérií: pozri obrázky. 
VYSVETLÍVKY POUŽITÝCH OZNAČENÍ A SYMBOLOV 
P1: Napájacie napätie. 
P2: Ochrana proti pevným telesám s veľkosťou nad 1,0mm. Ochrana proti strekaniu vody. 
P3: Možno použivať v interieroch aj vonku. 
P4: Ochrana proti pevným telesám s veľkosťou nad 12mm. 
P5: Použivať iba v interieroch. 
P6: Trieda III. Výrobok, v ktorom ochrana proti úrazu elektrickým prúdom spočíva v napájaní 
ho veľmi nízkym bezpečným napätím (SELV) bez nebezpečenstva vzniku napätí vyšších než 
bezpečné. 
P7: Trieda II. Výrobok, v ktorom ochrana proti úrazu elektrickým prúdom je dosianutá, 
okrem základnej izolácie, použitím dvojitej alebo spevnenej izolácie. 
P8:  Výrobok splňa požiadavky Smerníc Európskej únie (EU).
P9:  Prehlásenie o zhode potvrdzujúce kvalitu výroby s prijatými štandardami na území 
colnej únie. 
OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÉHO PROSTREDIA 
Dbajte na čistotu a životné prostredie. Odporúčame triedenie obalového odpadu. 
P10: Toto označenie poukazuje na nutnosť selektívneho zberu opotrebovanej elektrickej a 
elektronickej techniky. Takto označené výrobky sa nesmejú, pod hrozbou pokuty, 
vyhadzovať do obyčajných košov spolu s ostatným odpadom. Tieto výrobky môžu byť 
škodlivé životnému prostrediu a ľudskému zdraviu, vyžadujú špeciálnu formu spracovania / 
spätného získavania / recyklingu / utilizácie. Opotrebované batérie a/alebo akumulátory sa 
musia považovať za samostatný odpad a ukladať do špeciálneho kontejnera. Opotrebované 
batérie alebo akumulátory sa musia odovzdať na miesto zberu/odberu opotrebovaných 

batérií a akumulátorov. Informácie o miestach zberu/odberu poskytujú miestné orgány a 
predajci tohto druhu techniky. Opotrebovaná technika môže byť tiež vrátená predajcovi, a to 
v prípade nákupu nového výrobku v množstve nie väčšiom ako nová kupovaná technika 
rovnakého druhu. Tieto zásady sa týkajú územia Európskej únie. V prípade iných krajín 
dodržujte právne regulácie platné v danej krajine. Odporúča sa kontaktovať distribútora 
nášho výrobku na danom území. 
POZNÁMKY / POKYNY
Nedodržiavanie pokynov tohto návodu môže viesť napr. k vzniku požiaru, opareniu, úrazu 
elektrickým prúdom, telesným úrazom a dalším hmotným a nehmotným škodám.  
Dodatočné informácie o výrobkoch značky Kanlux sú dostupné na: www.kanlux.com.  
Kanlux SA Nenesie zodpovednoť za následky vyplývajúce z nepodriadenia sa pokynom 
tohto návodu. Deklarácia zhodnosti CE: KANLUX SA týmto prehlasuje, že výrobok je zhodný 
s hlavnými požiadavkami ako aj inými príslušnými ustanoveniami Nariadenia 2014/53/EU. 
Deklarácia zhodnosti je dostupná v  elektronickej forme na internetovej stránke: 
www.kanlux.com. Výrobok sa môže používať výlučne v súlade s  jeho technickými 
parametrami a účelom použitia v súlade s vystavenou všeobecnou licenciou GL-30/R/2000 
(frekvenčné pásmo 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Firma Kanlux SA si vyhrazuje právo provádět v návodu 
změny - aktuální verze ke stažení na: www.kanlux.com.


RENDELTETÉS / ALKALMAZÁS
A termék felhasználható háztartásban és az általános rendeltetésű megvilágításhoz. 
A termék hang-és fényjelzésre szolgál, információt továbbít az adó-és vevő között.
SZERELÉS
A szerelés előtt olvassa el a szerelési útmutatót. Műszaki változás fenntartva. A szerelés 
különös óvatosságot igényel! 
FUNKCIONÁLIS JELLEMVONÁSOK
(B) (C) A termék csak beltérben használható. (A) A termék kültéren és/vagy beltérben 
használható. (B) Ez nem szétszedhető eszköz, melyet "AA" R6 típusú 1,5V elem működtet. A 
csengőkapcsolót egy kis 12V-os A23 típusú alkáli elem táplálja. A csengő riasztóhangját az 
adó előlapján lévő gomb megnyomásával  lehet bekapcsolni. 
HASZNÁLATI JAVASLATOK / KARBANTARTÁS
Tisztítás kizárólag �nom és száraz textilruhákkal végezhető. Tilos a vegyi tisztítószerek 
használata. A termékszerkezet nem garantálja a különös környezeti hatásokkal szembeni 
ellenállást, pl. tekintettel a jégmentesítő szerek jelenlétére, a sós légkörre; olajok, 
kenőanyagok, oldószerek. A terméket a hőforrásoktól távol kell felszerelni. Erős 
elektromágneses eltérések hatására a termék működésében is zavarok léphetnek fel. A 
termék ipari célokra nem alkalmas. A terméket mérsékelt éghajlatban lehet használni. A 
termék a gyerekek kezébe ne kerüljön. A terméket csak egyenes és sima felületre szabad 
felállítani. Ügyeljen arra, hogy a terméket ne döntse le vagy ne lökje le. A terméket a 
hőforrásoktól távol kell felszerelni. Használat során a csengő nem igényel karbantartást, 
kivéve az adó/vevő lemerült elemének cseréje. Elemcsere: lásd: ábrák.
AZ ALKALMAZOTT JELEK ÉS SZIMBÓLUMOK MAGYARÁZATA
P1: Feszültségellátás. 
P2: Védelem az 1,0 mm-nél nagyobb szilárd testek ellen. Védelem a fröcskölő víz ellen. 
P3: Kültéri és beltéri használatra. 
P4: Védelem a 12 mm-nél nagyobb szilárd testek ellen. 
P5: Csak beltéri használatra. 
P6: III osztály. Olyan termék, amelyben az áramütés elleni védelem abban áll, hogy a termék 
áramellátása biztonsági törpefeszültséggel történik (SELV), biztonsági feszültségnél 
magasabb feszültség létrejöttének a kockázata nélkül. 
P7: II osztály. Olyan termék, amelyben az alapvető szigetelésen kívül áramütés elleni védő 
elemként található még a dupla vagy erősített szigetelés. 
P8: A termék megfelel az Európai Uniós irányelvek követelményeinek.
P9:  A termék Vámunió területén elismert szabványok szerinti minőségét igazoló 
Megfelelőségi Tanúsítvány.
KÖRNYEZETVÉDELEM
Ügyeljen a tisztaságra és a környezetre. Javasolt a csomagolási hulladék szegregációja. 
P10: Ez a jel mutatja az elhasználódott elektromos és elektronikus berendezés szelektív 
gyűjtésének a szükségességét. Így megjelölt termékek a bírság kiszabásának a terhe alatt 
szokásos szeméttárolóba nem dobhatók ki. Ilyen termékek károsak lehetnek a környezetre 
és az emberi egészségre,  a feldolgozás / újrahasznosítás / kezelés / hatástalanítás különös 
formáját igénylik. Elhasználódott elemeket és/vagy akkumulátorokat külön hulladékként 
kell kezelni és az erre kijelölt konténerben tárolni. Elhasználódott elemeket és/vagy 
akkumulátorokat az elhasználódott elemek és/vagy akkumulátorok begyűjtésére kijelölt 
gyűjtőhelyre kell elszállítani. Információk a gyűjtőhelyekre vonatkozóan a helyi hatóságoktól 
vagy az érintett berendezés forgalmazóitól kaphatók. Az elhasználódott berendezést az 
eladója is köteles átvenni az új ugyanilyen típusú berendezés ugyanilyen mennyiségben 
történő vásárlása esetén. A fenti szabályok az Európai Unió területén érvényesek. Más ország 
esetén az adott ország területén hatályos jogszabályokat kell alkalmazni. Lépjen kapcsolatba 
a termékeink adott területen működő forgalmazójával. 
TANÁCSOK / JAVASLATOK
A jelen útmutató �gyelmen kívül hagyása a tűz, áramütés, égés, testi sérülés és egyéb anyagi 
és nem anyagi kár veszélyével járhat. További információ a Kanlux termékeiről a 
www.kanlux.com weboldalon kapható. Kanlux SA nem vállal felelősséget a jelen útmutató 
�gyelmen kívül hagyásának az eredményeiért. CE megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: A KANLUX SA 
kijelenti, hogy a termék megfelel az 2014/53/EU direktíva alapvető követelményeinek valamint 
egyéb megfelelő rendelkezéseinek. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat elektronikus formában 
hozzáférhető a www.kanlux.com weboldalon. A termék csak  műszaki paraméterei és 
rendeltetése szerint használható  a kiadott GL-30/R/2000 (frekvenciasáv 433,92 +/- 1 MHz)  
általános engedéllyel megegyezően. A Kanlux SA fenntartja az utasítás módosításának jogát - 
az aktuális verzió a www.kanlux.com oldalról tölthető le.


SCOPUL / FOLOSIREA
Produsul destinat utilizării în gospodării şi de uz general. Produsul este utilizat pentru 
semnalizare acustică şi luminoasă, transmite informaţii între emiţător şi receptor.
MONTAJUL
Înainte de a trece pentru instalarea citeşte instrucţiună. Modi�cări tehnice rezervate. Trebuie 
făcută atenţia mare. 
CARACTERSTICE FUNCTIONALE
(B) (C) Utilizaţi numai în interiorul. (A) Utilizaţi numai în interiorul şi/sau la exteriorul. (B) Este 
un aparat nedemontabil alimentat de baterii 1,5V tip „AA” R6. Comutatorul soneriei este 
alimentat cu o baterie alcalină mică 12V tip A23. Semnalul alarmei de sonerie porneşte prin 
apăsarea butonului pe partea frontală a emiţătorului. Pentru a selecta între melodii şi 
volumul folosiţi butoanele.
RECOMANDARILE DE OPERARE / INTRETINERE
Curată  numai cu ţesături delicate şi uscate. Nu folosiţi detergenţi chimice. Construcţia 
produsului nu garantează rezistenţă la condiţii de mediu speci�ce, de exemplu, datorită 
prezenţei mijloacelor de dezgheţare, atmosferei cu sare; uleiuri, lubri�anţi, solvenţi. Produsul 
trebuie montat departe de sursele de căldură. Sub acţiunea de interferenţă puternică 
electromagnetice pot să apară probleme cu functionarea aparatului. Produsul nu este 
destinat pentru scopurile industriale. Produsul este destinat pentru utilizarea în zonele cu 
climă moderate. Produsul protejati contra copiilor. Produsul ar trebui să �e plasat pe 
suprafaţă plană si dreaptă. Fiţi atenţi să nu cade produsul sau nu se răstoarne. Produsul 
trebuie montat departe de sursele de căldură. În timpul utilizării soneria nu necesită 
întreţinere, în afară de schimbarea bateriei în emiţător/receptor după descărcarea acesteia. 
Inlocuirea bateriei: a se vedea ilustratii.
EXPLICAREA DE MARCII SI SIMBOLURILE UTILIZATE 
P1: Tensiunea de alimentare. 
P2: Protecţia împotriva corpurile solide mai mari de 1,0mm. Protecţia împotriva splash de apă. 
P3: Utilizaţi numai în interiorul şi exteriorul. 
P4: Protecţia împotriva corpurile solide mai mari de 12mm. 
P5: Utilizaţi numai în interiorul. 
P6: Clasa III. Produsul, în care protecţia împotriva şocurilor electrice este de a furniza pe el 
cu o tensiunea sigură foarte scăzută (SELV), fără riscul de a da o tensiune mai mare decât în 
condiţii de siguranţă. 
P7:  Clasa II. Produsul, în care protecţia împotriva şocurilor electrice îndeplineşte, în afară de 
izolaţia de bază, aplică izolatie duble sau întărită. 
P8:  Produs este conform cu directivele Uniunii Europene (UE). 
P9:  Certi�catul de conformitate con�rmă calitatea producţiei cu standardele aprobate pe 
teritoriul Uniunii Vamale.
PROTECŢIE MEDIULUI
Ai grijă de curăţenia şi a mediului. Vă recomandăm segregarea de deşeuri după ambalajele. 
P10: Această etichetă indică necesitatea de colectarea separată a deşeurilor de echipamente 
electrice şi electronice. Produsele, astfel etichetate, sub sancţiunea amenzii, nu aveţi 
posibilitatea să aruncaţi la gunoi ordinar, împreună cu alte deşeuri. Aceste produse pot � 
dăunătoare pentru mediul ambiant şi sănătatea umană, necesită forme speciale de tratare / 
valori�care / reciclare / eliminare. Deşeuri de baterii şi / sau acumulatorilo trebuie să �e 
tratată ca un deşeu separat şi se pun într-un container individual. Bateriile uzate sau 
acumulatorii ar trebui să �e plasate la punctul de colectare / de primire deşeurilor de 
bateriilor şi acumulatorilor. Informaţile referitoare la punctele de colectare / primirii dau 
autorităţile locale sau distribuitor de astfel de echipamente. Echipament folosit poate � de 
asemenea plasat la vânzătorul, atunci când achiziţionează un produs nou într-o sumă nu mai 
mare decât noi echipamente achiziţionate în acelaşi fel. Aceste norme se aplică în zona 
Uniunii Europene. În cazul altor ţări ar trebui să se aplice reglementările legale în vigoare în 
ţară. Vă recomandăm să contactaţi distribuitorul de produse noastre din zona 
dumneavoastră. 
COMENTARII / SUGESTII
Ne folosirea recomandărilor din acest ghidul poate duce la crearea unui astfel de incendiu, 
arsuri, un şoc electric, leziuni �zice şi alte daune materiale şi nemateriale. Informaţii 
suplimentare despre produse de marcă Kanlux sunt disponibile la: www.kanlux.com. 
Kanlux SA nu este responsabil pentru orice consecinţele care rezultă din nepăstrarea 
recomandărilor dîn acest manual. Declaraţia de conformitate CE: Prin prezenţă Kanlux SA 
declară că produsul respectă cerinţele esenţiale şi alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 
2014/53/EU. Declaraţia de Conformitate este disponibilă în format electronic, pe site-ul: 
www.kanlux.com. Produsul poate � utilizat doar în conformitate cu parametri tehnici ai 
acestuia şi cu destinaţia produsului conform licenţei generale emise GL-30/R/2000 (banda de 
frecvenţe 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Η εταιρεία Kanlux SA διατηρεί το δικαίωμα τροποποίησης των 
οδηγιών χρήσης - η τρέχουσα έκδοση διατίθεται στην ιστοσελίδα www.kanlux.com.


ΠΡΟΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ / ΧΡΗΣΗ
Προϊόν για οικειακή, σπιτική και γενική χρήση. Το προϊόν εφαρμόζεται για ακουστική και 
φωτιστική επισήμανση, μεταδίνει πληροφορίες μεταξύ του πομπού και του δέκτη.
ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ
Πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση διαβάστε τις οδηγίες χρήσης. Διατηρείται δικαίωμα τεχνικών 
τροποποιήσεων. Πρέπει να λάβετε τα μέτρα ειδικής προστασίας. Για συναρμολόγηση του 
δέκτη χρησιμοποιείται η αυτοκόλλητη δύο πλευρών ταινία η οποία βρίσκεται στο οπίσθιο 
τοίχωμα του περιβλήματος και περιλαμβάνεται στο σετ παράδοσης του δέκτη.
ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ
(B) (C) Προϊόν για εσωτερική χρήση. (A) Προϊκόν για εσωτερική και εξωτερικλή χρήση. (B) Είναι μη 
αποσυναρμολογημένη συσκευή που τροφοδοτείται με τη μπαταρία 1,5V τύπου "AA" R6. 
Διακόπτης κουδουνιού τροφοδοτείται με τη μικρή αλκαλική μπαταρία 12V τύπου Α23. Το σήμα 
του κουδουνιού ενεργοποιείται με το πάτημα του κουμπιού πάνω στο εμπρόσθιο μέρος του 
δέκτη. 
ΣΥΣΤΑΣΕΙΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ / ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
Καθαρίζετε το προϊκόν μόπνο με χρήση μαλακών και καθαρών υφασμάτων. Μην 
χργσιμοποιείτε χημικά καθαριστικά μέσα. Κατασκευή του προϊόντιος δεν εγγύεται 
ανθεκτικότητα στις ειδικές συνθήκες του περιβάλλοντος π.χ. λόγω ύπαρξης μέσων 
απόψυξης, αλατώδους περιβάλλοντος; έλαια, λιπαντικά, διαλύτες. Συναρμολογείτε το 
προϊόν μακριά από πηγές θέρμανσης. Σε περιοχή  δυνατής ηλεκτρομαγνητικής 
αντανάκλασης το προϊόν μπορεί να μην λειτουργεί κατάλληλα. Προϊόν δεν είναι 
προορισμένο για επαγγελματική χρήση. Προϊόν προορισμένο για χρήση στο μέτριο κλίμα. 
Φυλάσσετε προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά. Πρέπει να τοποθετείτε το προϊόν σε μία ομαλή και 
ίσια επιφάνεια. Πρέπει να προσέχετε να μην πετάξετε ή μην ανατρέπετε το προϊόν. 
Συναρμολογείτε το προϊόν μακριά από πηγές θέρμανσης. Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε το κουδούνι 
αυτό δεν απαιτεί καμία συντήρηση εκτός από την ανταλλαγή της μπαταρίας μέσα στο 
δέκτη/πομπό αφού τελειώσει η ενέργειά της. Αντικατάσταση μπαταρίας: δες τις εικόνες. 
ΕΞΗΓΗΣΕΙΣ ΣΗΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΤΩΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΟΛΩΒΝ
P1: Τάση τροφοδοσίας. 
P2: Προστασία από στερεά σώματα μεγαλύτερα από 1,0mm. Προστασία έναντι παφλάσμου 
νερού. 
P3: Για εσωτερική και εξωτερικλή χρήση. 
P4: Προστασία από στερεά σώματα μεγαλύτερα από 12mm. 
P5: Μόνο για εσωτερική χρήση. 
P6: Κατηγορία III. Το προϊόν στο οποίο η προστασία από ηλεκτροπληξία βασίζει στη 
τροφοδοσίας πολύ χαμηλής ασφαλούς τάσης napię (SELV) χωρίς κίνδυνο τάσης 
υψηλότερης από την ασφαλή τάση. 
P7: Κατηγορία II. Το προϊόν στο οποίο η προστασία από ηλεκτροπληξία παρέχεται βασική 

μόνωση και χρησιμοποιημένη διπλή μόνωση ή ενισχυμέμνη μόνωση. 
P8:  Το προϊόν πληρώνει τις απαιτήσεις των Οδηγιών της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης (UE).
P9:  Πιστοποιητικό πιστότητας που επιβεβαιώνει την ποιότητα παραγωγής με τα 
εγκεκριμένα πρότυπα στο έδαφος της Τελωνειακής  Ένωσης. 
ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝΤΟΣ
Προστατεύετε το φυσικό περιβάλλον. Προτείνουμε να διαχωρίζετε απόβλητα 
αποσυσκευασίας. 
P10: Αυτό το σύμβολο σημαίνει ανάγκη διαλεκτικής συγκέντρωσης ηλεκτρικών και 
ηλεκτρονικών αποβλήτων. Το προϊόν με αυτό το σύμβολο, υπό κύρωση προοστίμου, δεν 
πρέπει να απορρίπτεται μαζί με οικιακά απορρίμματα. Αυτά τα προϊόντυα μπορούν να είναι 
βλαβερά για το φυσικό περιβάλλον και για την υγεία ανθρώβπων, απαιτούνται την ειδική 
διαδικασία αναμόρφωσης / ανακύκλωσης / εξουδετέρωσης. Μεταχειρισμένες μπαταρίες 
όλων των τύπων πρέπει να απορρίπτονται ξεχωριστά και να είναι τοποθετημένα σε ένα 
ξεχωριστό κάδο. Μεταχειρισμένες μπαταρίες πρέπει να παραδοθούν σε ένα σημείο 
συγκέντρωσης μεταχειρισμένων μπαταριών. Πληροφορίες για κέντα συλλογής αποβλήτων 
είναι διαθέσιμες σε δημόσιες αρχές ή στον πωλητή αυτών των συσκευών. Μπορείτε ακόμη 
να επιστρέφετε τις μεταχειρισμένες συσκευές στον πωλητή σε περίπτωση αγοράς της 
καινούριας συσκευής, αλλά σε ποσότητα όχι μεγαλύτερη από την καινούρια συσκευή που 
αγοράζετε. Οι παραπάνω κονονισμοί αφορούν την Ευθρωπαϊκή Ένωση. Σε περίπτωση 
άλλων κρατών πρέπει να παρακολουθέιτε διατάξεις που ισχύουν σε αυτό το κράτος. 
Προτείνεται να επικοινωνήσετε με τον εκπρόσωπό μας. 
ΠΑΡΑΤΗΡΗΣΕΙΣ / ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ
Αμέλεια των κανονισμών της παρούσας οδηγίας μπορεί να προκαλέσει πχ. πυρκαγιά, 
έγκαυμα, ηλεκτροπληξία, τραυματισμό, υλικές και αύκλες ζημιές. Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες 
για τα άλλα προϊόντα της μάρκας Kanlux είναι διαθέσιμα σε: www.kanlux.com. 
Η Kanlux SA Δε φέρει καμία ευθύνη γιαi αποτελέσματα πόυ προκύπτουν από αμέλεια των 
κανονισμών της παρούσας οδηξγίας. Πιστοποιητικό συμβατότητας CE: Δια του παρόντος η 
KANLUX ΑΕ δηλώνει ότι το προϊόν είναι συμβατό με βασικές απαιτήσεις και με άλλες σχετικές 
διατάξεις της οδηγίας 2014/53/EU. Πιστοποιητικό συμβατότητας είναι διαθέσιμη στην 
ηλεκτρονική μορφή στην ισοσελίδα: www.kanlux.com. Το προϊόν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιείται 
μόνο σύμφωνα με τις τεχνικές παραμέτρους του και το περιορισμό του, σύμφωνα με την 
εκδεδομένη άδεια χρήσης του  GL-30/R/2000 (φάσμα συχνοτήτων 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Η 
εταιρεία Kanlux SA διατηρεί το δικαίωμα τροποποίησης των οδηγιών χρήσης - η τρέχουσα 
έκδοση διατίθεται στην ιστοσελίδα www.kanlux.com.


НАМЕНА / УПОТРЕБА
Производ наменет за употреба во домаќинствата и општа намена. Производот се користи 
за звучна и светлосна сигнализација, пренесува информации меѓу предавателот и 
приемникот.
МОНТАЖА
Пред да пристапите кон монтирањето запознајте се со инструкцијата за инсталација. 
Заштитено право за технични промени. Треба да се биде многу внимателен. 
ФУНКЦИОНАЛНОСТ
(B) (C) Производот да се употребува во затворен простор. (A) Производот да се 
употребува натре и/или надвор од просториите. (B) Ова е уред кој што не се расклопува 
и е напојуван со батерија од 1.5V  - тип"АА" R6. Звучниот прекинувач се напојува со мала 
12V алкална батерија - тип A23. Сигналот за опасност на ѕвончето се активира со 
притискање на копчето на предната страна на предавателот. 
ОПЕРАТИВНИ ПРЕПОРАКИ / КОНЗЕРВАЦИЈА 
Да се чисти изклучиво со деликатни и суви  ткаенини. Да не се употребуваат хемиски 
материи за време на чистењето на производот. Градбата на производот не гарантира 
отпорност на одредени услови во околината како на пример услови, во коишто се 
појавува присуството на средства за одмрзнување, солна атмосфера; масла,  мазива, 
растворувачи. Производот да се монтира подалеку од извори на топлина. Во делот на 
дејство на силни електромагнетни пречки можат да се појават пречки во работата на 
уредот. Производот не е наменет за индустриски цели. Производот е наменет за 
употреба на умерена клима. Производот да се заштити пред допир од страна на деца. 
Производот треба да се постави на равна и права површина. Треба да се внимава 
производот да не падне или да се преврти. Производот да се монтира подалеку од 
извори на топлина. Во текот на користењето ѕвончето не потребува никакво 
одржување, освен ако треба да се замени батеријата во предавателот / приемникот 
откако ќе се потроши. Замена на батерија: погледни ги илустрациите. 
ОБЈАСНУВАЊА ЗА УПОТРЕБЕНИТЕ ОЗНАЧУВАЊА И СИМБОЛИ
P1: Напојувачки напон. 
P2: Заштита од постојани тела поголеми од 1,0мм. Заштита од прскање на водата. 
P3: Може да се користи во затворен и отворен простор. 
P4: Заштита од постојани тела поголеми од 12мм. 
P5: Да се употребува само во затворен простор. 
P6: Класа III. Производ, при кој што заштитата пред електричен удар се базира на 
неговото напојување со многу низок безбеден напон (SELV) без опасност за 
појавување на напони, повисоки од нормалните (безбедните).
P7: Класа II. Производ, при кој што, освен основната изолација заштита пред 
електричен удар исполнува и применета на двојна и засилена изолација. 
P8:  Производот ги исполнува барањата на Директивите на Европската Унија (ЕУ). 
P9:  Потврда на квалитет на производството со одобрените стандарди на територијата 
на Царинската унија.
ЗАШТИТА НА ЖИВОТНАТА СРЕДИНА 
Грижи се за чистотата и животната средина. Се препорачува  сегрегација на отпадот од 
амбалажата. 
P10: Ова означување укажува на безусловно селективно собирање на отпадот од 
електричната и електронската опрема. Така означените производи, не може да се 
изфрлаат во нормално ѓубре заедно со другиот отпад. Во спротивно ќе следи казна. 
Таквите производи можат да бидат штетни за животната средина и  здравјето на луѓето, 
потребуваат специјална форма na обработка / обновување / рециклирање / 
неутрализирање. Употребените батерии и/или акумулатори треба да се третираат како 
посебен отпад и треба да се сместуваат во одделни садови. Употребените батерии или 
акумулатори треба да се дадат на место за собирање на употребени батерии и 
акумулатори. Информации во врска со местата за собирање/прием даваат локалните 
власти или продавачите на таков вид на уреди. Употребените уреди може да се дадат 
исто така кај продавачите, во случај на купување на нов производ во количина не 
поголема од ново купениот уред од истиот вид. Овие правила важат на областа на 
Европската Унија. Во случај на други земји треба да се применуваат законските 
прописи, коишто обврзуваат во дадената држава. Препорачуваме контакт со 
дистрибуторот на нашиот производ на дадената област. 
КОМЕНТАРИ / ПРЕДЛОЗИ
Непочитување на препораките на дадената инструкција може да доведе до на пример. 
настанување на пожар, изгореници, изгореници од електрична струја, физички 
повреди и други материјални и нематеријални штети. Дополнителни информации за 
продуктите на марката Kanlux се достапни на: www.kanlux.com. 
Kanlux SA не сноси одговорност за последиците, коишто произлегуваат од 
непочитувањето на препораките на дадената инструкција. Декларација за согласност 
CE:  Kanlux СА изјавува дека производот е во согласност со суштинските барања и други 
релевантни одредби на Директивата 2014/53/EU. Декларациајта за согласност е 
достапна во електронска форма на веб-сајтот: www.kanlux.com. Производот може да се 
користи само во согласност со неговите технички параметри и неговата намена  во 
согласност со општата дозвола GL-30/R/2000 (опсег 433,92 + / - 1 MHz). Фирмата Kanlux 
SA го задржува правото да се прават промени во упатството за корисникот  - Сегашната 
верзија за преземање од www.kanlux.com.


NAMEN / UPORABA
Proizvod namenjen hišni in splošni uporabi. Izdelek je namenjen zvočni in svetlobni 
signalizaciji, pošilja informacije med oddajnikom in sprejemnikom.
MONTAŽA
Pred montažo preberite navodila za uporabo. Tehnične spremembe pridržane. Bodite pri 
montaži pazljivi. 
FUNKCIONALNI ZNAČAJI
(B) (C) Proizvod namenjen notranji uporabi. (A) Proizvod namenjen notrajni ali/in zunanji 
uporabi.  (B) Enodelna naprava, ki jo poganja 15V baterija tipa "AA" R6. Stikalo za zvok poganja 
majhna 12V alkalna baterija tipa A23. Alarm se aktivira s pomočjo pritiska na sprednji strani 
oddajnika. 
NAVODILA ZA RAVNANJE / VZDRŽEVANJE
Za čiščenje uporabljajte samo suhe in mehke tkanine. Ne smete uporabljati nobenih 
detergentov (zlasti kemičnih). Konstrukcija proizvoda ne garantira odpornosti proti 
posebnim okoliškim pogojem npr. prisotnost naprav in sredstev za odmrznjenje in solne 
atmosfere; olja, maziva, topila. Proizvod montirati daleč od izvirov teplote. V primeru dela pri 
silnih elektromagnetičnih motnjah, pride lahko do motnji dela proizvoda. Proizvod ni 
namenjen industrijski uporabi. Proizvod namenjen uporabi v vlažno kontinentalnem 
podnebju. Proizvod hranite pred otroki. Proizvod postavite samo na ravnem površju. Bodite 
pozorni, da bi proizvod postavili tako, da ne bi ga potolkli ali prevrnili. Proizvod montirati 
daleč od izvirov teplote. Uporaba zvonca ne zahteva nobenega vzdrževanja, razen 
zamenjave baterije v primeru izčrpanosti. Menjava baterij: glejte ilustracije. 
OBJASNITEV UPORABLJENIH OZNAČITEV IN SIMBOLOV
P1: Napajalna napetost. 
P2: Zaščita pred trdimi telesi o velikosti večji kot 1 mm. Zaščita pred brizgajočo vodo. 
P3: Proizvod namenjen zunanji in notranji uporabi. 
P4: Zaščita pred trdimi telesi o velikosti večji kot 12 mm. 
P5: Proizvod namenjen samo notranji uporabi. 
P6: 3. razred. Pomeni, da zaščita pred električnim šokom temelji na zelo nizki varni 
napetosti (SELV), brez rizika nastajanja napestosti večje kot varna. 
P7: 2. razred. Pomeni, da zaščito pred električnim šokom, razen osnovne izolacije, izpolnjuje 
tudi uporabljena dvojna ali utrjena izolacija. 
P8: Proizvod je v skladu s pogoji direktive Evropske Unije (EU). 
P9:  Potrdilo o skladnosti kakovosti proizvodnje s standardi, ki so potrjeni na ozemlju 
carinske unije.
VARSTVO OKOLJA
Skrbite za naravno okolje in čistočo. Priporočamo segregacijo embalažnh odpadkov.
P10: Ta označitev pomeni, da je selektivno zbiranje izrabljenih električnih in elektroničnih 
strojev obvezna. Ti proizvodi so lahko škodljivi za okolje in ljudsko zdravje, za to zahtevajo 
specialistične forme varovanja / recikliranja / uničenja. Tak označenih proizvodov, pod 
pretnjo kazni z globo, ne smete odstranjevati v običajna smetišča, skupaj z drugimi odpadki. 
Ravnati se je treba z izrabljenimi baterijami in/ter akumulatorji kot s specialističnimi odpadki 
in jih je treba odstranjevati v specialistične oz. Individualne posode (smetnjake). Izrabljene 
baterije ali akumulatorje je treba oddati v zbirne centre, ki zbirajo izrabljene baterije ter 
akumulatorje. Informacije o zbirnih centrih najdete v informacijskem centru lokalnih uprav 
ali pri sprodajalcu. Izrabljene stroje lahko oddajate prodajlcu, v primeru nakupu novega 
stroja in v količini ne večji kot količina novega stroja istega tipa. Te regulacije se tičejo 
Evropske Unije. V primeru drugih držav, se morate ravnati po regulacijah obveznih v teh 
državah. Takrat priporočamo kontakt s distributerjem naših proizvodov. 
OPOMBE / POMOČ
Neupoštevanje teh navodilih za uprabo, lahko povzroči ogroženje s požarom, elektrošokom, 
telesno poškodbo ter drugimi materialnimi in nematerialnimi poškodbami. Dodatne 
informacije o proizvodih podjetja Kanlux, najdete na www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA ni 
odgovoren za poškodbe, ki so povzročene zaradi neupoštevanja navodil za uporabo. Izjava o 
skladnosti CE: Kanlux izjavlja, da je proizvod v skladu s načelnimi pogoji ter drugimi 
primernimi odločbami direktive 2014/53/EU. Izjava o skladnosti je dostopna v elektronski 
obliki na internetni strani: www.kanlux.com. Izdelek se uporablja samo v skladu z njegovimi 
tehničnimi parametri in ciljem uporabe v skladu s splošno licencijo GL-30/R/200 (razpon 
433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Podjetje Kanlux SA si pridržuje pravico do spremembe navodil - veljavna 
različica je na voljo na strani www.kanlux.com. 

  
NAMENA / UPOTREBA
Proizvod namenjen korišćenju u domaćinstvu i za opštu primenu. Proizvod je namenjen za 
zvučnu i svetlosnu signalizaciju, šalje podatke između predajnika i prijemnika.
MONTAŽA
Pre početka montaže pročitajte uputstvo. Zadržano pravo na tehničke izmene. Sačuvajte 
posebnu opreznost. 
FUNKCIONALNE OSOBINE
(B) (C) Proizvod koristi se unutra. (A) Proizvod koristi se unutra i/ili izvan. To je uređaj kojeg se ne 
može rastavljati i napajani pomoću baterije 1,5V tipa „AA” R6. (B) Zvučni prekidač je napajani 
pomoću male 12V alkalne baterije tipa A23. Zvučni signal se uključuje kada pritisnete vanjski 
taster na predajniku. 
PREPORUKE U VEZI EKSPLOATACIJE / KONZERVACIJA 
Za čišćenje koristite isključivo suve, meke tkanine. Ne koristite hemijska sredstva za čišćenje. 
Konstrukcija proizvoda ne garantuje otpornost na posebne uslove sredine npr. zbog 
prisutstva sredstava za odmrzivanje, sone atmosfere; ulja, maziva, otapala. Ne montirajte 
proizvod blizu izvora topla. U polju dejstva jakih elektromagnetskih smetnji postoji 
mogućnost smetnje u radu proizvoda. Proizvod nije namenjen za industrijske svrhe. 
Proizvod namenjen za upotrebu u umerenoj klimi. Proizvod ne držite na dohvat ruke dece. 

Prozivod stavljajte na ravnoj površini. Pazite da ga ne oborite. Ne montirajte proizvod blizu 
izvora topla. Za vreme upotrebe zvono ne zahteva održavanje, osim zamene baterije u 
predajniku/prijemniku nakon njenog iscrpjenja. Zamena baterija: gledajte sliku.
OBJAŠNJENJA ZNAČENJA ISKORIŠĆENIH OZNAKA I SIMBOLA 
P1: Pogonski napon. 
P2: Zaštita od ulaska čvrstih tela većih od 1,0 mm. Zaštita od pljuskanja vode. 
P3: Za korišćenje unutra i izvan prostorije. 
P4: Zaštita od ulaska čvrstih tela većih od 12 mm. 
P5: Za korišćenje samo unutra prostorije. 
P6: Klasa III. Proizvod u kojem zaštita od udara električne struje zasniva se na napajanju 
veoma niskim bezbednim naponom (SELV) bez rizika nastajanja napona viših od 
bezbednih. 
P7: Klasa II. Proizvod zaštićen od udara električne struje, osim osnovne izolacije, duplom ili 
ojačanom izolacijom. 
P8:  Proizvod u skladu sa zahtevima Direktiva Evropske unije (EU). 
P9:  Potvrda kvaliteta proizvodnje prema usvojenim standardima na teritoriji Carinske unije.
ZAŠTITA ŽIVOTNE SREDINE
Održavajte čistoću i brinite o životnoj sredini. Preporučujemo segregaciju otpada od 
ambalaže. 
P10: Takva oznaka pokazuje potrebu selektivnog skupljanja potrošenih električnih i 
elektronskih uređaja. Tako označenih proizvoda, pod pretnjom novčane kazne, ne može da 
se baca u obično smeće zajedno sa drugim otpadima. Takvi proizvodi mogu da budu štetni 
po životnu sredinu te ljudsko zdravlje, zahtevaju specijalno prerađivanje/ponovno 
korišćenje/recilkaža/onesposobljenje. Potrošene baterije i/ili akumulatori mora se odlagati 
na poseban način i skladištiti u posebne kutije. Potrošene baterije ili akumulatore mora da se 
vrati u stanicu za sakupljanje potrošenih baterija i akumulatora. Informacijama o stanicama 
za sakupljanje/prijem raspolaže lokalna vlast ili prodavci takve opreme. Potrošenu opremu 
također se može predati kod prodavca, u količini koja nije veća nego kod novo kupljenog 
uređaja iste vrste. Ovi principi se tiču područja Evropske unije. Preporučujemo kontakt sa 
distributerom našeg proizvoda na datom području. 
PRIMEDBE / UPUTSTVA
Nepridržavanje toga uputstva može dovesti do požara, opekotine, udara struje, telesne 
povrede, te druge materijalne i nematerijalne štete. Dodatne informacije o proizvodima 
Kanlux potražite na: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA ne snosi odgovornost za bilo kakvu štetu 
koja nastane zbog nepridržavanja ovog uputstva. CE deklaracija o usaglašenosti: Ovime 
KANLUX SA izjavljuje da je proizvod usaglašen sa osnovnim zahtevima te drugim pogodnim 
odlukama po direktivi 2014/53/EU. Deklaracija o usaglašenosti je dostupna u elektronskoj 
verziji na sajtu: www.kanlux.com. Proizvod može da se koristi isključivo u skladu sa njegovim 
tehničkim parametrima i generalnom licencom GL-30/R/2000 (frekvencijski opseg 433,92 +/- 
1 MHz). Kommpanija Kanlux SA zadržava pravo da vrši izmene u korisničkom priručniku - 
Sadašnja verzija za preuzimanje od www.kanlux.com


ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИЕ / ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ
Продукт предназначен за използване в домашни стопанства и общо предназначение. 
Продуктът се използва за звукова и светлинна сигнализация, изпраща информация 
между предавател и приемник.
МОНТАЖ
Преди монтаж да се прочетете инструкцията. Технически промени запазени. Трябва да се 
предприееме специални грижи. 
ФУНКЦИОНАЛНИ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
(B) (C) Да се използва продукта вътре в помещенията. (A) Да се използва продукта вътре 
и/или извън помещенията. (B) Това е неразглобяемо устройство захранвано от батерии 
1,5V тип „AA” R6. Включвател на звънеца се захранва от малка 12V алкална батерия тип 
A23. Аларменият звънец се активира с натискане на бутона на предния панел на 
предавателя.
ПРЕПОРЪКИ ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ / КОНСЕРВАЦИЯ  
Да се почиства само с деликатни и сухи тъкани. Да не се използват химически 
почистващи препарати. Конструкцията на продукта не е гаранция за устойчивостта 
към специфични условия на околната среда, напр. поради наличието на средства за 
размразяване, сол във въздуха; масла, греси, разтворители. Монтирайте устройството 
далеч от източници на топлина. Под действието на силни електромагнитни смущения 
могат да се появи напрекъсване на работа на устройството. Продуктът не е 
предназначен за промишлени цели. Устройството е предназначено за употреба при 
умерен климат. Да се пази продукта от достъп на деца. Продуктът трябва да бъде 
поставен на равна, плоска повърхност. Внимавайте да не съборите или да не 
преобърнете продукта. Монтирайте устройството далеч от източници на топлина. По 
време на целия цикъл на използване, звънеца не изисква никаква поддръжка, освен 
подмяна на батерията в предавателя / приемника след нейното изхабяване. Смяна на 
батерите: виж илюстрации.
ОБЯСНЕНИЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИТЕ ЗНАЦИ И СИМВОЛИ  
P1: Захранващо напрежение
P2: Защита срещу твърди тела големи над 1,0 мм. Защита срещу пръски вода.
P3: Може да се използва вътре и извън помещенията.  
P4: Защита срещу твърди тела големи над 12 мм.  
P5: Използвайте само вътре в помещенията. 
P6: Класа III. Продукт, в който защита срещу токов удар е неговото захранване с много 
ниско безопасно напржение (SELV) без риска от възникване на по-високо напрежение 
отколкото безопасното.
P7:  Класа II. Продукт, в който за защита срещу токов удар отговаря, освен основната 
изолация, приложена двойна или подсилена изолация.
P8: Продуктът е в съответствие с Директивите на Европейският Съюз (ЕС).
P9:  Сертификатът за съответствие потвърждава качеството на продукцията с 
одобрените стандарти на територията на Митническия Съюз.
ОПАЗВАНЕ НА ОКОЛНАТА СРЕДА
Пази чистотата и околната среда. Препоръчваме разделяне на отпадъците от опаковките.  
P10: Това означение показва необходимостта от разделно събиране на отпадъци от 
електрическо и електронно оборудване. Назначени по този начин продукти, под заплаха 
от глоба не можете да изхвърляте в кофа за  обикновен боклук заедно с други отпадъци. 
Тези продукти могат да бъдат вредни за околната среда и човешкото здраве, те се 
нуждаят от специални форми на обработка / оползотворяване / рециклиране / 
обезвреждане. Изтощени батерии и / или акумулатори трябва да се третира като отделен 
отпадък и да се слага в отделна опаковка. Изтощени батерии и акумулатори трябва да се 
остави на мястото на събиране / приемане на отпадъци от батерии и акумулатори. За 
информация за пунктовете за събиране / вземане предоставят местните власти или 
търговиц на такова оборудване. Изтощено оборудване може също да бъде върнато на 
продавача, при закупуване на нов продукт в размер не по-голям от новото оборудване, 
закупено в същия вид. Тези правила се отнасят за района на Европейския Съюз. В случай 
на други страни следва да се прилагат законовите разпоредби в сила в страната. 
Препоръчваме Ви да се свържете с нашия дистрибутор на продукта във дадена държава.
КОМЕНТАРИ / ПРЕДЛОЖЕНИЯ
Неспазване на  препоръките на тази инструкция може да доведе напр. до пожар, 
попарене, електрически шок, физически травми и други материални и нематериални 
щети. Допълнителна информация за продукти на марката Kanlux са на разположение 
на: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA не носи отговорност за последствията произтичащи от 
неспазване на препоръките на тази инструкция. CE Декларация за съответствие: С 
настоящото Kanlux SA декларира, че продуктът отговаря на съществените изисквания и 
други съответни разпоредби на Директива 2014/53/EU. Декларация за съответствие е 
на разположение в електронен формат на интернет сайт: www.kanlux.com. Продуктът 
може да се използва само в съответствие с неговите технически параметри и 
предназначение в съответствие с издадената обща лицензия GL-30/R/2000 (диапазон 
на честота 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Фирма Kanlux SA запазва правото си за въвеждане на 
промени в инструкцията - актуалната версия е достъпна за изтегляне в интернет сайта 
www.kanlux.com.


ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИЕ / ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ
Изделие предназначено для прменения в домашнем хозяйстве и для общего 
употребления. Данное изделие служит для звуковой и световой сигнализации, а также 
для передачи информации между передатчиком и приемником.
УСТАНОВКА
Прежде, чем приступить к установке, следует познакомиться с инструкцией.
Технические изменения засекречены. Следует соблюдать особую осторожность.
ФУНКЦИОНАЛЬНАЯ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА
(B) (C) Изделие применяется внутри помещений. (A) Изделие применяется внутри и/или 
снаружи помещений. (B) Он представляет собой неразборное устройство, питаемое от 
батареи 1,5 В типа «AA» R6. Дверной звонок питается от небольшой алкалиновой батареи 
типа A23  мощностью 12  В. Звуковой сигнал звонка включается после нажатия кнопки 
спереди передатчика. 
СОВЕТЫ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ / КОНСЕРВАЦИЯ
Чистить исключительно деликатными и сухими тканями. Не применять химических 
чистящих средств. Конструкция изделия не гарантирует устойчивости к особым 
условиям окружающей среды, напр. в связи с присутствием отмораживающих средств, 
соляной атмосферы; масла, смазочных материалов, растворителей. Изделие следует 
монтировать вдали от источников тепла. В сфере действия сильных электромагнитных 
помех могут выступать перебои работы изделия. Изделие не предназначено для 
промышленных целей. Изделие предназначено для употребления в умеренном 
климате. Хранить изделие вдали от детей. Изделие следует поставить на ровной и 
прямой поверхности. Следует внимательно обходиться с изделием: не перевернуть и 
не столкнуть. Изделие следует монтировать вдали от источников тепла. В период 
эксплуатации звонок не нуждается в техобслуживании, за исключением замены 
батареи в передатчике/приемнике после ее исчерпания. 
ОБЪЯСНЕНИЯ ПРИМЕНЯЕМЫХ ОБОЗНАЧЕНИЙ И СИМВОЛОВ
P1: Напряжение питания. 
P2: Защита от проникновения предметов величиной более 1,0 мм. Защита от брызг 
воды. 
P3: Можно применять внутри и снаружи помещений. 
P4: Защита от проникновения предметов величиной более 12 мм. 
P5: Применять только внутри помещений. 
P6: III Класс. В данном изделии защита от поражения электрическим током основана на 
питании очень малым безопасным напряжением (SELV) без риска возникновения 
напряжения выше, чем безопасное.
P7:  II Класс. В данном изделии защитную функцию от поражения электрическим током, 
кроме основной изоляции, исполняет также примененная двойная или усиленная 
изоляция. 
P8:  Изделие выполняет требования Директива Европейского Союза (ЕС).
P9:  Сертификат соответствия, подтверждающий соответствие качества продукции с 
утвержденными стандартами на территории Таможенного союза. 
ЗАЩИТА ОКРУЖАЮЩЕЙ СРЕДЫ
Заботьтесь о чистоте и окружающей среде. Рекомендуем сортировку отбросов. 
P10: Данное обозначение указывает на необходимость селекционного сбора 
использованных электрических и электронических приборов домашнего обихода. 
Размеченные таким образом изделия нельзя выкидывать с обыкновенным мусором,  за 
что грозит штраф. Данные изделия могут быть опасны для окружающей среды и для 
здоровья людей, они требуют специальной формы переработки / восстановления / 
рециклинга / обезвреживания. Использованные батареи и/или аккумуляторы следует 
трактовать как отдельный мусор и помещать в индивидуальные контейнеры. 
Использованные батареи или аккумуляторы следует отдать в пункт сбора/приема и 
утилизации использованный батарей и аккумуляторов. Информацию на тему пунктов 
сбора/приема распространяют локальные власти или продавцы оборудования 
данного типа. Использованное оборудование можно также отдать продавцу, если 
новое изделие куплено в числе не больше, чем новое оборудование того же вида. 
Выше перечисленные правила касаются территории Европейского Союза. В случае 
других государств, следует придерживаться прав, действующих в данном государстве. 
Рекомендуем контакт с дистрибьютором нашего изделия на данной территории. 
ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ / УКАЗАНИЯ
Несоблюдение данной инструкции может привести, например, к пожарам,  ожогам, 
поражением электрическим током, а также к другим материальным и нематериальным 
убыткам. Дополнительная информация на тему товаров марки Kanlux доступна на сайте: 
www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA не несет ответственности за последствия, вызванные в связи с 
несоблюдением предписаний данной инструкции. Декларация соответсвия CE: АО KANLUX 
сообщает, что изделие отвечает основным требованиям и соответствует иным 
постановлениям директивы  2014/53/EU. Декларация соответсвия доступна в электронной 
версии на сайте фирмы: www.kanlux.com. Изделие должно эксплуатироваться 
исключительно в соответствии с его техническими параметрами и по назначению согласно 
выданной общей лицензии GL-30/R/2000 (полоса частот 433,92 +/- 1 МГц). Компания Kanlux 
SA оставляет за собой право вносить изменения в инструкцию - текущая версия для 
скачивания на сайте www.kanlux.com.


ПРИЗНАЧЕННЯ / ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ
Виріб призначений для застосування у домашньому господарстві і загального 
призначення. Продукт призначений для звукової та світлової сигналізації, пересилає 
інформацію між передавачем та приймачем.
МОНТАЖ
Перед початком монтажу необхідно ознайомитися з інструкцією. Технічні зміни 
вимагають згоди виробника. Необхідно бути особливо обережним. 
ФУНКЦІОНАЛЬНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
(B) (C) Виріб використовується всередині приміщень. (A) Виріб використовується 
всередині і/або зовні приміщень. (B) Це пристрій нерозбірливий живлений батареями 
1,5V типу „AA” R6. Вмикач дзвінка живлений невеликою лужною батареєю 12V типу A23. 
Сигнальний дзвінок вмикається шляхом утискання кнопки, що знаходиться у передній 
частині передавача. 
РЕКОМЕНДАЦІЇ ЩОДО ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ / ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ 
Чистити лише м'якою та сухою тканиною. Не використовувати хімічних засобів чищення. 
Конструкція виробу не гарантує його стійкості до несприятливих умов навколишнього 
середовища, напр. у зв’язку з наявністю розморожуючих засобів, соляної атмосфери; олії, 
мастильні матеріали, розчинників. Виріб слід встановлювати на віддалі від джерел тепла. 
В області дії сильних електромагнітних перешкод можуть виникати перебої у роботі 
виробу. Виріб не призначений для промислових цілей. Виріб призначений для 
експлуатації у помірному кліматі. Виріб зберігати в недоступному для дітей місці. Виріб 
необхідно ставити на рівній та плоскій поверхні. Необхідно бути острожним, щоб виробу 
не зіштовхнути або не перекинути. Виріб слід встановлювати на віддалі від джерел тепла. 
Під час користування дзвінок не вимагає жодної консервації крім заміни батареї новою у 
передавачу/приймачу опісля її розрядження. Заміна батареї: див. ілюстрацію.
ПОЯСНЕННЯ ВИКОРИСТАНИХ ПОЗНАЧЕНЬ І СИМВОЛІВ 
P1: Напруга живлення. 
P2: Захист від проникнення твердих предметів розміром більшим, ніж 1,0 мм. Захист 
від бризків води. 
P3: Використовується лише всередині і зовні приміщень. 
P4: Захист від проникнення твердих предметів розміром більшим, ніж 12 мм. 
P5: Використовується лише всередині приміщень. 
P6: Клас III. Виріб, у якому для живлення використовується безпечна дуже низька 
напруга (SELV ), що виключає небезпеку ураження електричним струмом. 
P7: Клас II. Виріб, у якому для захисту від ураження електричним струмом, окрім 
основної ізоляції, використовується подвійна або посилена ізоляція. 
P8:  Виріб відповідає вимогам Директив Євросоюзу (ЄС). 
P9:  Сертифікат відповідності, що підтверджує відповідність якості продукції до 
затверджених стандартів на території Митного союзу.
ЗАХИСТ НАВКОЛИШНЬОГО СЕРЕДОВИЩА
Піклуйтеся про чистоту і зовнішнє середовище. Рекомендується розділяти відходи. 
P10: Це позначення вказує на необхідність розділяти використане електричне та 
електронне обладнання. Вироби з таким позначенням заборонено викидати до 
звичайного сміття з іншими відходами під загрозою штрафу. Такі вироби можуть 
спричинити шкоду навколишньому середовищу і здоров'ю людини, ці вироби 
потребують спеціальної форми переробки / регенерації / знешкодження. З 
використаними батареями і/або акумуляторами слід поводитися як із окремими 
відходами, і складати їх в окремі контейнери. Використані батареї чи акумулятор 
потрібно здавати у пункти збору/приймання використаних батарей і акумуляторів. 
Інформацію щодо пунктів збору/приймання можна отримати у місцевих органах влади, 
або продавця обладнання. Використане обладнання можна також повернути 
продавцеві у випадку придбання нового виробу, у кількості, що не перевищує нового 
обладнання цього ж виду. Вищенаведені положення діють на території Європейського 
Союзу. Для інших держав слід застосовувати законоположення, що діють у даній 
державі. Рекомендуємо звернутися до нашого дистриб’ютора на даній території. 
ЗАУВАЖЕННЯ / ВКАЗІВКИ
Недотримання рекомендацій даної інструкції може спричинити, напр., пожежу, опіки, 
ураження електричним струмом, тілесні травми та завдати іншої матеріальної і 
нематеріальної шкоди. Додаткову інформацію щодо продуктів торгової марки Kanlux 
можна отримати на веб-сторінці: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA не несе відповідальності за 
наслідки недотримання даної інструкції. Декларація відповідності CE: Справжнім Kanlux 
SA заявляє, що виріб відповідає основним вимогам та іншим відповідним положенням 
директиви 2014/53/EU. Декларацію про відповідність розміщено в електронній формі 
на веб-сайті: www.kanlux.com. 
Продуктом користуватися виключно згідно з його технічними параметрами та ціллю 
призначення згідною з виставленою у генеральній ліцензії GL-30/R/2000 (частота хвилі 
433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Компанія Kanlux SA залишає за собою право вносити зміни в 
інструкцію - поточна версія для скачування на сайті www.kanlux.com.


PASKIRTIS / TAIKYMAS
Gaminys skirtas vartoti namų ūkiuose ir bendriems vartotojų tikslams. Produktas skirtas 
garso ir šviesos signalizacijai, perduoda informaciją tarp siųstuvo ir imtuvo.
MONTAVIMAS
Prieš pradedant montuoti susipažink su instrukcija. Draudžiama daryti techninius 
pakeitimus. Būtinas ypatingas atsargumas. 
FUNKCIONALUMO BRUOŽAI
(B) (C) Gaminį skirtas vartoti patalpų viduje. (A) Gaminį skirtas vartoti patalpų viduje ir/arba 
išorėje. (B) Šis įrenginys neišardomas ir maitinamas iš „AA” R6 tipo 1,5V baterijų. Durų 
skambučio jungiklis maitinamas iš mažos A23 tipo 12V šarminės baterijos. Skambučio 
signalas įjungiamas paspaudžiant mygtuką, esantį siųstuvo priekinėje pusėje. 
EKSPLOATAVIMO REKOMENDACIJOS / KONSERVAVIMAS 
Valyti tik švelniais ir sausais audiniais. Nevartoti cheminių valymo priemonių. Gaminio 
konstrukcija neužtikrina atsparumo specialioms aplinkos sąlygoms, pvz. dėl šildomųjų 
priemonių, sūrios aplinkos; alyvos, tepalai, tirpiklių. Gaminį reikia montuoti toli nuo šilumos 
šaltinių. Didėlių elektromagnetinių trikdžių veikimo teritorijoje gaminio darbas gali būti 
sutrukdytas. Gaminys nėra skirtas pramonei. Gaminys skirtas naudoti vidutiniame klimate. 
Saugoti gaminį nuo vaikų. Gaminį reikia statyti ant lygaus ir tiesaus paviršiaus. Reikia 
atkreipti dėmesį, kad nenustumtų ar neišverstų gaminio. Gaminį reikia montuoti toli nuo 
šilumos šaltinių. Skambutis nereikalauja jokios priežiūros, išskyrus siųstuvo/imtuvo baterijos 
keitimą išsikrovus. Baterijų keitimas: žiūrėk iliustracijas.
VARTOJAMŲ ŽENKLINIMŲ IR SIMBOLIŲ AIŠKINIMAS 
P1: Maitinimo įtampa. 
P2: Apsauga nuo kietų kūnų didesnių negu 1,0mm. Apsauga nuo vandens purslų. 
P3: Galima vartoti patalpų viduje ir išorėje. 
P4: Apsauga nuo kietų kūnų didesnių negu 12mm. 
P5: Vartoti tik patalpų viduje. 
P6: III klasė. Gaminys, kurio atžvilgiu, apsaugai nuo elektros smūgio užtikrinti, maitinimui 
yra taikoma labai žema saugi įtampa (SELV), ko pasekmėje nėra aukštenių negu saugių 
įtampų susidarymo rizikos. 
P7:  II klasė. Gaminys, kuriame apsaugos nuo elektros smūgio priemonės apima be 
pagrindinės izoliacijos, dvigubą arba sustiprintą izoliaciją. 
P8: Gaminys atitinka Europos Sąjungos (ES) direktyvų reikalavimus. 
P9:  Atitikties serti�katas patvirtinantis gamybos kokybę pagal užtvirtintus Muitinės 
Sąjungos teritorijoje standartus.
APLINKOSAUGA
Rūpinkitės švarumu ir aplinka. Rekomenduojame sunaudotų pakuočių atliekų segregavimą. 
P10: Šis ženklinimas nurodo, kad sudevėti elektriniai ir elektroniniai įrenginiai privalo būti 
selektyviai surenkami. Taip paženklintų gaminių negalima išmesti į komunalinių atliekų 
savartyną kartu su kitomis šiukšlėmis - už tai gresia piniginė bauda. Tokie gaminiai gali būti 
kenksmingi kaip aplinkai, taip ir žmonių sveikatai, jiems turi būti taikomos specialios žaliavų 
perdirbimo priemonės siekiant užtikrinti tų atliekų utilizavimą, nukenksminimą, antrinį 
panaudojimą. Sudėvėtos baterijos ir/arba akumuliatoriai privalo būti laikyti atskiromis 
atliekomis ir įdėti į individualų konteinerį. Sudėvėtos baterijos ir akumuliatoriai privalo būti 
perduoti sudėvėtų baterijų ir akumuliatorių surinkėjui/priėmėjui. Informacijos dėl 
surinkėjų/priėmėjų perduoda vietos valdžios arba šio tipo įrenginio pardavėjai. Sudėvėtas 
įrenginys taip pat gali būti perduotas pardavėjui, nupirkus naują gaminį, kiekiu kuris 
neperžengia šio tipo nupirkto įrenginio kiekį. Ankščiau minėtos taisyklės liečia Europos 
Sąjungos teritoriją. Kitose šalyse reikia taikyti teisinius reguliavimus, kurie galioja šioje šalyje. 
Rekomenduojame susisiekti su mūsų tiekėju, atitinkamoje teritorijoje. 
PASTABOS / NURODYMAI
Nesilaikymas šios instrukcijos nurodymų gali sukelti pvz. gaisrą, nuplykimus, elektros smūgį, 
�zinius pažeidimus bei kitokias materialias ir nematerialias žalas. Papildomų informacijų 
Kanlux markės gaminių tema rasite svetainėje: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA neneša 
atsakomybės už pasekmes kilusias dėl šios instrukcijos reikalavimų nesilaikymo. 
EB atitikties deklaracija: Šiuo pareiškimu KANLUX SA patvirtina, kad gaminys atitinka 
esminius reikalavimus ir kitus atitinkamus 2014/53/EU direktyvos nurodymus. Atitikties 
deklaracija prieinama elektronine forma adresu: www.kanlux.com. Produktas gali būti 
naudojamas tik pagal jo techninius parametrus ir numatytą paskirtį, sutinkamai su išduota 
bendrąja licencija GL-30/R/2000 (dažnių juosta 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Įmonė Kanlux SA pasilieka 
sau teisę keisti instrukciją - aktualią versiją rasite tinklapyje: www.kanlux.com.


IZMANTOJUMS / LIETOŠANA
Izstrādājums ir paredzēts lietošanai mājsaimniecībās un vispārējam izmantojumam. 
Produkts ir paredzēts skaņas un gaismas signalizācijai, pārraida informāciju starp raidītāju 
un uztvērēju.
MONTĀŽA
Pirms montāžas iepazīstieties ar instrukciju. Aizliegts veikt tehniskas izmaiņas. Jābūt īpaši 
piesardzīgam. 
FUNKCIONĀLĀS ĪPAŠĪBAS
(B) (C) Izstrādājums jālieto telpu iekšā. (A) Izstrādājums jālieto telpu iekšā/ārpusē. (B) Šī ierīce 
nav demontējama un tiek barota no „AA” R6 tipa 1,5V baterijām. Durvju zvana slēdzis tiek 
barots no mazas A23 tipa 12V sārma baterijas. Zvana signāls tiek ieslēgts nospiežot taustiņu 
uz raidītāja priekšpuses. 
EKSPLUATĀCIJAS NORĀDĪJUMI / KONSERVĀCIJA 
Tīrīt tikai ar delikātiem un sausiem audumiem. Nelietojiet ķīmiskus tīrīšanas līdzekļus. 
Izstrādājuma konstrukcija nenodrošina izturību pret specialiem apstākļiem, piem. 
atkausēšanas līdzekļu, sāļas vides dēļ; eļļas, smērvielas, šķīdinātājus. Izstrādājums jāmontē tālu 
no siltuma avotiem. Stipru elektromagnētisku traucējumu teritorijā var parādīties traucējumi 
izstrādājuma darbā. Izstrādājums nav paredzēts rūpniecībai. Izstrādājums ir paredzēts 
lietošanai mērenā klimatā. Saudzēt izstrādājumu no bērniem. Izstrādājums jāuzstāda uz 
līdzenas un taisnas virsmas. Jābūt uzmanīgam. lai neaizstumtu un neapgāztu izstrādājumu. 
Izstrādājums jāmontē tālu no siltuma avotiem. Zvans neprasa nekādu apkopi, izņemot 
raidītāja/saņēmēja bateriju nomaiņu izlādēšanās gadījumā.
IZMANTOTU APZĪMĒJUMU UN SIMBOLU IZSKAIDROŠANA 
P1: Barošanas spriegums. 
P2: Aizsardzība no cietām vielām kas ir lielākas nekā 1,0mm. Aizsardzība no ūdens 
šļakstiem. 
P3: Var lietot telpu iekšā un ārpusē. 
P4: Aizsardzība no cietām vielām kas ir lielākas nekā 12mm. 
P5: Lietot tikai telpu iekšā. 
P6: Klase III. Izstrādājums, kādā aizsardzību no elektrošoka veido barošana ar ļoti zemu 
drošo spriegumu (SELV) bez riska, ka parādīsies spriegumi kas ir augstāki nekā drošie. 
P7: Klase II. Izstrādājums kādā aizsardzību no elektrošoka veido, izņemot pamata izolāciju, 
izmantota dubulta vai pastiprināta izolācija. 
P8: Izstrādājums atbilst Eiropas Savienības direktīvu prasībām (ES).
P9:  Atbilstības Serti�kāts, kas apliecina produkcijas kvalitāti ar Muitas Savienības teritorijā 
apstiprinātajiem standartiem.
VIDES AIZSARDZĪBA
Rūpējieties par tīrību un apkārtējo vidi. Ieteicam šķirot iepakojumu atkritumus. 
P10: Tas apzīmējums rāda ka ir vajadzība selektīvi vākt lietotas elektriskās un elektroniskās 
iekārtas. Tajā veidā apzīmēti izstrādājumus, neizpildes gadījumā paredzot naudas sodu, 
nedrīkst izmest kopā ar parastiem atkritumiem. Tādi izstrādājumi var būt kaitīgi videi un 
cilvēku veselībai, tie pieprasa speciāla tipa pārstrādāšanas / otrreizēja izmantošana / 
reciklēšana / neutralizēšana. Lietotas baterijas un/vai akumulatori jāskata kā atšķirīgi 
atkritumi un jāievieto individuālā konteinerā. Lietotas baterijas vai akumulatori jāatdod 
attiecīgajā lietotu bateriju un akumulatoru vākšanas/saņemšanas punktā. Informāciju par 
vākšanas/saņemšanas punktiem var iegūt no reģionālas valdības vai šī tipa iekārtas 
pārdevēja. Lietotu iekārtu var arī atdot pārdevējam, gadījumā kad tiek iepirkts jauns 
izstrādājums daudzumā, kas nepārsniedz tā paša tipa iepirktas iekārtas daudzumu. 
Iepriekšminēti norādījumi attiecas uz Eiropas Savienības teritoriju.  Citās valstīs jāievēro 
juridiski noteikumi, kas ir spēkā attiecīgā valstī.  Ieteicam sazināties ar mūsu izstrādājuma 
izplātītāju attiecīgajā reģionā. 
PIEZĪMES / NORĀDĪJUMI
Šīs instrukcijas norādījumu neievērošana var novest līdz piem. ugunsgrēka radīšanai, 

apdegumiem, elektrošokam, �ziskiem ievainojumiem un citiem materiāliem vai 
nemateriāliem zaudējumiem. Papildu informācija par Kanlux markas produktus ir 
pieejama šeit: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA nenes atbildību par sekām kas radīsies šīs 
instrukcijas norādījumu neievērošanas dēļ. EK atbilstības deklarācija: Ar šo deklarāciju 
KANLUX SA apstiprina, ka izstrādājums atbilst būtiskām prasībām un citiem atbilstošiem 
2014/53/EU direktīvas norādījumiem. Atbilstības deklarācija ir pieejama elektroniskā 
formā mājas lapā: www.kanlux.com. Produktu drīkst lietot tikai saskaņā ar tā tehniskajiem 
parametriem un paredzētajam mērķim, atbilstoši izdotajai vispārējai licencei 
GL-30/R/2000 (frekvenču josla 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Firma Kanlux SA aizstāv sev tiesību 
mainīt instrukciju - aktuālā versija ir pieejama mājaslapā www.kanlux.com


EESMÄRK / RAKENDUS
Seade mõeldud ärakasutamiseks elamumajanduses ja üldeesmärkideks.Toode on ette 
nähtud heli- ja valgussignalisatsiooniks, edastab teavet saatja ja vastuvõtja vahel.
MONTEERIMINE 
Enne kokkupanemise tööde asumist tutvu kasutamisejuhendiga. Tehnilised muudatused 
reserveeritud . Tuleb säilitada erilised ettevaatlikkuse vahendid. 
OTSTARBEKOHASED OMADUSED 
(B) (C) Seaded kasutada ruumide sees. (A) Seaded kasutada ruumide sees ja/või väljaspool 
ruumi. (B) See on lahtivõetamatu, „AA” R6 tüüpi 1,5V patarei toitega, seade. Alarmi toiteks on 
väike 12V alkaalpatarei, tüüp A23. Alarmi helisignaal lülitatakse sisse saatja esiküljel painevale 
nupule vajutamise läbi. 
EKSPLUATATSIOONILISED / HOOLDUS SOOVITUSED 
Puhastada ainult õrnadega ja kuiva lapiga. Ärge kasutage keemilisi puhastusvahendeid. 
Tootekujundus ei taga immuunsust teatavates keskkonnatingimustes, näitekst jäätõrje 
vahendeid esinemise, soola õhku esinemise tõttu; õlid, määrdeained, lahusteid. Seadet 
monteerida soojusallikast võimalikult kaugele. Ümbruskonnas, kus esinevad tugevad 
elektromagnetilise välja häired võib esineda seadme töö puuduslikus. Toode ei ole ette nähtus 
tööstuslikkudeks eesmärkideks. Toode on ette nähtud kasutamiseks mõõdukas kliimavööndis. 
Seadet kaitsta laste eest. Seade tuleb paigutada tasakaalustatud ja sirgel pinnal. Tuleb olla 
tähelepanelik, et mitte maha visata seadet või siis mitte ümber kukutada. Seadet monteerida 
soojusallikast võimalikult kaugele. Kasutamise ajal ei vaja alarm mingit hooldamist, peale 
saatjas/vastuvõtjas patareide vahetamise, nende tühjenemise korral. 
KASUTATUD MÄRGISTUSTE JA SÜMBOLITE SELGITUSED  
P1:Toitepinge. 
P2: Kaitse tahkete kehade eest, suuremad kui 1,0 mm. Kaitse veepritsmete eest. 
P3: On lubatud kasutada nii seespool, kui ka väljaspool ruumi.
P4: Kaitse tahkete kehade eest, suuremad kui 12 mm. 
P5: Kasutamiseks ainult ruumi sees. 
P6: III Klass. Seade, kus kaitse elektrilöögi eest on tagatud väga madala ohutu pingega 
toitlustamisel (SELV) vältides tekimast ohtlike lühiste riski.
P7:  II Klass. Seade, kus kaitset elektrilöögi eest vastutab veel, peale põhiisolatsiooni, 
lisakaitsevahendid nagu kahekordne või tugevdatud isolatsioon. 
P8:  Toode vastab Euroopa Liidu (EL) Direktiivide nõuetele. 
P9:  Vastavustunnistus, mis tõendab tootmise kvaliteedi vastavust kinnitatud standartidega 
Tolliliidu territooriumil.
KESKONNAKAITSE 
Hoolitse puhtuse ja keskkonna eest. Soovitame pakendijäätmete segregatsiooni 
P10: See märgistus näitab vajadust eraldi koguda ärakasutatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmeid. 
Tooteid sel viisil märgistatud, trahvi ähvardusel, ei tohi väljavisata tavalisse prügikasti koos muude 
jäätmetega. Sellised tooted võivad olla kahjulikud keskkonnale ja inimeste tervisele, nad nõuavad 
erilist ümbertöötlemist / taaskasutamist / ringlussevõtu / kõrvaldamist. Ära kasutatud patareisid 
ja/või akumulaatoreid tuleb käsitleda, kui eraldi jäätmeid ja paigaldada iseseisvas konteineris. 
Kasutatud patareid ja akumulaatorid tuleb ära anda kogumis-/tagasivõtmise punkti patareide- ja 
akumulaatorjäätmetele. Teavet kogumispunktide/vastuvõtmise kohtade kohta saavad anda 
kohalikud omavalitsus võimud või selliste seadmete edasimüüjad. Kasutatud seadmeid võib 
tagastada ka müüjale, juhul, kui ostetatav kogus uusi tooteid ei ole suurem, kui ostetavad 
samalaadi uued seadmed oma kogusega on vastavuses. Ülevalpool toodud reeglid kehtivad 
Euroopa Liidu piirkonnas. Teiste riikide puhul tuleks kasutusele võtta kohalikke õigusakte, mis 
kehtivad antud riigis. Me soovitame teil ühendust võtta oma toote turustajaga teie piirkonnas. 
MÄRKUSED / NÄPUNÄITED 
Käesoleva käsiraamatus toodud soovituste eiramine, võivad põhjustada näiteks tulekahju, 
põletushaavu, elektrilööki, füüsilisi vigastusi ja muid kahjustusi nii materiaalseid ja 
immateriaalseid. Kanlux margi all olevate toodete kohta lisainfot leiate veebil:  
www.kanlux.com. Kanlux AS ei kanna mingisugust vastutust juhtumite eest, mis tulenevad 
mitte kinnipidamisest siin toodud kasutusjuhendusest. CE vastavusdeklaratsioon: 
käesolevaga KANLUX SA kinnitab, et toode vastab põhinõuetele ja teistele asjakohastele 
sätetele direktiivile 2014/53/EU. Vastavustunnistus on kättesaadav elektroonilisel kujul 
kodulehel: www.kanlux.com. Toodet võib kasutada ainult vastavalt selle tehnilistele 
parameetritele ja sihtotstarbele, kooskõlas väljastatud üldlitsentsiga GL-30/R/2000 
(sagedusriba 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Firma Kanlux SA jätab endale õiguse muudatuste tegemiseks 
kasutusjuhendis – kehtiva versiooni saab alla laadida veebilehelt www.kanlux.com.
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INTENDED USE / APPLICATION
Product designed for the use in households and for other similar general applications. The 
product is intended for emitting sound and light signals; it transmits information between 
the transmitter and the receiver.
MOUNTING
Read the manual before mounting. Technical changes reserved. Exercise particular caution. 
FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS 
(B) (C) Product for indoor use. (A) Product can be used either indoors or outdoors. (B) It is a 
non-demountable device powered by 1,5V batteries of the „AA” R6 type. The bell switch is 
powered by a small 12V alkaline battery of the A23 type. The bell alarm signal is activated by 
pressing the button on the front of the transmitter. 
USAGE GUIDELINES / MAINTENANCE 
Clean only with soft and dry cloths. Do not use chemical detergents. The construction of the 
product o�ers no resistance to speci�c conditions, e.g. due to the presence of defrosting 
substances and salt atmosphere; oils, lubricants, solvents. Mount the product far from heat 
sources. In the area of strong electromagnetic interference the functioning of the product 
may be disrupted. Product not appropriate for industrial purposes. Product to be used in a 
moderate climate. Keep away from children. Product must be placed on a �at and even 
surface. Pay attention not to knock the product over. Mount the product far from heat 
sources. Apart from transmitter/receiver battery replacement after it runs �at, the bell does 
not require any maintenance during use. Battery replacement: see pictures. 
EXPLANATIONS OF SYMBOLS USED
P1: Supply voltage. 
P2: Protection against solid foreign objects bigger than 1,0mm provided. Protection against 
splashing water provided.
P3: Product can be used either indoors or outdoors.  
P4: Protection against solid foreign objects bigger than 12mm provided. 
P5: Use only indoors. 
P6: Class III. A product in which protection against electric shock is provided by feeding it 
with very low safe voltage (SELV) with no risk of creating higher than safe voltage. 
P7: Class II. A product in which protection against electric shock is provided not only through 
basic insulation, but also double or reinforced insulation. 
P8: Product meets the requirements of EU directives. 
P9: Certi�cate of Conformity con�rming the quality of production in accordance with 
approved standards on the territory of the Customs Union.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Keep your environment clean. 
P10: Segregation of post-packaging waste is recommended. This labelling indicates the 
requirement to selectively collect waste electronic and electrical equipment. Products 
labelled in this way must not be disposed of in the same way as other waste under the threat 
of a �ne. These products may be harmful to the natural environment and health, and require 
a special form of recycling/neutralising. Used batteries and/or accumulators need to be 
treated as separate waste and  placed in an individual container. Used batteries and/or 
accumulators should be returned to a collection facility for waste batteries/accumulators. 
Information on collection centres is provided by local authorities or sellers of such goods. 
Used items can also be returned to the seller when new product is purchased, in quantity no 
larger than the purchased item of the same type. The above rules regard the EU area. In the 
case of other countries, regulations in force in a given country must be applied. Contacting 
the distributor of our products in a given area is recommended. 
COMMENTS / GUIDELINES 
Failure to follow these instructions may result in e.g. �re, burns, electrical shock, physical 
injury and other material and non-material damage. For more information about Kanlux 
products visit  www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA shall not be responsible for any damage 
resulting from the failure to follow these instructions. CE declaration of compliance: We, 
Kanlux SA, hereby declare the product is compliant with the basic requirements and other 
respective provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The declaration of compliance is available in 
electronic form on the company’s website: www.kanlux.com. The product must be used only 
in accordance with its technical parameters and its intended purpose, in accordance with the 
general license issued GL-30/R/2000 (frequency range 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Kanlux SA reserves 
the right to make changes in the manual - the current version can be downloaded at 
www.kanlux.com.


VERWENDUNG / ANWENDUNG
Produkt für die Verwendung in Haushalten und zur allgemeinen Verwendung. Das Produkt 
dient zur Ton-und Lichtsignalisierung und übersendet Informationen zwischen dem 
Sendegerät und dem Empfänger.
MONTAGE
Lesen Sie vor der Montage die Anleitung. Technische Änderungen vorbehalten Besondere 
Vorsicht ist zu wahren. 
FUNKTIONELLE EIGENSCHAFTEN
(B) (C) Produkt zur Verwendung im Innenbereich. (A) Produkt zur Verwendung im Innen- 
und/oder Außenbereich. (B) Dies ist eine nicht ausbaubare Vorrichtung, die mit zwei 
Batterien 1,5, Typ „AA” R6 versorgt wird. Der Glockenschalter ist mit einer kleinen Alkalibatte-
rie 12V, Typ A23 versorgt. Das Alarmsignal der Glocke wird nach der Betätigung der Taste im 
Frontteil des Sendegeräts eingeschaltet. 
BETRIEBSHINWEISE / WARTUNG
Nur mit weichen und trockenen Sto�en säubern. Keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel 
verwenden. Die Konstruktion des Produkts garantiert keine Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen 
spezielle Umgebungsbedingungen, z.B. aufgrund der Anwesenheit von Enteisungsmitteln, 
salzhaltiger Atmosphäre; Öle, Fette, Lösungsmittel. Das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von 
Wärmequellen montieren. Unter dem Ein�uss starker elektromagnetischer Störungen kann 
es zu Störungen bei der Arbeit des Produkts kommen. Das Produkt ist nicht für den 
Industriegebrauch bestimmt. Das Produkt ist für den Gebrauch in gemäßigtem Klima 
bestimmt. Das Produkt von Kindern fernhalten. Das Produkt muss auf eine glatte und ebene 
Fläche gestellt werden. Es ist darauf zu achten, das Produkt nicht hinunter-oder umzustoßen. 
Das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen montieren. Beim Betrieb bedarf die Glocke 

keine Wartung; man muss lediglich die Batterie im Sendegerät/Empfänger austauschen, 
nachdem diese entleert ist. Austausch der Batterie: s. Zeichnungen. 
ERLÄUTERUNGEN ZU DEN VERWENDETEN MARKIERUNGEN UND SYMBOLEN
P1: Speisespannung
P2: Geschützt gegen feste Fremdkörper mit mehr als 1,0mm Durchmesser.Geschützt gegen 
Spritzwasser.
P3: Verwendung im Innen- und Außenbereich.
P4: Geschützt gegen feste Fremdkörper mit mehr als 12mm Durchmesser.
P5: Nur für die Verwendung im Innenbereich
P6: Klasse III. Produkt, bei dem der Schutz vor elektrischem Schlag darin besteht, dass es mit 
einer sehr niedrigen ungefährlichen Spannung betrieben wird (SELV - Schutzkleinspan-
nung), wobei das Risiko einer gefährlichen Spannung ausgeschlossen ist."
P7: Klasse II. Produkt, bei dem als Schutz vor elektrischem Schlag außer der Grundisolierung 
auch eine doppelte oder verstärkte Isolierung verwendet wird.
P8:  Das Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinien.
P9:  Zerti�kat über  Konformität der Produktionsqualität mit den anerkannten Standards auf 
dem Gebiet der Zollunion.
UMWELTSCHUTZ
Auf Sauberkeit und die Umwelt achten. Wir empfehlen die Trennung der Verpackungsabfälle.
P10: Diese Kennzeichnung weist auf die Notwendigkeit hin, gebrauchte elektrische und 
elektronische Geräte selektiv zu sammeln. Solche gekennzeichneten Produkte dürfen nicht 
zusammen mit normalem Müll entsorgt werden. Bei Zuwiederhandlung droht eine 
Geldstrafe. Diese Produkte können schädlich für die Umwelt und die menschliche 
Gesundheit sein und erfordern eine spezielle Form der Umwandlung / der Rückgewinnung / 
des Recyclings / der Unschädlichbarmachung. Gebrauchte Batterien und/oder Akkus 
müssen als gesonderter Abfall behandelt und in einem individuellen Behälter gesammelt 
werden. Gebrauchte Batterien und Akkus müssen an einem Sammel-/Abholpunkt für 
gebrauchte Batterien und Akkus abgegeben werden. Informationen zu 
Sammel-/Abholpunkten erteilen die lokalen Behörden oder die Verkäufer dieser Produkte. 
Gebrauchte Produkte können auch an den Verkäufer zurückgegeben werden, wenn die Zahl 
der alten die der neu gekauften nicht übersteigt. Die o.g. Prinzipien betre�en das Gebiet der 
EU. Im Falle anderer Länder sind die rechtlichen Bestimmungen des jeweiligen Landes 
anzuwenden. Wir empfehlen, den Händler unseres Produkts im jeweiligen Gebiet zu 
kontaktieren.
ANMERKUNGEN / HINWEISE
Die Nichtbeachtung der Empfehlungen der vorliegenden Hinweise kann u.a. zu Bränden, 
Verbrennungen, Stromschlägen, physischen Verletzungen und anderen materiellen und 
immateriellen Schäden führen. Zusätzliche Informationen zu den Produkten der Marke 
Kanlux sind auf der Seite www.kanlux.com erhältlich. Kanlux SA haftet nicht für Schäden, die 
aus dem Nichtbeachten der Empfehlungen der vorliegenden Hinweise resultieren. 
CE-Konformitätserklärung: Hiermit erklärt KANLUX SA, dass das Produkt konform mit den 
grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen entsprechenden Forderungen der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU ist. Die Konformitätserklärung ist in elektronischer Form auf der Weite 
www.kanlux.com erhältlich. Das Produkt darf ausschließlich entsprechend seinen 
technischen Parametern und dem Verwendungszweck, nach der generellen Lizenz 
GL-30/R/2000 (Frequenzband 433,92 +/- 1 MHz) betrieben werden. Die Firma Kanlux SA 
behält sich das Recht vor, Änderungen an der Bedienungsanleitung einzuführen - die 
aktuelle Version zum Herunterladen auf www.kanlux.com.


DESTINATION / APPLICATION
Produit destiné à l'utilisation dans les ménages et aux destinations générales. Le produit sert 
à la signalisation sonore et lumineuse, il transmet l'information entre l'émetteur et le 
récepteur.
INSTALLATION
Avant de commecner l'installation lisez le mode d'emploi. Modi�cations techniques réservées. 
Il faut rester très prudent. 
CARACTERISTIQUES FONCTIONELLES
(B) (C) Utiliser le produit uniquement à l'intérieur des locaux. (A) Utiliser le produit à l'intérieur 
et/ou à l'extérieur des locaux. (B) C'est un dispositif non démontable, alimenté avec les piles 
1,5V de type "AA" R6. Le brancheur de la sonnette est alimenté avec une petite pile alcaline 
12V de type A23. Le signal de l'alarme de la sonnette est branché par l'appui du bouton à 
l'avant de l'émetteur. 
RECOMMENDATIONS D'EXPLOITATION / MAINTENANCE 
Nettoyer uniquement avec les tissus secs et delicats. On ne peut pas utiliser les produits 
nettoyants chimiques. La structure du produit ne garantit pas la résistance aux conditions de 
l’environnement particulières p. ex. pour des raisons de la présence des produits de 
décongélation, de l’entourage salin; les huiles, lubri�ants, solvants. Mettre en place le produit 
loin des sources de chaleur. Dans la zone de l’in�uence de fortes perturbations électromagné-
tiques le disfonctionnement du produit peut survenir. Le produit n’est pas destiné à des �ns 
industrielles. Le produit est destiné à l’usage dans le climat modéré. Tenir hors de portée des 
enfants. Le produit est à mettre sur une surface plane et droite. Il est nécessaire de faire 
attention de ne pas faire tomber ou renverser le produit. Mettre en place le produit loin des 
sources de chaleur. Pendant l'utilisation la sonnette n'exige aucune maintenance sauf 
l'échange de la pile dans l'émetteur/le récepteur après son épuisement. 
EXPLICATION DES MARQUAGES ET DES SYMBOLES UTILISES
P1: Tension d'alimentation. 
P2: Protection contre les états solides dépassant 1,0mm. Protection contre les giclées d'eau. 
P3: On peut utiliser à l'intérieur et à l'extérieur des locaux.  
P4: Protection contre les états solides dépassant 12mm. 
P5: Utiliser uniquement à l'intérieur des locaux. 
P6: 3ème classe. Produit où la protection contre la commotion électrique consiste à 
l'alimenter avec dela très basse tension securisée (SELV) sans risque de création des 
tensions plus hautes que les sécurisées. 
P7:  2ème classe. Produit où la protection contre la commotion électrique est assurée, outre 
l'isolement de base, l'isolement double ourenforcé appliqué. 
P8:  Produit conforme aux Directives de lUnion Européenne (UE). 
P9:  Certi�cat de conformité validant la qualité de la production avec les normes 
approuvées sur le territoire de l'Union douanière.
ROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT
Gardez la proprété et protégez l’environnement. La segrégation des déchets d'emballage est 
recommandée. 
P10: Ce marquage indique la nécessité de la collecte selective des appareils électriques et 
électroniques usés. Les produits marqués de cette façon ne peuvent pas, sous la peine 
d'amende, être jetés aux poubelles avec les déchets ordinaires. 1. Ces produits peuvent être 
nuisibles pour l’environnement et pour la santé des hommes, il exigent les formes spéciales 
de la transformation/de la récupération/du recyclage et de la neutralisation. Piles et/ou 
accumulateurs usées doivent être traitées comme un résidu séparé et elles sont à mettre 
dans le récipient individuel. Piles et/ou accumulateurs usées doivent être rendus au point de 
ramassage/réception des piles et accumulateurs usées. Informations sur les points de 
ramassage/réception sont données par les autorités locales ou le vendeur de ce type de 
matériel. Matériel usé peut être aussi rendu au vendeur en cas de l’achat de nouveau matériel 
en quantité inférieur ou égal au nouveau matériel acheté du même type. Susdits principes 
concernent le territoire de l’Union Européenne. En cas d’autres pays appliquer les 
dispositions en vigueur dans un pays concerné. Nous recommandons de contacter le 
distributeur de notre produit dans le territoire concerné. 
REMARQUES / INDICATIONS
La non observation des indications du présent ,ode d'emploi peut entraîner par exemple aux 
incendies, aux brûlures, à la commotion électrique, aux lésions physiques et aux autres 
dommages matériels et immateriels. Les informations supplémentaires concérnant les 
produits de la marque Kanlux sont accessibles sur le site : www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA 
n’encourt pas de responsabilité pour les dommages résultant de la non observation du 
présent mode d’emploi. La déclaration de conformité CE: KANLUX SA déclare par la présente 
que le produit est conforme aux exigences principales et aux autres dispositions appropriées 
de la directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sous format 
électronique sur le site Internet: www.kanlux.com. Le produit peut être utilisé uniquement 
conformément à ses paramètres techniques et son objectif de déstination conformément 
avec la licence générale GL-30/R/2000 delivrée (la bande des fréquences 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). 
La société Kanlux SA se réserve le droit d'apporter des modi�cations à l'instruction - la 
version actuelle peut être téléchargée à partir du site www.kanlux.com.


DESTINACIÓN / USO
Producto destinado a uso doméstico y de uso general. Producto sirve para la señalización 
sonora y luminosa, transmite información entre el esmisor y el receptor.
INSTALACIÓN
Antes de empezar la instalación lea la instrucción. Cambios técnicos reservados. Hay que 
tener máximo cuidado. 
DATOS DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
(B) (C) Usar el producto dentro de los locales. (A) Usar el producto dentro y/o fuera de los 
locales. (B) Es un dispositivo sin posibilidad de desmontaje, alimentado con una pila de 1,5V 
tipo "AA" R6. El interruptor de timbre está alimentado con una pequeña pila alcalina de 12V 
tipo A23. La señal de alarma se inicia por medio del pulsador que se encuentra en la parte 
delantera del esmisor. 
RECOMENDACIONES DE EXPLOTACIÓN / MANTENIMIENTO 
Limpiar sólo con un paño suave y seco. No usar productos químicos de limpieza. La 
estructura del producto no garantiza su resistencia a condiciones extremas del entorno p.e. 
relacionados con la presencia de agentes descongelantes, atmósfera salina; aceites, 
lubricantes, disolventes. Instalar el producto lejos de los fuentes de calor. En el área de la 
actividad de fuertes perturbaciones electromagnéticas pueden aparecer perturbaciones en 
el trabajo del producto. El producto no está destinado para el uso industrial. El producto está 
destinado para el uso en el clima templado. Guardar el producto fuera del alcance de niños. 
El producto debe ser colocado en una super�cie plana.  Hay que tener cuidado de no 
precipitar ni derribar el producto. Instalar el producto lejos de los fuentes de calor. Durante 
su uso el timbre no requiere ninún mantenimiento, aparte del cambio de la pila en el 
emisor/receptor tras haberse ésta agotado. 
EXPLICACIÓN DE SIGNOS Y SÍMBOLOS USADOS 
P1: Tensión de alimentación.
P2: Protección contra cuerpos sólidos superiores a 1,0 mm. Protección contra el agua que 
salpica.
P3: Uso en el interior y fuera de locales/habitaciones. 
P4: Protección contra cuerpos sólidos superiores a 12 mm. 
P5: Usar sólo en el interior de locales/habitaciones. 
P6: Clase III. El producto en el cual la protección contra la descarga eléctrica consite en la 
alimentación con la tensión muy baja y segura (SELV) sin el riesgo de formarse tensiones 
más altas que seguras.
P7: Clase II. El producto en el cual la protección contra la descarga eléctrica cumple, aparte 
del aislamento básico, el aislamiento doble o reforzado. 
P8:  El producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la Unión Europea (UE) aplicables.
P9:  Certi�cado de Conformidad que con�rma la calidad de la producción según las normas 
aprobadas en el territorio de la Unión Aduanera.
PROTECCIÓN DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE
Cuida la limpieza y el medio ambiente. Recomendamos la clasi�cación de deshechos que 
quedan de empaquetamiento. 
P10: Esta señalización signi�ca la necesidad de colección clasi�cada del equipo eléctrico y 
electrónico usado. Los productos con tal enmarcación no se debe tirar a la basura común 
sopena de multa, junto con otros deshechos. Estos productos pueden ser dañinos para el 
medio ambiente y la salud humana, requieren una forma especial de tratamiento / 
recuperación / reciclaje / neutralización. Las pilas y/o los acumuladores usados deben ser 
tratados como un residuo separado y guardados en un contenedor separado. Las pilas y/o 
los acumuladores usados deben ser devueltos a los establecimientos de colecta de pilas y 
acumuladores usados. Las autoridades locales o los vendedores de este tipo de equipos 
facilitan toda la información sobre los establecimientos de colecta/recogida del equipo 
usado. En el caso de la compra de un producto nuevo en una cantidad no mayor que el 
producto antiguo del mismo género, el equipo usado puede ser también devuelto al 
vendedor. Las antedichas normas se re�eren a los estados miembros de la Unión Europea. En 
el caso de otros países hay que observar las normas vigentes en aquellos países. 
Aconsejamos que se pongan en contacto con el distribuidor de nuestros productos en el país 
respectivo. 
NOTAS / INDICACIONES
La inobservación de estas recomendaciones puede provocar, por ejemplo, un incendio, 
quemaduras, descargas eléctricas, lesiones físicas y otros daños materiales y no materiales. 
Informaciones adicionales sobre los productos de Kanlux se encuentran en la siguiente 
página web: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA no es responsable de los efectos que se 
desprenden de la inobservación de recomendaciones de esta instrucción. Declaración de 
conformidad CE: KANLUX SA declara que el producto está conforme con los requisitos 
esenciales y otras disposiciones aplicables de acuerdo con la directiva 2014/53/EU. La 
declaración de conformidad está disponible en versión electrónica en la página web: 
www.kanlux.com. El producto puede ser usado sólo conforme con destino y sus parámetros 
técnicos, según la licencia general GL-30/R/2000 (banda de fuecuencia 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). La 

empresa Kanlux SA se reserva el derecho de introducir modi�caciones en el manual. La 
versión actual a descargar en la página web www.kanlux.com.


DESTINAZIONE / USO
Prodotto destinato all'uso in ambito domestico e in ambiti generali. Il prodotto serve a 
emettere segnali acustici e luminosi e a trasmettere informazioni tra il trasmettitore e il 
ricevitore.
ASSEMBLAGGIO
Prima di procedere con l’assemblaggio si prega di consultare le istruzioni. Modi�che 
tecniche riservate. E’ necessario adottare particolare cautela. 
CARATTERISTICHE FUNZIONALI
(B) (C) Prodotto da utilizzare in ambienti interni. (A) Prodotto da utilizzare in ambienti interni 
e/o all'esterno. (B) Il dispositivo è sigillato ed è alimentato da batterie 1,5V tipo “AA” R6. Il 
segnalatore acustico è alimentato da una piccola batteria alcalina da 12V del tipo A23. Per 
attivare il segnale acustico del campanello, premere il pulsante sulla parte frontale del 
trasmettitore. 
RACCOMANDAZIONI D’USO E MANUTENZIONE 
Pulire esclusivamente con un panno delicato e asciutto. Non utilizzare detergenti chimici. 
La costruzione del prodotto non garantisce resistenza alle condizioni particolari 
dell’ambiente es. Per la presenza dei mezzi di sbrinamento, atmosfera  salina; oli, lubri�canti, 
solventi. Montare il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore. Sotto l'azione di forti interferenze 
elettromagnetiche possono veri�carsi alterazioni nel funzionamento del prodotto. Il prodotto 
non è destinato a scopi industriali. Il prodotto è stato progettato per l'uso in climi temperati. 
Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Il prodotto deve essere posto su una 
super�cie piana e liscia. Fare attenzione che il prodotto non cada e non si capovolga. Montare 
il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore. Durante la vita utile,  il campanello non richiede alcuna 
manutenzione, salvo il ricambio delle batterie esaurite nel trasmettitore / ricevitore. 
Sostituzione della batteria: vedi illustrazioni.
SPIEGAZIONE DELLE INDICAZIONI E DEI SIMBOLI USATI 
P1:  Tensione di alimentazione. 
P2: Protezione contro i corpi solidi superiori a 1,0mm. Protezione contro i getti d'acqua. 
P3: Utilizzabile in ambienti interni e all'esterno.  
P4: Protezione contro i corpi solidi superiori a 12mm. 
P5: Utilizzare solo in ambienti interni. 
P6: Classe III. Prodotto in cui la protezione contro la folgorazione consiste nell'alimentarlo 
con una tensione di sicurezza bassissima (SELV), senza rischio di sovratensione rispetto alla 
tensione di sicurezza. 
P7: Classe II. Prodotto in cui la protezione contro la folgorazione è realizzata, oltre che con 
l'isolamento di base, con l’applicazione di un isolamento doppio o rinforzato. 
P8:  Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti delle Direttive dell'Unione Europea (UE). 
P9:  Certi�cato di Conformità attestante la confromità della qualità di produzione alle 
norme approvate sul territorio dell'Unione Doganale.
PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE
Prenditi cura della pulizia e dell'ambiente. Si consiglia la di�erenziazione degli imballaggi da 
smaltire. 
P10: Questa etichetta indica la necessità di raccolta di�erenziata dei ri�uti di apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche. I prodotti con questa etichetta, a pena di ammenda, non possono 
essere. Smaltiti nella spazzatura ordinaria insieme ad altri ri�uti. Questi prodotti possono 
essere dannosi per l'ambiente e la salute umana, e richiedono particolari forme di 
trattamento / recupero / riciclaggio / neutralizzazione. Le batterie e/o gli accumulatori 
usurati devono essere trattati come ri�uti di�erenziati e collocati negli appositi contenitori. 
Le batterie o gli accumulatori usurati devono essere smaltiti nel punto di raccolta/ritiro di 
batterie e accumulatori usurati. Informazioni sui punti di raccolta/ritiro, sono disponibili 
presso le autorità locali o i rivenditori di tali attrezzature. Le attrezzature usate possono 
anche essere rese al rivenditore, in caso di acquisto di un nuovo prodotto, in quantità non 
maggiore dei nuovi prodotti dello stesso genere acquistati. Le regole di cui sopra si 
applicano nell'area dell'Unione Europea. Nel caso di altri paesi, è necessario utilizzare le 
norme giuridiche in vigore in quella nazione. Si consiglia di contattare il distributore del 
prodotto nella zona interessata. 
AVVERTENZE / SUGGERIMENTI
Non attenendosi alle raccomandazioni di queste istruzioni si possono provocare, ad 
esempio, incendi, scottature, scosse elettriche, lesioni �siche e altri danni materiali e 
immateriali. Ulteriori informazioni sui prodotti con marchio Kanlux sono disponibili 
all'indirizzo: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA non si assume alcuna responsabilità per le 
conseguenze scaturenti dall’inosservanza delle prescrizioni contenute in queste istruzioni. 
Dichiarazione di conformita’ CE: Con la presente KANLUX SA dichiara che il prodotto e’ 
conforme alle prescrizioni principali e alle altre decisioni della direttiva 2014/53/EU. La 
dichiarazione di conformita’ e’ accessibile in forma elettronica sul sito: www.kanlux.com. Il 
prodotto può essere utilizzato solo in conformità con i suoi parametri tecnici e la sua 
destinazione, conformemente alla licenza generale di omologazione GL-30/R/2000 (banda 
di frequenza 433,92 +/ - 1 MHz). La società Kanlux SA si riserva il diritto di apportare 
modi�che al manuale di istruzioni - la versione attuale può essere scaricata dal sito 
www.kanlux.com.


BESTEMMELSE / ANVENDELSE
Produktet egner sig til brug indefor husstanden og til almindeligt brug. Produktet bruges til 
lyd-og lyssignalering, det sender oplysninger mellem sender og modtager.
MONTAGE
Læs venligst vejledning før De begynder at montere. Der tages forbehold for tekniske 
ændringer. Installationen skal udføres med særlig forsigtighed. 
FUNKTIONELLE EGENSKABER
(B) (C) Produktet skal anvendes indvendigt. (A) Produktet skal anvendes indvendigt og/eller 
udvendigt. (B) Det er et ikke aftageligt udstyr, forsynet fra 1,5V batteri type „AA” R6. 
Ringeklokke-kontakt er forsynet fra et lille 12V alkaline batteri type A23. Ringeklokkens 
alarmsignal aktiveres ved tryk på senderens frontplade. 
DRIFTSANBEFALINGER / VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
Rengør udelukkende med en tør blød klud. Ingen kemiske rengøringsmidle kan anvendes.
Produktets konstruktion garanterer ikke at produktet er resistent mod særlige miljøforhold, for 
eksempel på grund af tilstedeværelse af defrostingmidler eller salt i luft; olie, fedt, 
opløsningsmidler. Produktet bør monteres væk fra varmekilder. Der kan opstå nogle 
forstyrrelser under produktets drift på et område med stærke elektromagnetisk forstyrrelser.
Produktet må ikke anvendes inden for industri. Produktet er egnet til anvendelse i tempereret 
klima. Produktet skal opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Produktet bør anvendes på et jævnt og 
plant underlag. Produktet bør ikke rammes eller væltes. Produktet bør monteres væk fra 
varmekilder. Ringeklokken kræver ingen vedligeholdelse under brugen, ud over udskiftning af 
batteriet i sender/modtager når det bliver udladet. Udskiftning af batteriet: se �gurerne. 
FORKLARINGER PÅ ANVENDTE SYMBOLER OG BETEGNELSER
P1: Forsyningsspænding
P2: Beskyttelse mod faste legemer større end 1,0 mm. Beskyttelse mod vandsprøjt.
P3: Kan anvendes både indvendigt og udvendigt. 
P4: Beskyttelse mod faste legemer større end 12 mm.
P5: Skal anvendes udelukkende indvendigt.
P6: III klasse. Produktet, i hvilket beskyttelse mod elektrisk stød består i, at det er forsynet med 
lavspænding (SELV), som garanterer at der ikke opstår spænding højere end sikker spænding.
P7: II klasse. Produktet er forsynet med en grundlæggende isolering som beskyttelse mod 
elektrisk stød og desuden med en dobbelt eller ekstra styrket isolering.
P8:  Produktet er i overensstemmelse med EU-direktiver.
P9:  Overensstemmelsesattest bekræfter kvaliteten af produktionen med godkendte 
standarder på området af toldunionen.
MILJØBESKYTTELSE
Tag hensyn til miljø. Vi anbefaler at segregere emballagea�ald.
P10: Symbolet angiver, at det er nødvendigt at samle brugt elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr 
selektivt. Produkter med dette symbol må ikke behandles som husholdningsa�ald. Sådanne 
produkter kan være miljø-og sundhedsskadelige, derfor bør de segregeres, bortska�es og 
genvindes på en særlig måde. Alle opbrugte batterier bør behandles som et særskilt a�ald og 
de skal bortska�es separat. Alle opbrugte batterier bør a�everes til dit lokale indsamlingssystem 
for opbrugte batterier. Oplysninger om dit lokale indsamlingssystem kan fås hos dine lokale 
myndigheder eller udstyrets forhandler. Udtjente produkter kan a�everes hos forhandleren. 
Man må ikke a�evere �ere produkter, end man har købt hos forhandleren. Nærværende regler 
gælder for EU-lande. I tilfælde af andre lande bør man overholde de regle, der gælder i dette 
land. Vi anbefaler at kontakte forhandleren af vores produkter for dette område. 
ANMÆRKNINGER / INSTRUKTIONER
Fejlagtig anvendelse af vejledningens anbefalinger kan føre til f. eks. brand, kroppens 
skoldninger, elektrisk stød, fysiske skader og materiele eller immateriele skader. Yderligere 
informationer om Kanlux produkter kan �ndes på www.kanlux.com. Kanlux påtager sig intet 
ansvar for skade, der opstå ved fejlagtig anvendelse af denne vejledning. CE - overensstem-
melseserlæring: Herved erklærer Kanlux SA, at produktet opfylder de væsentlige krav og 
øvrige relevante bestemmelser af direktiv 2014/53/EU. Overensstemmelseserklæringen kan 
�ndes i elektronisk form på hjemmesiden: www.kanlux.com
Produktet må kun anvendes i overensstemmelse med dets tekniske parametre og formål i 
henhold til den udstedte generelle licens: GL-30/R/2000 (frekvensbånd 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). 
Firmaet Kanlux SA forbeholder sig retten til at foretage ændringer for brugeren - den aktuelle 
version downloades fra www.kanlux.com.


BESTEMMING / TOEPASSINGSGEBIED
Product bestemt voor gebruik in huishouding en ruimen van algemeen gebruik. Het 
product wordt gebruikt voor licht-en geluidsignaisatie, stuurt informatie tussen de zender 
en de ontvanger.
MONTAGE
Voor montage lees instructie. Technische veranderingen gereserveerd. Men moet bijzondere 
vorzichtigheid houden. 
FUNCTIONAAL EIGENSCHAPPEN
(B) (C) Product gebruiken in binnenruimen. (A) Product gebruiken in binnen en/of 
buiteruimen. Het is een verzegeld apparaat gevoed door de baterrijen 1.5V "AA" R6. Deurbel 
schakelaar wordt gevoed door een kleine 12V alkaline batterij type A23. Het belalarm wordt 
geactiveerd door het indrukken van een knop op de voorkant van de zender. Gebruik de 
knoppen om verschillende melodietjes en de intensiteit van het volume te selecteren.
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING / KONSERWATIE
Schoonmaken alleen met delicate en droge sto�en. Niet gebruiken chenische schoonmak-
middelen. Constructie van het product garandeert geen weerstand tegen bepaalde 
omgevings omstandigheden, bijvoorbeeld van wegen de aanwezigheid van ontdooi 
middelen, zout milieu; oliën, smeermiddelen, oplosmiddelen. Product monteren ver van 
warmte bronnen. In omgeving van sterke elektromagnetische storingen kunnen ook 
werkstoringen van het product voorkomen. Product niet goed voor industrielegebruik. 
Product goed te gebruiken in gematigde klimaat. Producten beschermen voor kinderen. 
Product moet staan op een rechte vlakke opervlakte. Men moet opletten het product niet 
omtevallen. Product monteren ver van warmte bronnen. De deurbel is onderhoudsvrij, 
behalve het vervangen van de lege batterij in de zender / ontvanger. Visseling van baterijen: 
kijk beeld.
VERKLARING VAN GEBRUIKTE SYMBOLEN EN AFKORTINGEN
P1: Voedingsspanning. 
P2: Bescherming voor vaste lichame grooter dan 1,0mm. Bescherming tegen sproeier 
water. 
P3: Kunnen binnen en buiten gebruikt werden. 
P4: Bescherming voor vaste lichame grooter dan 12mm. 
P5: Gebruiken alleen binnen. 
P6: Klas III. Product, waarin bescherming tegen elektrische schok baseerd op geven hem 
lage veilige spanning(SELV) zonder risiko, dat het spaninig groter word dan veilige. 
P7: Klas II. Product, waarin bescherming tegen elektrische schok geven, buiten basis 
isolatie, dubbel of versterkte isollatie. 
P8:  Product voldoet aan de Europaise Normen (EU).
P9:  Conformiteitscerti�caat met bevestiging van de kwaliteit van de productie conform de 
goedgekeurde normen op het gebied van de Douane-Unie. 
MILIEUBESCHERMING
Houd schoonheid en beschermd het milieu. Aanbevolene verpakkings afvalscheiding.
P10: Dat symbool betekend selektive versameling van gebruikte elektrische en 
elektronische goederen. Producten met zulke symbool onder dwang van boete kan je niet 
tot gewone afvaal goien. Zulke producten kunne schadelijk zijn voor het milieu en 
gezondheid van mensen. Ze hebben aparte form van verwerken / herstel / recykling / 
inactivatie nodig. Verbruikte batereien moeten beschaut werden als aparte afval en moeten 
geplaatst zijn in aparte doos. Verbruikte batereien moeten teruggegeven worden aan 
verzammelplaats van verbruikte batereien. Informaties over verzammelplaatsen geven 
lokale administratie of verkopers van zulke producten. Verbruikte producten kunnen ook 
teruggegeven worden aan verkoper in geval van kopen van nieuwe producten, in niet 
grotere goeveelheid als nieuwgekochte product. Bovengenoemde regels gelden op gebied 
van EU. In anderen landen moeten rechtelijke voorschriften gelett worden, die in dit land 

gelden. Neem kontakt met distributie van onze product op dat gebied. 
LET OP / BIJZONDERHEDEN
Zich niet houden aan regelingen van deze instructie kan leiden onder anderen tot brand, 
verbrandingen, overspanningen, en ander materiele en niet materiele schaden. Verdere 
informaties over producten van merk  Kanlux zijn op: www.kanlux.com  te vinden. Kanlux SA 
kan niet aansprakelijk gemaakt worden voor e�ecten ontstaan door zich niet te houden aan 
deze instructie. Overeenstemmings verklaring CE: KANLUX SA verklaart, dat het product 
voltooid aan de regens en eisen van de Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Overeenstemmings verklaring 
is toegankelijk op Internet pagina: www.kanlux.com. Het product kan alleen worden 
gebruikt in overeenstemming met de technische parameters en speci�caties, volgens de 
afgegeven algemene licentie GL-30/R/2000 (frequentieband 433.92 + / - 1 MHz). Firma 
Kanlux SA behoudt zich het recht tot wijzigingen in de gebruiksaanwijzing- de meest 
actuele versie te downloaden op www.kanlux.com.


ÄNDAMÅL / ANVÄNDNING
Produkten är avsedd för hushållsanvändning och allmänna ändamål. Produkten är avsedd 
för ljud- och ljussignallering, överför informationen mellan  sändaren och mottagaren.  
MONTERING
Läs igenom bruksanvisningen före montering. Med förbehåll för tekniska förändringar. 
Iaktta särskild försiktighet. 
FUNKTIONELLA SÄRDRAG
(B) (C) Produkten är avsedd för inomhusanvändning. (A) Produkten är avsedd för inom - eller 
utomhusanvändning. (B) Det är en ej särtagbar anordning som strömförsörjs av batterier 
1,5V av typ ''AA'' R6. Knappen  till dörrklockan strömförsörjs med ett litet alkaliskt  batteri 12V 
av typ  A23. Larmsignalen i dörrklockan startas genom att tryckknappen på sändarens 
|frontsida trycks på.
REKOMMENDATIONER FÖR DRIFT / UNDERHÅLL
För rengöring använd endast mjuka och torra dukar.  Använd inga kemiska rengöringsme-
del. Produktens konstruktion garanterar inte motståndskraft mot speci�ka miljövillkor, t.ex. 
på grund av förekomst av avisningsmedel, salt atmosfär; oljor, smörjmedel, lösningsmedel. 
Montera produkten långt från värmekällor. Under inverkan av starka elektromagnetiska 
störningar kan det förekomma störningar i produktens drift.  Produkten är inte avsedd för 
industriella ändamål. Produkten är avsedd för användning i tempererat klimat. Håll 
produkten utom räckhåll för barn. Produkten bör placeras på en jämn, plan yta. Var försiktig, 
så att produkten inte stjälper eller välter. Montera produkten långt från värmekällor. Under 
användningen är dörrkloackan underhållsfri; det krävs bara att byta batteriet i 
sändaren/mottagaren efter dess urladdning. Batteribyte: se illustrationer. 
FÖRKLARING AV TECKEN OCH SYMBOLER 
P1: Matningsspänning. 
P2: Skydd mot fasta föremål större än 1 mm. Skydd mot överstrilning med vatten. 
P3: Får användas både inom- och utomhus. 
P4: Skydd mot fasta föremål större än 12 mm. 
P5: Får bara användas inomhus. 
P6: Klass III. Produkten är utrustad med skydd mot elektriska stötar genom tillförsel av 
mycket låg och säker spänning (SELV) utan risk för att det uppstår spänningar som är högre 
än de säkra. 
P7: Klass II. Produkten är utrustad med skydd mot elektriska stötar genom dubbel isolering 
eller förstärkt isolering utöver den grundläggande isoleringen. 
P8:  Produkten överensstämmer med kraven i Europeiska gemenskapens (EG) direktiv.
P9:  Deklaration av överensstämmelse som bekräftar kvaliteten på produktionen enligt 
godkända standarder inom tullunionen.
MILJÖSKYDD
Ta hand om miljön. Vi rekommenderar källsortering av förpackningsavfall. 
P10: Detta märke visar nödvändigheten av separat insamling av förbrukade elektriska och 
elektroniska produkter. Produkter med sådan märkning får inte, vid vite, kastas i vanliga sopor 
tillsammans med annat avfall. Sådana produkter kan vara skadliga för miljön och människors 
hälsa, de kräver särskilda former av behandling / återvinning / återanvändning / bortska�ning. 
Förbrukade batterier och/eller ackumulatorer bör betraktas som separat avfall och kastas i 
separata behållare. Förbrukade batterier eller ackumulatorer bör lämnas till insamlingsplatser för 
förbrukade batterier och ackumulatorer. För information om insamlingsplatserna vänd dig till 
lokala myndigheter eller återförsäljare av sådana enheter. Köper man en ny produkt, kan 
förbrukade enheter också lämnas hos återförsäljaren med förbehållet att antalet produkter man 
vill lämna inte överskrider antalet köpta enheter av samma slag. Dessa regler gäller inom 
Europeiska Unionens område. För andra länder gäller juridiska bestämmelser som har laga kraft i 
landet. Vi rekommenderar att du kontaktar återförsäljaren i ditt område. 
ANMÄRKNINGAR / ANVISNINGAR
Underlåtenhet att följa rekommendationerna i denna bruksanvisning kan leda till t.ex. 
brand, brännsår, elektriska stötar, kroppsskador samt andra materiella och icke-materiella 
skador. Ytterligare information om Kanlux märkesvaror �nns på: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux 
SAbär inget ansvar för konsekvenser av underlåtenhet att följa rekommendationerna i 
denna bruksanvisning. Deklarácia zhodnosti CE: KANLUX SA týmto prehlasuje, že výrobok je 
zhodný s hlavnými požiadavkami ako aj inými príslušnými ustanoveniami Nariadenia 
2014/53/EU. Deklarácia zhodnosti je dostupná v elektronickej forme na internetovej stránke: 
www.kanlux.com. Produkten får användas bara i överensstämmelsen med dess tekniska 
parametrar och  användningsändamålet einligt den utfärdade  generallicensen 
GL-30/R/2000 (frekvensband 433,92 +/- 1 Mhz). Kanlux SA förbehåller sig rätten att införa 
ändringar i instruktionen - den aktuella versionen kan laddas ner från sidan 
www.kanlux.com.


TARKOITUKSET / SOVELLUTUKSET
Tuote on tarkoitettu talous- ja yleiskäyttöön. Tuote on tarkoitettu ääni- ja valomerkinantoon 
lähettimen ja vastaanottimen välillä tapahtuvan tiedonsiirron avulla.
ASENNUS
Lue alla olevat ohjeet ennen asennuksen aloittamista. Tuotteen tekninen muuttaminen 
kielletty. On toimittava erittäin varovasti. 
OMINAISUUDET
(B) (C) Tuote on tarkoitettu sisäkäyttöön. (A) Tuote on tarkoitettu sisä-ja/tai ulkokäyttöön. (B) 
Tämä laite ei ole purettavissa; sen virranlähteenä toimivat 1,5V „AA” R6-tyyppiset paristot. 
Kellokytkimen virranlähteenä toimii A23-tyyppinen 12V-alkaliparisto. Kelloääni kytkeytyy 
päälle lähettimen etuosassa olevaa painiketta painettaessa. 
KÄYTTÖSUOSITUKSET / HUOLTO 
Puhdista tuotetta ainoastaan hienontunteisilla ja kuivilla kankailla. Älä käytä kemiallisia 
puhdistusaineita. Tuotteen rakenne ei takaa suojausta erityisiltä olosuhteilta, esim. 
sulatusaineilta tai suolaiselta ilmastolta; öljyt, voiteluaineet, liuottimet. Älä asenna tuotetta 
lämmön lähteiden lähellä. Voimakkat sähkömagneettiset häiriöt saattavat vaikuttaa 
tuotteen toimintaan. Tuote ei ole tarkoitettu teollisuuskäyttöön. Tuote on tarkoitettu 
käytettäväksi lauhkealla ilmastovyöhykkeellä. Ei lasten ulottuville. Tuote on asetettava 
tasaiselle ja suoralle pinnalle. On vältettävä tuotteen putoamista tai kaatumista. Älä asenna 
tuotetta lämmön lähteiden lähellä. Käyttöaikana ei edellytetä kellon huoltoa, paitsi 
lähettimen/vastaanottimen pariston vaihtoa sen ollessa kulunut. Akun vaihto: katso kuvat. 
MERKINTÖJEN JA MERKKIEN SELITYS    
P1: Verkkojännite. 
P2: Suojaus yli 1,0 mm: n kokoiselta kiintoaineelta. Suojaus vesiroiskeita vastaan. 
P3: Soveltuu sekä sisä että ulkokäyttöön. 
P4: Suojaus yli 12 mm: n kokoiselta kiintoaineelta. 
P5: Soveltuu ainoastaan sisäkäyttöön. 
P6: III luokka. Tuote, jossa sähköiskusuoja perustuu hyvin matalalla jännitteellä (SELV) 
tapahtuvaan toimintaan, ilman vaarallisten jännitteiden käyttöä. 
P7: II luokka. Tuote, jossa sähköiskusuojana paitsi peruseristettä toimii kaksinkertainen tai 
vahvistettu eriste. 
P8:  Tuote täyttää EU: n direktiivien vaatimuksia.
P9:  Tulliliiton alueella vahvistettujen standardien mukaisen tuotannon vahvistava 
vaatimustenmukaisuustodistus.
YMPÄRISTÖNSUOJELU
Pidä huolta ympäristöstä. Suosittelemme lajittelemaan pakkauksen purun jälkeisiä jätteitä. 
P10: Tämä merkintä tarkoittaa sitä, että kuluneet sähkölaitteet on kierrätettävä. Näin 
merkittyjä laitteita ei saa heittää talousjätteiden joukkoon sakon uhalla. Tällaiset tuotteet 
saattavat olla haitallisia ympäristölle ja terveydelle sekä vaativat erityistä käsittely-, 
talteenotto-, kierrätys- tai hävitysmenetelmää. Kuluneita akkuja ja/tai paristoja tulee katsoa 
erilliseksi jätteeksi ja heitettävä erilliseen jätesäiliöön. Kuluneita paristoja ja akkuja tulee 
luovuttaa kuluneiden paristojen ja akkujen keräyspaikkaan. Paikallisviranomaiset tai 
samantyyppisten tuotteiden toimittajat antavat tietoa keräyspaikoista. Kuluneita laitteita 
voidaan myös palauttaa myyjälle korkeintaan samassa määrin, kuin ostettava uusi 
samankaltainen tuote. Yllä mainitut säännöt ovat voimassa Euroopan unionin alueella. 
Muissa maissa on noudatettava kansallisia lainmääräyksiä. Suositteleme ottamaan yhteyttä 
aluekohtaiseen jälleenmyyjäämme. 
TIEDOT / OHJEET
Tämän käyttöohjeen määräyksien laiminlyönti voi aiheuttaa esim. tulipalon, palovamman, 
sähköiskun, loukkaantumisen sekä muita aineellisia ja aineettomia vahinkoja. Lisätietoja 
Kanlux-merkkisistä tuotteista löytyy osoitteesta www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA ei ole 
vastuussa tämän käyttöohjeen määräyksien laiminlyönnistä johtuvista seuraamuksista. 
CE-yhdenmukaisuustodistus: KANLUX SA täten toteaa, että tämä tuote täyttää 2014/53/EU 
direktiivin vaatimuksia ja sen muita sovellettavia määräyksiä. Yhdenmukaisuustodistus on 
myös saatavilla sähkömuotoisena www.kanlux.com -verkkosivulta. Tuote on tarkoitet
tu käytettäväksi ainoastaan sen teknisten parametrien ja käyttötarkoituksensa mukaisesti
 yleisen GL-30/R/2000 -lisenssin tarkoittamalla tavalla (taajuus 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Kanlux S.A. 
pidättää itselleen oikeuden tehdä muutoksia ohjeeseen, ajankohtainen versio on 
ladattavissa sivustolta www.kanlux.com.


ANVENDELSES - OG BRUKSOMRÅDER 
Produkt til anvendelse i husholdninger eller til generell bruk. Produktet brukes til lyd- og 
lyssignalering, det overfører informasjon mellom senderen og mottakeren.
MONTASJE
Les bruksanvisningen før du begynner montasjen. Tekniske endringer forbeholdt. Vær 
ekstra forsiktig. 
FUNKSJONSBESKRIVELSE
(B) (C) Produktet skal brukes innendørs. (A) Produktet skal brukes innendørs og/eller 
utendørs.  (B) Det er en enhet som kan ikke monteres ned, det drives av 1.5V "AA" R6 
batterier. Klokkebryteren er drevet av en liten 12V alkalisk A23 batteri. Alarmklokka blir 
aktivert ved å trykke på en knapp på senderens fremside. 
BRUKSANBEFALINGER / VEDLIKEHOLD 
Renses kun med delikate og tørre tekstiler. Bruk ikke kjemiske rensemidler. Produktets 
konstruksjon garanterer ikke motstandsevne mot spesi�kke miljøforhold, f. eks. på grunn av 
forekomst av avisningsmidler, salt atmosfære; oljer, smøremidler, løsemidler. Produktet skal 
monteres �ernt fra varmekilder. I områder med sterke elektromagnetiske forstyrrelser kan 
produktets arbeid bli forstyrret. Produktet er ikke egnet til industriformål. Produktet er 
egnet til bruk i mildt klima. Plasseres utilgjengelig for barn. Produktet må settes på en jevn 
og �att over�ate. Pass på at du ikke river produktet ned eller velter det. Produktet skal 
monteres �ernt fra varmekilder. I løpet av klokkas levetid krever den ikke noe vedlikehold, 
unntatt for batterierstatning i senderen/mottakeren ved behov. Bytting av batteri: se bilder. 
FORKLARINGER PÅ BRUKTE BETEGNELSER OG SYMBOLER 
P1: Forsyningsspenning. 
P2: Beskyttelse mot faste legemer større enn 1,0mm. Beskyttelse mot vannspruter. 
P3: Kan brukes både innendørs og utendørs. 
P4: Beskyttelse mot faste legemer større enn 12mm. 
P5: Kan brukes kun innendørs. 
P6: Klasse III. Produkt som beskyttes mot elektrisk sjokk ved å forsyne det med veldig lav 
sikker spenning (SELV) uten risiko for farlige spenninger. 
P7: Klasse II. Produkt som beskyttes mot elektrisk sjokk både med basisisolasjon og dobbel 
eller styrket isolasjon. 
P8: Produktet oppfyller kravene i Den europeiske unions (EUs) direktiver. 
P9:  Samsvarserklæring som bekrefter samsvar mellom produksjonen og godkjente 
standarder på tollunionens område.
MILJØVERN
Ta vare på renslighet og miljøet. Vi anbefaler å sortere pakningsavfall. 
P10: Denne markeringen viser at det er nødvendig å sortere brukt elektrisk og elektronisk 
utstyr. Det er stra�bart å kaste produkter med slik markering sammen med annet avfall. 
Slike produkter kan være miljø-og helsefarlige og krever spesiell bearbeidelse / gjenvinning 
/ resirkulering / nøytralisering. Brukte batterier og/eller akkumulatorer bør betraktes som 
eget avfall og plasseres i egen container. Brukte batterier eller akkumulatorer bør leveres til 
et samlested for brukte batterier og akkumulatorer. Informasjon om slike samlesteder 
�nner du hos lokale myndigheter eller selgere av slikt utstyr. Brukt utstyr kan også leveres 
til selgeren når man kjøper et nytt produkt i antall som ikke overstiger antallet det nye 
kjøpte utstyret av samme typen. De ovennevnte reglene angår kun Den europeiske union. 
For andre land bruk egne forskrifter som gjelder i vedkommende land. Vi anbefaler å ta 
kontakt med vår distributør i et gitt område. 

KOMMENTARER / TIPS
Følger man ikke anbefalinger i denne bruksanvisningen, kan det føre f.eks. til brann, 
brannsår, elektrisk støt, fysiske skader og andre materielle og ikke materielle skader. 
Mer informasjon om Kanlux produkter �nnes på www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA påtar seg ikke 
ansvaret for følgene av at anbefalingene i denne bruksanvisningen ikke ble fulgt. 
CE-Samsvarserklæring: KANLUX SA erklærer herved at produktet oppfyller grunnleggende 
krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktivet 2014/53/EU.  Samsvarserklæringen er 
tilgjengelig i elektronisk form på nettsiden: www.kanlux.com.  Produktet kan bare brukes i 
samsvar med dets tekniske parametere og bruksformålet i samsvar med den generelle 
GL-30/R/2000 lisensen (433,92 +/- 1 MHz frekvens). Kanlux SA forbeholder seg retten til å 
foreta endringer i bruksanvisningen - den aktuelle versjonen kan lastes ned fra 
www.kanlux.com.


PRZEZNACZENIE / ZASTOSOWANIE
Wyrób przeznaczony do stosowania w gospodarstwach domowych i ogólnego przeznacze-
nia. Produkt służy do sygnalizacji dźwiękowej i świetlnej, przesyła informację między 
nadajnikiem a odbiornikiem.
MONTAŻ
Przed przystąpieniem do montażu zapoznaj się z instrukcją. Zmiany techniczne zastrzeżone. 
Należy zachować szczególną ostrożność. 
CECHY FUNKCJONALNE
(B)(C) Wyrób użytkować wewnątrz pomieszczeń. (A) Wyrób użytkować wewnątrz i/lub na 
zewnątrz pomieszczeń. (B) Jest to urządzenie nierozbieralne zasilane przez baterie 1,5V typu 
„AA” R6. Włącznik dzwonkowy jest zasilany małą 12V baterią alkaiczną typu A23. Sygnał 
alarmu dzwonka włącza się poprzez naciśnięcie przycisku na froncie nadajnika.
ZALECENIA EKSPLOATACYJNE / KONSERWACJA 
Czyścić wyłącznie delikatnymi i suchymi tkaninami. Nie używać chemicznych środków 
czyszczących. Konstrukcja wyrobu nie gwarantuje odporności na szczególne warunki 
otoczenia np. ze względu na obecność środków odmrażających, atmosfery solnej; oleje, 
smary, rozpuszczalniki. Wyrób montować z dala od źródeł ciepła. W obszarze działania 
silnych zakłóceń elektromagnetycznych mogą występować zakłócenia pracy wyrobu. Wyrób 
nie jest przeznaczony do celów przemysłowych. Wyrób przeznaczony jest do użytkowania w 
klimacie umiarkowanym. Wyrób chonić przed dziećmi. Wyrób należy stawiać na równej i 
prostej powierzchni. Należy uważać aby wyrobu nie strącić lub go nie przewrócić. Wyrób 
montować z dala od źródeł ciepła. W czasie użytkowania dzwonek nie wymaga żadnej 
konserwacji, poza wymianą baterii w nadajniku/odbiorniku po jej wyczerpaniu. Wymiana 
baterii: patrz ilustracje. 
WYJAŚNIENIA STOSOWANYCH OZNACZEŃ I SYMBOLI 
P1: Napięcie zasilające. 
P2: Ochrona przed ciałami stałymi większymi niż 1,0mm. Ochrona przed bryzgami wody. 
P3: Można stosować wewnątrz i na zewnątrz pomieszczeń. 
P4: Ochrona przed ciałami stałymi większymi niż 12mm. 
P5: Stosować tylko wewnątrz pomieszczeń. 
P6: Klasa III. Wyrób, w którym ochrona przed porażeniem elektrycznym polega na zasilaniu 
go bardzo niskim napięciem bezpiecznym (SELV) bez ryzyka powstania napięć wyższych 
niż bezpieczne. 
P7: Klasa II. Wyrób, w którym ochronę przed porażeniem elektrycznym spełnia, poza 
izolacją podstawową, zastosowana izolacja podwójna lub wzmocniona. 
P8:  Wyrób spełnia wymagania Dyrektyw Unii Europejskiej (UE).
P9:  Cert�kat Zgodności potwierdzający jakość produkcji z zatwierdzonymi  standardami  na 
terytorium Unii Celnej.
OCHRONA ŚRODOWISKA
Dbaj o czystość i środowisko. Zalecamy segregację odpadów poopakowaniowych.
P10: Oznakowanie wskazuje na konieczność selektywnego zbierania zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego. Wyrobów tak oznakowanych, pod karą grzywny, nie można 
wyrzucać do zwykłych śmieci razem z innymi odpadami. Wyroby takie mogą być szkodliwe 
dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzkiego, wymagają specjalnej formy przetwarzania, w 
szczególności odzysku, recyklingu i/lub unieszkodliwiania. Zużyte baterie i/lub akumulatory 
należy traktować jako odrębny odpad i umieszczać w indywidualnym pojemniku. Zużyte 
baterie lub akumulatory powinny zostać oddane do punktu zbierania/odbioru zużytych 
baterii i akumulatorów. Informacje na temat punktów zbierania/odbioru udzielają władze 
lokalne lub sprzedawcy tego rodzaju sprzętu. Zużyty sprzęt może zostać również oddany do 
sprzedawcy, w przypadku zakupu nowego wyrobu w ilości nie większej niż nowy kupowany 
sprzęt tego samego rodzaju. Powyższe zasady dotyczą obszaru Unii Europejskiej. W 
przypadku innych państw należy stosować prawne regulacje obowiązujące w danym kraju.  
Zalecamy kontakt z dystrybutorem naszego wyrobu na danym obszarze.  
UWAGI / WSKAZÓWKI
Nie stosowanie się do zaleceń niniejszej instrukcji może doprowadzić np. do powstania 
pożaru, poparzeń, porażenia prądem elektrycznym, obrażeń �zycznych oraz innych szkód 
materialnych i niematerialnych. Dodatkowe informacje na temat produktów marki Kanlux 
dostępne są na: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za skutki wynikające z 
nieprzestrzegania zaleceń niniejszej instrukcji. Deklaracja zgodności CE: Niniejszym KANLUX SA 
oświadcza, że wyrób jest zgodny z zasadniczymi wymaganiami oraz innymi stosownymi 
postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/EU.  Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna w formie 
elektronicznej na stronie internetowej: www.kanlux.com. Produkt może być używany wyłącznie 
zgodnie z jego parametrami technicznymi i celem przeznaczenia zgodnie z wystawioną generalną 
licencją GL-30/R/2000 (pasmo częstotliwości 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Firma Kanlux SA zastrzega sobie 
prawo do wprowadzania zmian w instrukcji - aktualna wersja do pobrania ze strony 
www.kanlux.com


URČENÍ / POUŽITÍ
Výrobek určený pro použití v domácnosti nebo k podobnému použití. Produkt slouží 
zvukové a světelné signalizaci, zasílá informace mezi vysílačem a přijímačem.
MONTÁŽ
Před zahájením montáže se seznam s návodem. Technické změny vyhrazeny. Je nutné 
dodržet ostražitost. 
FUNKČNÍ VLASTNOSTI
(B) (C) Výrobek používat uvnitř místností. (A) Výrobek používat uvnitř a/nebo vně místností.
(B) Je to nerozebíratelné zařízení s napájením z baterie 1,5V typu „AA” R6. Vypínač zvonku je 
napájen malou alkalickou baterií 12V  typu A23. Signál alarmu zvonku se zapne stiskem 
tlačítka na zadní straně vysílače. 
POKYNY K PROVOZU / ÚDRŽBA 
Čistit výhradně jemnými a suchými tkaninami. Nepoužívat chemické čistící prostředky. 
Konstrukce výrobku nezaručuje odolnost vůči výjimečným podmínkám okolí např. 
vzhledem k  přítomnosti rozmrazovacích přípravků, solné atmosféry; oleje, tuky, 
rozpouštědla. Výrobek montovat daleko od tepelných zdrojů. V poli působení silných 
elektromagnetických rušivých vln výrobek může reagovat nestabilitou. Výrobek není určen 
pro průmyslové účely. Výrobek je určen k používání v mírném klimatu. Výrobek chránit před 
dětmi. Výrobek je nutné pokládat na rovném povrchu. Je nutné dávat pozor na to, aby 
výrobek neupadl anebo nebyl svržený. Výrobek montovat daleko od tepelných zdrojů. 
Během provozu zvonek nemusí být udržován, je třeba pouze měnit baterii ve 
vysílači/přijímači jakmile se tato vybije. Výměna baterií: viz ilustrace. 
VYSVĚTLENÍ POUŽITÝCH ZNAKŮ A SYMBOLŮ 
P1: Napájející napětí
P2: Ochrana před stálými částicemi většími nežli 1,0mm. Ochrana proti stříkající vodě.
P3: Lze používat vně i uvnitř.
P4: Ochrana před stálými částicemi většími nežli 12mm. 
P5: Používat pouze uvnitř místností.
P6: Třída III. Výrobek, v němž ochrana před úrazem elektrickým proudem spočívá v napájení 
tohoto velmi nízkým bezpečným napětím  (SELV) bez rizika vzniku napětí vyšších nežli 
bezpečná.  
P7:  Třída II. Výrobek, v němž ochranu před úrazem elektrickým proudem, vedle základní 
izolace, zajišťuje použitá dvojí izolace anebo posílená izolace.
P8:  Výrobek splňuje požadavky nařízení Evropské unie (EU).
P9:  Prohlášení o shodě potvrzující kvalitu výroby s přijatými standardami na území celní 
unie.  
OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÍHO PROSTŘEDÍ
Dbej o čistotu a životní prostředí. Doporučujeme třídění poobalových odpadků.
P10: Toto značení poukazuje na nutnost sběru tříděného opotřebovaného elektro zboží. 
Takto označené výrobky nelze vyhazovat spolu s jinými odpadky, nedodržení tohoto zákazu 
bude trestáno pokutou. Tyto výrobky mohou být lidskému zdraví škodlivé, musí být zvlášť 
zracovávány, utilisovány, ničeny. Spotřebované baterie a/nebo akumulátory je nutné 
pojímat jako zvláštní odpad a dávat do nádoby k tomu vyhrazené. Spotřebované baterie 
nebo akumulátory by měly být předány tam, kde je prováděn sběr spotřebovaných baterií a 
akumulátorů. Iinformace o místech sběru takových produktů poskytují místní úřady anebo 
prodejce tohoto zboží. Spotřebované zboží může být také předáno prodejci, v případě 
nákupu nového produktu v množství nikoliv větším nežli nové zboží téhož druhu. Výše 
uvedená pravidla se týkají oblasti Evropské unie. V jiných státek je nutno držet se předpisů 
tam platných. V dané oblasti doporučujeme mkontakt s distributorem daného výrobku.
POZNÁMKY / DOPORUČENÍ
Nedodržování pokynů tohoto návodu může zapříčinit požár, opaření, zranění elektrickým 
proudem, fyzická zranění a jiné hmotné i nehmotné škody. Další informace o výrobcích 
značky Kanlux jsou dostupné na: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA neodpovídá za škody vzniklé 
následkem nedodržování pokynů tohoto návodu. Deklarace souladu CE: Tímto KANLUX SA 
prohlašuje, že výrobek je v  souladu se základními požadavky a jinými příslušnými 
ustanoveními nařízení 2014/53/EU. Deklarace souladu je přístupná webové stránce: 
www.kanlux.com. Produkt lze používat výhradně v souladu s jeho technickými parametry a 
určením dle vydané generální licence GL-30/R/2000 (frekvenční rozsah 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). 
Firma Kanlux SA si vyhrazuje právo provádět v návodu změny - aktuální verze ke stažení na: 
www.kanlux.com.


URČENIE / POUŽITIE
Výrobok určený na použitie v domácnosti a na všeobecné použitie. Výrobok slúži na zvukovú 
a svetelnú signalizáciu, odosiela informácie medzi vysielačom a prijímačom.
MONTÁŽ
Pred pristípenim k montáži sa oboznámte s nívodom. Technické zmeny sú vyhradené. 
Zachovajte zvláštnu opatrnosť. 
FUNKČNÉ VLASTNOSTI
(B) (C) Výrobok na použitie vnútri miestností. (A) Výrobok na použitie vnútri a/alebo vonku 
miestností. (B) Je to nerozoberateľné zariadenie napájané 1,5 V batériou typu „AA“ R6.
Spínač zvončeka je napájaný malou 12V alkalickou batériou typu A23. Signál alarmu 
zvončeka sa zapína stlačením tlačidla na prednej strane vysielača. 
POKYNY K PREVÁDZKE / ÚDRŽBA 
Čistite len jemnou a suchou tkaninou. Nepouživajte chemické čistiace prostriedky. 
Konštrukcia výrobku nezaručuje odolnosť proti zvláštnym podmienkam okolia napr. 
vzhľadom na prítomnosť rozmrazujúcich prostriedkov, soľnej atmosféry; oleja, mazivá, 
rozpúšťadlá. Výrobok montujte ďaleko od zdrojov tepla. V priestore silného elektromag-
netického rušenia môže byť prevádzka výrobku rušená. Výrobok nie je určený na 
priemyselné účely. Výrobok je určený na používanie v miernom podnebí. Výrobok chrániť 
pred deťmi. Výrobok je treba klásť na rovnej a priamej ploche. Treba dávať pozor, aby sme 
výrobok nezrazili alebo nezhodili. Výrobok montujte ďaleko od zdrojov tepla. Počas 
prevádzky zvonček nevyžaduje žiadnu údržbu, okrem výmeny batérie vo vysielači/prijímači 
po jej vybití. Výmena batérií: pozri obrázky. 
VYSVETLÍVKY POUŽITÝCH OZNAČENÍ A SYMBOLOV 
P1: Napájacie napätie. 
P2: Ochrana proti pevným telesám s veľkosťou nad 1,0mm. Ochrana proti strekaniu vody. 
P3: Možno použivať v interieroch aj vonku. 
P4: Ochrana proti pevným telesám s veľkosťou nad 12mm. 
P5: Použivať iba v interieroch. 
P6: Trieda III. Výrobok, v ktorom ochrana proti úrazu elektrickým prúdom spočíva v napájaní 
ho veľmi nízkym bezpečným napätím (SELV) bez nebezpečenstva vzniku napätí vyšších než 
bezpečné. 
P7: Trieda II. Výrobok, v ktorom ochrana proti úrazu elektrickým prúdom je dosianutá, 
okrem základnej izolácie, použitím dvojitej alebo spevnenej izolácie. 
P8:  Výrobok splňa požiadavky Smerníc Európskej únie (EU).
P9:  Prehlásenie o zhode potvrdzujúce kvalitu výroby s prijatými štandardami na území 
colnej únie. 
OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÉHO PROSTREDIA 
Dbajte na čistotu a životné prostredie. Odporúčame triedenie obalového odpadu. 
P10: Toto označenie poukazuje na nutnosť selektívneho zberu opotrebovanej elektrickej a 
elektronickej techniky. Takto označené výrobky sa nesmejú, pod hrozbou pokuty, 
vyhadzovať do obyčajných košov spolu s ostatným odpadom. Tieto výrobky môžu byť 
škodlivé životnému prostrediu a ľudskému zdraviu, vyžadujú špeciálnu formu spracovania / 
spätného získavania / recyklingu / utilizácie. Opotrebované batérie a/alebo akumulátory sa 
musia považovať za samostatný odpad a ukladať do špeciálneho kontejnera. Opotrebované 
batérie alebo akumulátory sa musia odovzdať na miesto zberu/odberu opotrebovaných 

batérií a akumulátorov. Informácie o miestach zberu/odberu poskytujú miestné orgány a 
predajci tohto druhu techniky. Opotrebovaná technika môže byť tiež vrátená predajcovi, a to 
v prípade nákupu nového výrobku v množstve nie väčšiom ako nová kupovaná technika 
rovnakého druhu. Tieto zásady sa týkajú územia Európskej únie. V prípade iných krajín 
dodržujte právne regulácie platné v danej krajine. Odporúča sa kontaktovať distribútora 
nášho výrobku na danom území. 
POZNÁMKY / POKYNY
Nedodržiavanie pokynov tohto návodu môže viesť napr. k vzniku požiaru, opareniu, úrazu 
elektrickým prúdom, telesným úrazom a dalším hmotným a nehmotným škodám.  
Dodatočné informácie o výrobkoch značky Kanlux sú dostupné na: www.kanlux.com.  
Kanlux SA Nenesie zodpovednoť za následky vyplývajúce z nepodriadenia sa pokynom 
tohto návodu. Deklarácia zhodnosti CE: KANLUX SA týmto prehlasuje, že výrobok je zhodný 
s hlavnými požiadavkami ako aj inými príslušnými ustanoveniami Nariadenia 2014/53/EU. 
Deklarácia zhodnosti je dostupná v  elektronickej forme na internetovej stránke: 
www.kanlux.com. Výrobok sa môže používať výlučne v súlade s  jeho technickými 
parametrami a účelom použitia v súlade s vystavenou všeobecnou licenciou GL-30/R/2000 
(frekvenčné pásmo 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Firma Kanlux SA si vyhrazuje právo provádět v návodu 
změny - aktuální verze ke stažení na: www.kanlux.com.


RENDELTETÉS / ALKALMAZÁS
A termék felhasználható háztartásban és az általános rendeltetésű megvilágításhoz. 
A termék hang-és fényjelzésre szolgál, információt továbbít az adó-és vevő között.
SZERELÉS
A szerelés előtt olvassa el a szerelési útmutatót. Műszaki változás fenntartva. A szerelés 
különös óvatosságot igényel! 
FUNKCIONÁLIS JELLEMVONÁSOK
(B) (C) A termék csak beltérben használható. (A) A termék kültéren és/vagy beltérben 
használható. (B) Ez nem szétszedhető eszköz, melyet "AA" R6 típusú 1,5V elem működtet. A 
csengőkapcsolót egy kis 12V-os A23 típusú alkáli elem táplálja. A csengő riasztóhangját az 
adó előlapján lévő gomb megnyomásával  lehet bekapcsolni. 
HASZNÁLATI JAVASLATOK / KARBANTARTÁS
Tisztítás kizárólag �nom és száraz textilruhákkal végezhető. Tilos a vegyi tisztítószerek 
használata. A termékszerkezet nem garantálja a különös környezeti hatásokkal szembeni 
ellenállást, pl. tekintettel a jégmentesítő szerek jelenlétére, a sós légkörre; olajok, 
kenőanyagok, oldószerek. A terméket a hőforrásoktól távol kell felszerelni. Erős 
elektromágneses eltérések hatására a termék működésében is zavarok léphetnek fel. A 
termék ipari célokra nem alkalmas. A terméket mérsékelt éghajlatban lehet használni. A 
termék a gyerekek kezébe ne kerüljön. A terméket csak egyenes és sima felületre szabad 
felállítani. Ügyeljen arra, hogy a terméket ne döntse le vagy ne lökje le. A terméket a 
hőforrásoktól távol kell felszerelni. Használat során a csengő nem igényel karbantartást, 
kivéve az adó/vevő lemerült elemének cseréje. Elemcsere: lásd: ábrák.
AZ ALKALMAZOTT JELEK ÉS SZIMBÓLUMOK MAGYARÁZATA
P1: Feszültségellátás. 
P2: Védelem az 1,0 mm-nél nagyobb szilárd testek ellen. Védelem a fröcskölő víz ellen. 
P3: Kültéri és beltéri használatra. 
P4: Védelem a 12 mm-nél nagyobb szilárd testek ellen. 
P5: Csak beltéri használatra. 
P6: III osztály. Olyan termék, amelyben az áramütés elleni védelem abban áll, hogy a termék 
áramellátása biztonsági törpefeszültséggel történik (SELV), biztonsági feszültségnél 
magasabb feszültség létrejöttének a kockázata nélkül. 
P7: II osztály. Olyan termék, amelyben az alapvető szigetelésen kívül áramütés elleni védő 
elemként található még a dupla vagy erősített szigetelés. 
P8: A termék megfelel az Európai Uniós irányelvek követelményeinek.
P9:  A termék Vámunió területén elismert szabványok szerinti minőségét igazoló 
Megfelelőségi Tanúsítvány.
KÖRNYEZETVÉDELEM
Ügyeljen a tisztaságra és a környezetre. Javasolt a csomagolási hulladék szegregációja. 
P10: Ez a jel mutatja az elhasználódott elektromos és elektronikus berendezés szelektív 
gyűjtésének a szükségességét. Így megjelölt termékek a bírság kiszabásának a terhe alatt 
szokásos szeméttárolóba nem dobhatók ki. Ilyen termékek károsak lehetnek a környezetre 
és az emberi egészségre,  a feldolgozás / újrahasznosítás / kezelés / hatástalanítás különös 
formáját igénylik. Elhasználódott elemeket és/vagy akkumulátorokat külön hulladékként 
kell kezelni és az erre kijelölt konténerben tárolni. Elhasználódott elemeket és/vagy 
akkumulátorokat az elhasználódott elemek és/vagy akkumulátorok begyűjtésére kijelölt 
gyűjtőhelyre kell elszállítani. Információk a gyűjtőhelyekre vonatkozóan a helyi hatóságoktól 
vagy az érintett berendezés forgalmazóitól kaphatók. Az elhasználódott berendezést az 
eladója is köteles átvenni az új ugyanilyen típusú berendezés ugyanilyen mennyiségben 
történő vásárlása esetén. A fenti szabályok az Európai Unió területén érvényesek. Más ország 
esetén az adott ország területén hatályos jogszabályokat kell alkalmazni. Lépjen kapcsolatba 
a termékeink adott területen működő forgalmazójával. 
TANÁCSOK / JAVASLATOK
A jelen útmutató �gyelmen kívül hagyása a tűz, áramütés, égés, testi sérülés és egyéb anyagi 
és nem anyagi kár veszélyével járhat. További információ a Kanlux termékeiről a 
www.kanlux.com weboldalon kapható. Kanlux SA nem vállal felelősséget a jelen útmutató 
�gyelmen kívül hagyásának az eredményeiért. CE megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: A KANLUX SA 
kijelenti, hogy a termék megfelel az 2014/53/EU direktíva alapvető követelményeinek valamint 
egyéb megfelelő rendelkezéseinek. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat elektronikus formában 
hozzáférhető a www.kanlux.com weboldalon. A termék csak  műszaki paraméterei és 
rendeltetése szerint használható  a kiadott GL-30/R/2000 (frekvenciasáv 433,92 +/- 1 MHz)  
általános engedéllyel megegyezően. A Kanlux SA fenntartja az utasítás módosításának jogát - 
az aktuális verzió a www.kanlux.com oldalról tölthető le.


SCOPUL / FOLOSIREA
Produsul destinat utilizării în gospodării şi de uz general. Produsul este utilizat pentru 
semnalizare acustică şi luminoasă, transmite informaţii între emiţător şi receptor.
MONTAJUL
Înainte de a trece pentru instalarea citeşte instrucţiună. Modi�cări tehnice rezervate. Trebuie 
făcută atenţia mare. 
CARACTERSTICE FUNCTIONALE
(B) (C) Utilizaţi numai în interiorul. (A) Utilizaţi numai în interiorul şi/sau la exteriorul. (B) Este 
un aparat nedemontabil alimentat de baterii 1,5V tip „AA” R6. Comutatorul soneriei este 
alimentat cu o baterie alcalină mică 12V tip A23. Semnalul alarmei de sonerie porneşte prin 
apăsarea butonului pe partea frontală a emiţătorului. Pentru a selecta între melodii şi 
volumul folosiţi butoanele.
RECOMANDARILE DE OPERARE / INTRETINERE
Curată  numai cu ţesături delicate şi uscate. Nu folosiţi detergenţi chimice. Construcţia 
produsului nu garantează rezistenţă la condiţii de mediu speci�ce, de exemplu, datorită 
prezenţei mijloacelor de dezgheţare, atmosferei cu sare; uleiuri, lubri�anţi, solvenţi. Produsul 
trebuie montat departe de sursele de căldură. Sub acţiunea de interferenţă puternică 
electromagnetice pot să apară probleme cu functionarea aparatului. Produsul nu este 
destinat pentru scopurile industriale. Produsul este destinat pentru utilizarea în zonele cu 
climă moderate. Produsul protejati contra copiilor. Produsul ar trebui să �e plasat pe 
suprafaţă plană si dreaptă. Fiţi atenţi să nu cade produsul sau nu se răstoarne. Produsul 
trebuie montat departe de sursele de căldură. În timpul utilizării soneria nu necesită 
întreţinere, în afară de schimbarea bateriei în emiţător/receptor după descărcarea acesteia. 
Inlocuirea bateriei: a se vedea ilustratii.
EXPLICAREA DE MARCII SI SIMBOLURILE UTILIZATE 
P1: Tensiunea de alimentare. 
P2: Protecţia împotriva corpurile solide mai mari de 1,0mm. Protecţia împotriva splash de apă. 
P3: Utilizaţi numai în interiorul şi exteriorul. 
P4: Protecţia împotriva corpurile solide mai mari de 12mm. 
P5: Utilizaţi numai în interiorul. 
P6: Clasa III. Produsul, în care protecţia împotriva şocurilor electrice este de a furniza pe el 
cu o tensiunea sigură foarte scăzută (SELV), fără riscul de a da o tensiune mai mare decât în 
condiţii de siguranţă. 
P7:  Clasa II. Produsul, în care protecţia împotriva şocurilor electrice îndeplineşte, în afară de 
izolaţia de bază, aplică izolatie duble sau întărită. 
P8:  Produs este conform cu directivele Uniunii Europene (UE). 
P9:  Certi�catul de conformitate con�rmă calitatea producţiei cu standardele aprobate pe 
teritoriul Uniunii Vamale.
PROTECŢIE MEDIULUI
Ai grijă de curăţenia şi a mediului. Vă recomandăm segregarea de deşeuri după ambalajele. 
P10: Această etichetă indică necesitatea de colectarea separată a deşeurilor de echipamente 
electrice şi electronice. Produsele, astfel etichetate, sub sancţiunea amenzii, nu aveţi 
posibilitatea să aruncaţi la gunoi ordinar, împreună cu alte deşeuri. Aceste produse pot � 
dăunătoare pentru mediul ambiant şi sănătatea umană, necesită forme speciale de tratare / 
valori�care / reciclare / eliminare. Deşeuri de baterii şi / sau acumulatorilo trebuie să �e 
tratată ca un deşeu separat şi se pun într-un container individual. Bateriile uzate sau 
acumulatorii ar trebui să �e plasate la punctul de colectare / de primire deşeurilor de 
bateriilor şi acumulatorilor. Informaţile referitoare la punctele de colectare / primirii dau 
autorităţile locale sau distribuitor de astfel de echipamente. Echipament folosit poate � de 
asemenea plasat la vânzătorul, atunci când achiziţionează un produs nou într-o sumă nu mai 
mare decât noi echipamente achiziţionate în acelaşi fel. Aceste norme se aplică în zona 
Uniunii Europene. În cazul altor ţări ar trebui să se aplice reglementările legale în vigoare în 
ţară. Vă recomandăm să contactaţi distribuitorul de produse noastre din zona 
dumneavoastră. 
COMENTARII / SUGESTII
Ne folosirea recomandărilor din acest ghidul poate duce la crearea unui astfel de incendiu, 
arsuri, un şoc electric, leziuni �zice şi alte daune materiale şi nemateriale. Informaţii 
suplimentare despre produse de marcă Kanlux sunt disponibile la: www.kanlux.com. 
Kanlux SA nu este responsabil pentru orice consecinţele care rezultă din nepăstrarea 
recomandărilor dîn acest manual. Declaraţia de conformitate CE: Prin prezenţă Kanlux SA 
declară că produsul respectă cerinţele esenţiale şi alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 
2014/53/EU. Declaraţia de Conformitate este disponibilă în format electronic, pe site-ul: 
www.kanlux.com. Produsul poate � utilizat doar în conformitate cu parametri tehnici ai 
acestuia şi cu destinaţia produsului conform licenţei generale emise GL-30/R/2000 (banda de 
frecvenţe 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Η εταιρεία Kanlux SA διατηρεί το δικαίωμα τροποποίησης των 
οδηγιών χρήσης - η τρέχουσα έκδοση διατίθεται στην ιστοσελίδα www.kanlux.com.


ΠΡΟΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ / ΧΡΗΣΗ
Προϊόν για οικειακή, σπιτική και γενική χρήση. Το προϊόν εφαρμόζεται για ακουστική και 
φωτιστική επισήμανση, μεταδίνει πληροφορίες μεταξύ του πομπού και του δέκτη.
ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ
Πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση διαβάστε τις οδηγίες χρήσης. Διατηρείται δικαίωμα τεχνικών 
τροποποιήσεων. Πρέπει να λάβετε τα μέτρα ειδικής προστασίας. Για συναρμολόγηση του 
δέκτη χρησιμοποιείται η αυτοκόλλητη δύο πλευρών ταινία η οποία βρίσκεται στο οπίσθιο 
τοίχωμα του περιβλήματος και περιλαμβάνεται στο σετ παράδοσης του δέκτη.
ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ
(B) (C) Προϊόν για εσωτερική χρήση. (A) Προϊκόν για εσωτερική και εξωτερικλή χρήση. (B) Είναι μη 
αποσυναρμολογημένη συσκευή που τροφοδοτείται με τη μπαταρία 1,5V τύπου "AA" R6. 
Διακόπτης κουδουνιού τροφοδοτείται με τη μικρή αλκαλική μπαταρία 12V τύπου Α23. Το σήμα 
του κουδουνιού ενεργοποιείται με το πάτημα του κουμπιού πάνω στο εμπρόσθιο μέρος του 
δέκτη. 
ΣΥΣΤΑΣΕΙΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ / ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
Καθαρίζετε το προϊκόν μόπνο με χρήση μαλακών και καθαρών υφασμάτων. Μην 
χργσιμοποιείτε χημικά καθαριστικά μέσα. Κατασκευή του προϊόντιος δεν εγγύεται 
ανθεκτικότητα στις ειδικές συνθήκες του περιβάλλοντος π.χ. λόγω ύπαρξης μέσων 
απόψυξης, αλατώδους περιβάλλοντος; έλαια, λιπαντικά, διαλύτες. Συναρμολογείτε το 
προϊόν μακριά από πηγές θέρμανσης. Σε περιοχή  δυνατής ηλεκτρομαγνητικής 
αντανάκλασης το προϊόν μπορεί να μην λειτουργεί κατάλληλα. Προϊόν δεν είναι 
προορισμένο για επαγγελματική χρήση. Προϊόν προορισμένο για χρήση στο μέτριο κλίμα. 
Φυλάσσετε προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά. Πρέπει να τοποθετείτε το προϊόν σε μία ομαλή και 
ίσια επιφάνεια. Πρέπει να προσέχετε να μην πετάξετε ή μην ανατρέπετε το προϊόν. 
Συναρμολογείτε το προϊόν μακριά από πηγές θέρμανσης. Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε το κουδούνι 
αυτό δεν απαιτεί καμία συντήρηση εκτός από την ανταλλαγή της μπαταρίας μέσα στο 
δέκτη/πομπό αφού τελειώσει η ενέργειά της. Αντικατάσταση μπαταρίας: δες τις εικόνες. 
ΕΞΗΓΗΣΕΙΣ ΣΗΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΤΩΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΟΛΩΒΝ
P1: Τάση τροφοδοσίας. 
P2: Προστασία από στερεά σώματα μεγαλύτερα από 1,0mm. Προστασία έναντι παφλάσμου 
νερού. 
P3: Για εσωτερική και εξωτερικλή χρήση. 
P4: Προστασία από στερεά σώματα μεγαλύτερα από 12mm. 
P5: Μόνο για εσωτερική χρήση. 
P6: Κατηγορία III. Το προϊόν στο οποίο η προστασία από ηλεκτροπληξία βασίζει στη 
τροφοδοσίας πολύ χαμηλής ασφαλούς τάσης napię (SELV) χωρίς κίνδυνο τάσης 
υψηλότερης από την ασφαλή τάση. 
P7: Κατηγορία II. Το προϊόν στο οποίο η προστασία από ηλεκτροπληξία παρέχεται βασική 

μόνωση και χρησιμοποιημένη διπλή μόνωση ή ενισχυμέμνη μόνωση. 
P8:  Το προϊόν πληρώνει τις απαιτήσεις των Οδηγιών της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης (UE).
P9:  Πιστοποιητικό πιστότητας που επιβεβαιώνει την ποιότητα παραγωγής με τα 
εγκεκριμένα πρότυπα στο έδαφος της Τελωνειακής  Ένωσης. 
ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝΤΟΣ
Προστατεύετε το φυσικό περιβάλλον. Προτείνουμε να διαχωρίζετε απόβλητα 
αποσυσκευασίας. 
P10: Αυτό το σύμβολο σημαίνει ανάγκη διαλεκτικής συγκέντρωσης ηλεκτρικών και 
ηλεκτρονικών αποβλήτων. Το προϊόν με αυτό το σύμβολο, υπό κύρωση προοστίμου, δεν 
πρέπει να απορρίπτεται μαζί με οικιακά απορρίμματα. Αυτά τα προϊόντυα μπορούν να είναι 
βλαβερά για το φυσικό περιβάλλον και για την υγεία ανθρώβπων, απαιτούνται την ειδική 
διαδικασία αναμόρφωσης / ανακύκλωσης / εξουδετέρωσης. Μεταχειρισμένες μπαταρίες 
όλων των τύπων πρέπει να απορρίπτονται ξεχωριστά και να είναι τοποθετημένα σε ένα 
ξεχωριστό κάδο. Μεταχειρισμένες μπαταρίες πρέπει να παραδοθούν σε ένα σημείο 
συγκέντρωσης μεταχειρισμένων μπαταριών. Πληροφορίες για κέντα συλλογής αποβλήτων 
είναι διαθέσιμες σε δημόσιες αρχές ή στον πωλητή αυτών των συσκευών. Μπορείτε ακόμη 
να επιστρέφετε τις μεταχειρισμένες συσκευές στον πωλητή σε περίπτωση αγοράς της 
καινούριας συσκευής, αλλά σε ποσότητα όχι μεγαλύτερη από την καινούρια συσκευή που 
αγοράζετε. Οι παραπάνω κονονισμοί αφορούν την Ευθρωπαϊκή Ένωση. Σε περίπτωση 
άλλων κρατών πρέπει να παρακολουθέιτε διατάξεις που ισχύουν σε αυτό το κράτος. 
Προτείνεται να επικοινωνήσετε με τον εκπρόσωπό μας. 
ΠΑΡΑΤΗΡΗΣΕΙΣ / ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ
Αμέλεια των κανονισμών της παρούσας οδηγίας μπορεί να προκαλέσει πχ. πυρκαγιά, 
έγκαυμα, ηλεκτροπληξία, τραυματισμό, υλικές και αύκλες ζημιές. Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες 
για τα άλλα προϊόντα της μάρκας Kanlux είναι διαθέσιμα σε: www.kanlux.com. 
Η Kanlux SA Δε φέρει καμία ευθύνη γιαi αποτελέσματα πόυ προκύπτουν από αμέλεια των 
κανονισμών της παρούσας οδηξγίας. Πιστοποιητικό συμβατότητας CE: Δια του παρόντος η 
KANLUX ΑΕ δηλώνει ότι το προϊόν είναι συμβατό με βασικές απαιτήσεις και με άλλες σχετικές 
διατάξεις της οδηγίας 2014/53/EU. Πιστοποιητικό συμβατότητας είναι διαθέσιμη στην 
ηλεκτρονική μορφή στην ισοσελίδα: www.kanlux.com. Το προϊόν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιείται 
μόνο σύμφωνα με τις τεχνικές παραμέτρους του και το περιορισμό του, σύμφωνα με την 
εκδεδομένη άδεια χρήσης του  GL-30/R/2000 (φάσμα συχνοτήτων 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Η 
εταιρεία Kanlux SA διατηρεί το δικαίωμα τροποποίησης των οδηγιών χρήσης - η τρέχουσα 
έκδοση διατίθεται στην ιστοσελίδα www.kanlux.com.


НАМЕНА / УПОТРЕБА
Производ наменет за употреба во домаќинствата и општа намена. Производот се користи 
за звучна и светлосна сигнализација, пренесува информации меѓу предавателот и 
приемникот.
МОНТАЖА
Пред да пристапите кон монтирањето запознајте се со инструкцијата за инсталација. 
Заштитено право за технични промени. Треба да се биде многу внимателен. 
ФУНКЦИОНАЛНОСТ
(B) (C) Производот да се употребува во затворен простор. (A) Производот да се 
употребува натре и/или надвор од просториите. (B) Ова е уред кој што не се расклопува 
и е напојуван со батерија од 1.5V  - тип"АА" R6. Звучниот прекинувач се напојува со мала 
12V алкална батерија - тип A23. Сигналот за опасност на ѕвончето се активира со 
притискање на копчето на предната страна на предавателот. 
ОПЕРАТИВНИ ПРЕПОРАКИ / КОНЗЕРВАЦИЈА 
Да се чисти изклучиво со деликатни и суви  ткаенини. Да не се употребуваат хемиски 
материи за време на чистењето на производот. Градбата на производот не гарантира 
отпорност на одредени услови во околината како на пример услови, во коишто се 
појавува присуството на средства за одмрзнување, солна атмосфера; масла,  мазива, 
растворувачи. Производот да се монтира подалеку од извори на топлина. Во делот на 
дејство на силни електромагнетни пречки можат да се појават пречки во работата на 
уредот. Производот не е наменет за индустриски цели. Производот е наменет за 
употреба на умерена клима. Производот да се заштити пред допир од страна на деца. 
Производот треба да се постави на равна и права површина. Треба да се внимава 
производот да не падне или да се преврти. Производот да се монтира подалеку од 
извори на топлина. Во текот на користењето ѕвончето не потребува никакво 
одржување, освен ако треба да се замени батеријата во предавателот / приемникот 
откако ќе се потроши. Замена на батерија: погледни ги илустрациите. 
ОБЈАСНУВАЊА ЗА УПОТРЕБЕНИТЕ ОЗНАЧУВАЊА И СИМБОЛИ
P1: Напојувачки напон. 
P2: Заштита од постојани тела поголеми од 1,0мм. Заштита од прскање на водата. 
P3: Може да се користи во затворен и отворен простор. 
P4: Заштита од постојани тела поголеми од 12мм. 
P5: Да се употребува само во затворен простор. 
P6: Класа III. Производ, при кој што заштитата пред електричен удар се базира на 
неговото напојување со многу низок безбеден напон (SELV) без опасност за 
појавување на напони, повисоки од нормалните (безбедните).
P7: Класа II. Производ, при кој што, освен основната изолација заштита пред 
електричен удар исполнува и применета на двојна и засилена изолација. 
P8:  Производот ги исполнува барањата на Директивите на Европската Унија (ЕУ). 
P9:  Потврда на квалитет на производството со одобрените стандарди на територијата 
на Царинската унија.
ЗАШТИТА НА ЖИВОТНАТА СРЕДИНА 
Грижи се за чистотата и животната средина. Се препорачува  сегрегација на отпадот од 
амбалажата. 
P10: Ова означување укажува на безусловно селективно собирање на отпадот од 
електричната и електронската опрема. Така означените производи, не може да се 
изфрлаат во нормално ѓубре заедно со другиот отпад. Во спротивно ќе следи казна. 
Таквите производи можат да бидат штетни за животната средина и  здравјето на луѓето, 
потребуваат специјална форма na обработка / обновување / рециклирање / 
неутрализирање. Употребените батерии и/или акумулатори треба да се третираат како 
посебен отпад и треба да се сместуваат во одделни садови. Употребените батерии или 
акумулатори треба да се дадат на место за собирање на употребени батерии и 
акумулатори. Информации во врска со местата за собирање/прием даваат локалните 
власти или продавачите на таков вид на уреди. Употребените уреди може да се дадат 
исто така кај продавачите, во случај на купување на нов производ во количина не 
поголема од ново купениот уред од истиот вид. Овие правила важат на областа на 
Европската Унија. Во случај на други земји треба да се применуваат законските 
прописи, коишто обврзуваат во дадената држава. Препорачуваме контакт со 
дистрибуторот на нашиот производ на дадената област. 
КОМЕНТАРИ / ПРЕДЛОЗИ
Непочитување на препораките на дадената инструкција може да доведе до на пример. 
настанување на пожар, изгореници, изгореници од електрична струја, физички 
повреди и други материјални и нематеријални штети. Дополнителни информации за 
продуктите на марката Kanlux се достапни на: www.kanlux.com. 
Kanlux SA не сноси одговорност за последиците, коишто произлегуваат од 
непочитувањето на препораките на дадената инструкција. Декларација за согласност 
CE:  Kanlux СА изјавува дека производот е во согласност со суштинските барања и други 
релевантни одредби на Директивата 2014/53/EU. Декларациајта за согласност е 
достапна во електронска форма на веб-сајтот: www.kanlux.com. Производот може да се 
користи само во согласност со неговите технички параметри и неговата намена  во 
согласност со општата дозвола GL-30/R/2000 (опсег 433,92 + / - 1 MHz). Фирмата Kanlux 
SA го задржува правото да се прават промени во упатството за корисникот  - Сегашната 
верзија за преземање од www.kanlux.com.


NAMEN / UPORABA
Proizvod namenjen hišni in splošni uporabi. Izdelek je namenjen zvočni in svetlobni 
signalizaciji, pošilja informacije med oddajnikom in sprejemnikom.
MONTAŽA
Pred montažo preberite navodila za uporabo. Tehnične spremembe pridržane. Bodite pri 
montaži pazljivi. 
FUNKCIONALNI ZNAČAJI
(B) (C) Proizvod namenjen notranji uporabi. (A) Proizvod namenjen notrajni ali/in zunanji 
uporabi.  (B) Enodelna naprava, ki jo poganja 15V baterija tipa "AA" R6. Stikalo za zvok poganja 
majhna 12V alkalna baterija tipa A23. Alarm se aktivira s pomočjo pritiska na sprednji strani 
oddajnika. 
NAVODILA ZA RAVNANJE / VZDRŽEVANJE
Za čiščenje uporabljajte samo suhe in mehke tkanine. Ne smete uporabljati nobenih 
detergentov (zlasti kemičnih). Konstrukcija proizvoda ne garantira odpornosti proti 
posebnim okoliškim pogojem npr. prisotnost naprav in sredstev za odmrznjenje in solne 
atmosfere; olja, maziva, topila. Proizvod montirati daleč od izvirov teplote. V primeru dela pri 
silnih elektromagnetičnih motnjah, pride lahko do motnji dela proizvoda. Proizvod ni 
namenjen industrijski uporabi. Proizvod namenjen uporabi v vlažno kontinentalnem 
podnebju. Proizvod hranite pred otroki. Proizvod postavite samo na ravnem površju. Bodite 
pozorni, da bi proizvod postavili tako, da ne bi ga potolkli ali prevrnili. Proizvod montirati 
daleč od izvirov teplote. Uporaba zvonca ne zahteva nobenega vzdrževanja, razen 
zamenjave baterije v primeru izčrpanosti. Menjava baterij: glejte ilustracije. 
OBJASNITEV UPORABLJENIH OZNAČITEV IN SIMBOLOV
P1: Napajalna napetost. 
P2: Zaščita pred trdimi telesi o velikosti večji kot 1 mm. Zaščita pred brizgajočo vodo. 
P3: Proizvod namenjen zunanji in notranji uporabi. 
P4: Zaščita pred trdimi telesi o velikosti večji kot 12 mm. 
P5: Proizvod namenjen samo notranji uporabi. 
P6: 3. razred. Pomeni, da zaščita pred električnim šokom temelji na zelo nizki varni 
napetosti (SELV), brez rizika nastajanja napestosti večje kot varna. 
P7: 2. razred. Pomeni, da zaščito pred električnim šokom, razen osnovne izolacije, izpolnjuje 
tudi uporabljena dvojna ali utrjena izolacija. 
P8: Proizvod je v skladu s pogoji direktive Evropske Unije (EU). 
P9:  Potrdilo o skladnosti kakovosti proizvodnje s standardi, ki so potrjeni na ozemlju 
carinske unije.
VARSTVO OKOLJA
Skrbite za naravno okolje in čistočo. Priporočamo segregacijo embalažnh odpadkov.
P10: Ta označitev pomeni, da je selektivno zbiranje izrabljenih električnih in elektroničnih 
strojev obvezna. Ti proizvodi so lahko škodljivi za okolje in ljudsko zdravje, za to zahtevajo 
specialistične forme varovanja / recikliranja / uničenja. Tak označenih proizvodov, pod 
pretnjo kazni z globo, ne smete odstranjevati v običajna smetišča, skupaj z drugimi odpadki. 
Ravnati se je treba z izrabljenimi baterijami in/ter akumulatorji kot s specialističnimi odpadki 
in jih je treba odstranjevati v specialistične oz. Individualne posode (smetnjake). Izrabljene 
baterije ali akumulatorje je treba oddati v zbirne centre, ki zbirajo izrabljene baterije ter 
akumulatorje. Informacije o zbirnih centrih najdete v informacijskem centru lokalnih uprav 
ali pri sprodajalcu. Izrabljene stroje lahko oddajate prodajlcu, v primeru nakupu novega 
stroja in v količini ne večji kot količina novega stroja istega tipa. Te regulacije se tičejo 
Evropske Unije. V primeru drugih držav, se morate ravnati po regulacijah obveznih v teh 
državah. Takrat priporočamo kontakt s distributerjem naših proizvodov. 
OPOMBE / POMOČ
Neupoštevanje teh navodilih za uprabo, lahko povzroči ogroženje s požarom, elektrošokom, 
telesno poškodbo ter drugimi materialnimi in nematerialnimi poškodbami. Dodatne 
informacije o proizvodih podjetja Kanlux, najdete na www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA ni 
odgovoren za poškodbe, ki so povzročene zaradi neupoštevanja navodil za uporabo. Izjava o 
skladnosti CE: Kanlux izjavlja, da je proizvod v skladu s načelnimi pogoji ter drugimi 
primernimi odločbami direktive 2014/53/EU. Izjava o skladnosti je dostopna v elektronski 
obliki na internetni strani: www.kanlux.com. Izdelek se uporablja samo v skladu z njegovimi 
tehničnimi parametri in ciljem uporabe v skladu s splošno licencijo GL-30/R/200 (razpon 
433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Podjetje Kanlux SA si pridržuje pravico do spremembe navodil - veljavna 
različica je na voljo na strani www.kanlux.com. 

  
NAMENA / UPOTREBA
Proizvod namenjen korišćenju u domaćinstvu i za opštu primenu. Proizvod je namenjen za 
zvučnu i svetlosnu signalizaciju, šalje podatke između predajnika i prijemnika.
MONTAŽA
Pre početka montaže pročitajte uputstvo. Zadržano pravo na tehničke izmene. Sačuvajte 
posebnu opreznost. 
FUNKCIONALNE OSOBINE
(B) (C) Proizvod koristi se unutra. (A) Proizvod koristi se unutra i/ili izvan. To je uređaj kojeg se ne 
može rastavljati i napajani pomoću baterije 1,5V tipa „AA” R6. (B) Zvučni prekidač je napajani 
pomoću male 12V alkalne baterije tipa A23. Zvučni signal se uključuje kada pritisnete vanjski 
taster na predajniku. 
PREPORUKE U VEZI EKSPLOATACIJE / KONZERVACIJA 
Za čišćenje koristite isključivo suve, meke tkanine. Ne koristite hemijska sredstva za čišćenje. 
Konstrukcija proizvoda ne garantuje otpornost na posebne uslove sredine npr. zbog 
prisutstva sredstava za odmrzivanje, sone atmosfere; ulja, maziva, otapala. Ne montirajte 
proizvod blizu izvora topla. U polju dejstva jakih elektromagnetskih smetnji postoji 
mogućnost smetnje u radu proizvoda. Proizvod nije namenjen za industrijske svrhe. 
Proizvod namenjen za upotrebu u umerenoj klimi. Proizvod ne držite na dohvat ruke dece. 

Prozivod stavljajte na ravnoj površini. Pazite da ga ne oborite. Ne montirajte proizvod blizu 
izvora topla. Za vreme upotrebe zvono ne zahteva održavanje, osim zamene baterije u 
predajniku/prijemniku nakon njenog iscrpjenja. Zamena baterija: gledajte sliku.
OBJAŠNJENJA ZNAČENJA ISKORIŠĆENIH OZNAKA I SIMBOLA 
P1: Pogonski napon. 
P2: Zaštita od ulaska čvrstih tela većih od 1,0 mm. Zaštita od pljuskanja vode. 
P3: Za korišćenje unutra i izvan prostorije. 
P4: Zaštita od ulaska čvrstih tela većih od 12 mm. 
P5: Za korišćenje samo unutra prostorije. 
P6: Klasa III. Proizvod u kojem zaštita od udara električne struje zasniva se na napajanju 
veoma niskim bezbednim naponom (SELV) bez rizika nastajanja napona viših od 
bezbednih. 
P7: Klasa II. Proizvod zaštićen od udara električne struje, osim osnovne izolacije, duplom ili 
ojačanom izolacijom. 
P8:  Proizvod u skladu sa zahtevima Direktiva Evropske unije (EU). 
P9:  Potvrda kvaliteta proizvodnje prema usvojenim standardima na teritoriji Carinske unije.
ZAŠTITA ŽIVOTNE SREDINE
Održavajte čistoću i brinite o životnoj sredini. Preporučujemo segregaciju otpada od 
ambalaže. 
P10: Takva oznaka pokazuje potrebu selektivnog skupljanja potrošenih električnih i 
elektronskih uređaja. Tako označenih proizvoda, pod pretnjom novčane kazne, ne može da 
se baca u obično smeće zajedno sa drugim otpadima. Takvi proizvodi mogu da budu štetni 
po životnu sredinu te ljudsko zdravlje, zahtevaju specijalno prerađivanje/ponovno 
korišćenje/recilkaža/onesposobljenje. Potrošene baterije i/ili akumulatori mora se odlagati 
na poseban način i skladištiti u posebne kutije. Potrošene baterije ili akumulatore mora da se 
vrati u stanicu za sakupljanje potrošenih baterija i akumulatora. Informacijama o stanicama 
za sakupljanje/prijem raspolaže lokalna vlast ili prodavci takve opreme. Potrošenu opremu 
također se može predati kod prodavca, u količini koja nije veća nego kod novo kupljenog 
uređaja iste vrste. Ovi principi se tiču područja Evropske unije. Preporučujemo kontakt sa 
distributerom našeg proizvoda na datom području. 
PRIMEDBE / UPUTSTVA
Nepridržavanje toga uputstva može dovesti do požara, opekotine, udara struje, telesne 
povrede, te druge materijalne i nematerijalne štete. Dodatne informacije o proizvodima 
Kanlux potražite na: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA ne snosi odgovornost za bilo kakvu štetu 
koja nastane zbog nepridržavanja ovog uputstva. CE deklaracija o usaglašenosti: Ovime 
KANLUX SA izjavljuje da je proizvod usaglašen sa osnovnim zahtevima te drugim pogodnim 
odlukama po direktivi 2014/53/EU. Deklaracija o usaglašenosti je dostupna u elektronskoj 
verziji na sajtu: www.kanlux.com. Proizvod može da se koristi isključivo u skladu sa njegovim 
tehničkim parametrima i generalnom licencom GL-30/R/2000 (frekvencijski opseg 433,92 +/- 
1 MHz). Kommpanija Kanlux SA zadržava pravo da vrši izmene u korisničkom priručniku - 
Sadašnja verzija za preuzimanje od www.kanlux.com


ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИЕ / ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ
Продукт предназначен за използване в домашни стопанства и общо предназначение. 
Продуктът се използва за звукова и светлинна сигнализация, изпраща информация 
между предавател и приемник.
МОНТАЖ
Преди монтаж да се прочетете инструкцията. Технически промени запазени. Трябва да се 
предприееме специални грижи. 
ФУНКЦИОНАЛНИ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
(B) (C) Да се използва продукта вътре в помещенията. (A) Да се използва продукта вътре 
и/или извън помещенията. (B) Това е неразглобяемо устройство захранвано от батерии 
1,5V тип „AA” R6. Включвател на звънеца се захранва от малка 12V алкална батерия тип 
A23. Аларменият звънец се активира с натискане на бутона на предния панел на 
предавателя.
ПРЕПОРЪКИ ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ / КОНСЕРВАЦИЯ  
Да се почиства само с деликатни и сухи тъкани. Да не се използват химически 
почистващи препарати. Конструкцията на продукта не е гаранция за устойчивостта 
към специфични условия на околната среда, напр. поради наличието на средства за 
размразяване, сол във въздуха; масла, греси, разтворители. Монтирайте устройството 
далеч от източници на топлина. Под действието на силни електромагнитни смущения 
могат да се появи напрекъсване на работа на устройството. Продуктът не е 
предназначен за промишлени цели. Устройството е предназначено за употреба при 
умерен климат. Да се пази продукта от достъп на деца. Продуктът трябва да бъде 
поставен на равна, плоска повърхност. Внимавайте да не съборите или да не 
преобърнете продукта. Монтирайте устройството далеч от източници на топлина. По 
време на целия цикъл на използване, звънеца не изисква никаква поддръжка, освен 
подмяна на батерията в предавателя / приемника след нейното изхабяване. Смяна на 
батерите: виж илюстрации.
ОБЯСНЕНИЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИТЕ ЗНАЦИ И СИМВОЛИ  
P1: Захранващо напрежение
P2: Защита срещу твърди тела големи над 1,0 мм. Защита срещу пръски вода.
P3: Може да се използва вътре и извън помещенията.  
P4: Защита срещу твърди тела големи над 12 мм.  
P5: Използвайте само вътре в помещенията. 
P6: Класа III. Продукт, в който защита срещу токов удар е неговото захранване с много 
ниско безопасно напржение (SELV) без риска от възникване на по-високо напрежение 
отколкото безопасното.
P7:  Класа II. Продукт, в който за защита срещу токов удар отговаря, освен основната 
изолация, приложена двойна или подсилена изолация.
P8: Продуктът е в съответствие с Директивите на Европейският Съюз (ЕС).
P9:  Сертификатът за съответствие потвърждава качеството на продукцията с 
одобрените стандарти на територията на Митническия Съюз.
ОПАЗВАНЕ НА ОКОЛНАТА СРЕДА
Пази чистотата и околната среда. Препоръчваме разделяне на отпадъците от опаковките.  
P10: Това означение показва необходимостта от разделно събиране на отпадъци от 
електрическо и електронно оборудване. Назначени по този начин продукти, под заплаха 
от глоба не можете да изхвърляте в кофа за  обикновен боклук заедно с други отпадъци. 
Тези продукти могат да бъдат вредни за околната среда и човешкото здраве, те се 
нуждаят от специални форми на обработка / оползотворяване / рециклиране / 
обезвреждане. Изтощени батерии и / или акумулатори трябва да се третира като отделен 
отпадък и да се слага в отделна опаковка. Изтощени батерии и акумулатори трябва да се 
остави на мястото на събиране / приемане на отпадъци от батерии и акумулатори. За 
информация за пунктовете за събиране / вземане предоставят местните власти или 
търговиц на такова оборудване. Изтощено оборудване може също да бъде върнато на 
продавача, при закупуване на нов продукт в размер не по-голям от новото оборудване, 
закупено в същия вид. Тези правила се отнасят за района на Европейския Съюз. В случай 
на други страни следва да се прилагат законовите разпоредби в сила в страната. 
Препоръчваме Ви да се свържете с нашия дистрибутор на продукта във дадена държава.
КОМЕНТАРИ / ПРЕДЛОЖЕНИЯ
Неспазване на  препоръките на тази инструкция може да доведе напр. до пожар, 
попарене, електрически шок, физически травми и други материални и нематериални 
щети. Допълнителна информация за продукти на марката Kanlux са на разположение 
на: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA не носи отговорност за последствията произтичащи от 
неспазване на препоръките на тази инструкция. CE Декларация за съответствие: С 
настоящото Kanlux SA декларира, че продуктът отговаря на съществените изисквания и 
други съответни разпоредби на Директива 2014/53/EU. Декларация за съответствие е 
на разположение в електронен формат на интернет сайт: www.kanlux.com. Продуктът 
може да се използва само в съответствие с неговите технически параметри и 
предназначение в съответствие с издадената обща лицензия GL-30/R/2000 (диапазон 
на честота 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Фирма Kanlux SA запазва правото си за въвеждане на 
промени в инструкцията - актуалната версия е достъпна за изтегляне в интернет сайта 
www.kanlux.com.


ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИЕ / ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ
Изделие предназначено для прменения в домашнем хозяйстве и для общего 
употребления. Данное изделие служит для звуковой и световой сигнализации, а также 
для передачи информации между передатчиком и приемником.
УСТАНОВКА
Прежде, чем приступить к установке, следует познакомиться с инструкцией.
Технические изменения засекречены. Следует соблюдать особую осторожность.
ФУНКЦИОНАЛЬНАЯ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА
(B) (C) Изделие применяется внутри помещений. (A) Изделие применяется внутри и/или 
снаружи помещений. (B) Он представляет собой неразборное устройство, питаемое от 
батареи 1,5 В типа «AA» R6. Дверной звонок питается от небольшой алкалиновой батареи 
типа A23  мощностью 12  В. Звуковой сигнал звонка включается после нажатия кнопки 
спереди передатчика. 
СОВЕТЫ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ / КОНСЕРВАЦИЯ
Чистить исключительно деликатными и сухими тканями. Не применять химических 
чистящих средств. Конструкция изделия не гарантирует устойчивости к особым 
условиям окружающей среды, напр. в связи с присутствием отмораживающих средств, 
соляной атмосферы; масла, смазочных материалов, растворителей. Изделие следует 
монтировать вдали от источников тепла. В сфере действия сильных электромагнитных 
помех могут выступать перебои работы изделия. Изделие не предназначено для 
промышленных целей. Изделие предназначено для употребления в умеренном 
климате. Хранить изделие вдали от детей. Изделие следует поставить на ровной и 
прямой поверхности. Следует внимательно обходиться с изделием: не перевернуть и 
не столкнуть. Изделие следует монтировать вдали от источников тепла. В период 
эксплуатации звонок не нуждается в техобслуживании, за исключением замены 
батареи в передатчике/приемнике после ее исчерпания. 
ОБЪЯСНЕНИЯ ПРИМЕНЯЕМЫХ ОБОЗНАЧЕНИЙ И СИМВОЛОВ
P1: Напряжение питания. 
P2: Защита от проникновения предметов величиной более 1,0 мм. Защита от брызг 
воды. 
P3: Можно применять внутри и снаружи помещений. 
P4: Защита от проникновения предметов величиной более 12 мм. 
P5: Применять только внутри помещений. 
P6: III Класс. В данном изделии защита от поражения электрическим током основана на 
питании очень малым безопасным напряжением (SELV) без риска возникновения 
напряжения выше, чем безопасное.
P7:  II Класс. В данном изделии защитную функцию от поражения электрическим током, 
кроме основной изоляции, исполняет также примененная двойная или усиленная 
изоляция. 
P8:  Изделие выполняет требования Директива Европейского Союза (ЕС).
P9:  Сертификат соответствия, подтверждающий соответствие качества продукции с 
утвержденными стандартами на территории Таможенного союза. 
ЗАЩИТА ОКРУЖАЮЩЕЙ СРЕДЫ
Заботьтесь о чистоте и окружающей среде. Рекомендуем сортировку отбросов. 
P10: Данное обозначение указывает на необходимость селекционного сбора 
использованных электрических и электронических приборов домашнего обихода. 
Размеченные таким образом изделия нельзя выкидывать с обыкновенным мусором,  за 
что грозит штраф. Данные изделия могут быть опасны для окружающей среды и для 
здоровья людей, они требуют специальной формы переработки / восстановления / 
рециклинга / обезвреживания. Использованные батареи и/или аккумуляторы следует 
трактовать как отдельный мусор и помещать в индивидуальные контейнеры. 
Использованные батареи или аккумуляторы следует отдать в пункт сбора/приема и 
утилизации использованный батарей и аккумуляторов. Информацию на тему пунктов 
сбора/приема распространяют локальные власти или продавцы оборудования 
данного типа. Использованное оборудование можно также отдать продавцу, если 
новое изделие куплено в числе не больше, чем новое оборудование того же вида. 
Выше перечисленные правила касаются территории Европейского Союза. В случае 
других государств, следует придерживаться прав, действующих в данном государстве. 
Рекомендуем контакт с дистрибьютором нашего изделия на данной территории. 
ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ / УКАЗАНИЯ
Несоблюдение данной инструкции может привести, например, к пожарам,  ожогам, 
поражением электрическим током, а также к другим материальным и нематериальным 
убыткам. Дополнительная информация на тему товаров марки Kanlux доступна на сайте: 
www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA не несет ответственности за последствия, вызванные в связи с 
несоблюдением предписаний данной инструкции. Декларация соответсвия CE: АО KANLUX 
сообщает, что изделие отвечает основным требованиям и соответствует иным 
постановлениям директивы  2014/53/EU. Декларация соответсвия доступна в электронной 
версии на сайте фирмы: www.kanlux.com. Изделие должно эксплуатироваться 
исключительно в соответствии с его техническими параметрами и по назначению согласно 
выданной общей лицензии GL-30/R/2000 (полоса частот 433,92 +/- 1 МГц). Компания Kanlux 
SA оставляет за собой право вносить изменения в инструкцию - текущая версия для 
скачивания на сайте www.kanlux.com.


ПРИЗНАЧЕННЯ / ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ
Виріб призначений для застосування у домашньому господарстві і загального 
призначення. Продукт призначений для звукової та світлової сигналізації, пересилає 
інформацію між передавачем та приймачем.
МОНТАЖ
Перед початком монтажу необхідно ознайомитися з інструкцією. Технічні зміни 
вимагають згоди виробника. Необхідно бути особливо обережним. 
ФУНКЦІОНАЛЬНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
(B) (C) Виріб використовується всередині приміщень. (A) Виріб використовується 
всередині і/або зовні приміщень. (B) Це пристрій нерозбірливий живлений батареями 
1,5V типу „AA” R6. Вмикач дзвінка живлений невеликою лужною батареєю 12V типу A23. 
Сигнальний дзвінок вмикається шляхом утискання кнопки, що знаходиться у передній 
частині передавача. 
РЕКОМЕНДАЦІЇ ЩОДО ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ / ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ 
Чистити лише м'якою та сухою тканиною. Не використовувати хімічних засобів чищення. 
Конструкція виробу не гарантує його стійкості до несприятливих умов навколишнього 
середовища, напр. у зв’язку з наявністю розморожуючих засобів, соляної атмосфери; олії, 
мастильні матеріали, розчинників. Виріб слід встановлювати на віддалі від джерел тепла. 
В області дії сильних електромагнітних перешкод можуть виникати перебої у роботі 
виробу. Виріб не призначений для промислових цілей. Виріб призначений для 
експлуатації у помірному кліматі. Виріб зберігати в недоступному для дітей місці. Виріб 
необхідно ставити на рівній та плоскій поверхні. Необхідно бути острожним, щоб виробу 
не зіштовхнути або не перекинути. Виріб слід встановлювати на віддалі від джерел тепла. 
Під час користування дзвінок не вимагає жодної консервації крім заміни батареї новою у 
передавачу/приймачу опісля її розрядження. Заміна батареї: див. ілюстрацію.
ПОЯСНЕННЯ ВИКОРИСТАНИХ ПОЗНАЧЕНЬ І СИМВОЛІВ 
P1: Напруга живлення. 
P2: Захист від проникнення твердих предметів розміром більшим, ніж 1,0 мм. Захист 
від бризків води. 
P3: Використовується лише всередині і зовні приміщень. 
P4: Захист від проникнення твердих предметів розміром більшим, ніж 12 мм. 
P5: Використовується лише всередині приміщень. 
P6: Клас III. Виріб, у якому для живлення використовується безпечна дуже низька 
напруга (SELV ), що виключає небезпеку ураження електричним струмом. 
P7: Клас II. Виріб, у якому для захисту від ураження електричним струмом, окрім 
основної ізоляції, використовується подвійна або посилена ізоляція. 
P8:  Виріб відповідає вимогам Директив Євросоюзу (ЄС). 
P9:  Сертифікат відповідності, що підтверджує відповідність якості продукції до 
затверджених стандартів на території Митного союзу.
ЗАХИСТ НАВКОЛИШНЬОГО СЕРЕДОВИЩА
Піклуйтеся про чистоту і зовнішнє середовище. Рекомендується розділяти відходи. 
P10: Це позначення вказує на необхідність розділяти використане електричне та 
електронне обладнання. Вироби з таким позначенням заборонено викидати до 
звичайного сміття з іншими відходами під загрозою штрафу. Такі вироби можуть 
спричинити шкоду навколишньому середовищу і здоров'ю людини, ці вироби 
потребують спеціальної форми переробки / регенерації / знешкодження. З 
використаними батареями і/або акумуляторами слід поводитися як із окремими 
відходами, і складати їх в окремі контейнери. Використані батареї чи акумулятор 
потрібно здавати у пункти збору/приймання використаних батарей і акумуляторів. 
Інформацію щодо пунктів збору/приймання можна отримати у місцевих органах влади, 
або продавця обладнання. Використане обладнання можна також повернути 
продавцеві у випадку придбання нового виробу, у кількості, що не перевищує нового 
обладнання цього ж виду. Вищенаведені положення діють на території Європейського 
Союзу. Для інших держав слід застосовувати законоположення, що діють у даній 
державі. Рекомендуємо звернутися до нашого дистриб’ютора на даній території. 
ЗАУВАЖЕННЯ / ВКАЗІВКИ
Недотримання рекомендацій даної інструкції може спричинити, напр., пожежу, опіки, 
ураження електричним струмом, тілесні травми та завдати іншої матеріальної і 
нематеріальної шкоди. Додаткову інформацію щодо продуктів торгової марки Kanlux 
можна отримати на веб-сторінці: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA не несе відповідальності за 
наслідки недотримання даної інструкції. Декларація відповідності CE: Справжнім Kanlux 
SA заявляє, що виріб відповідає основним вимогам та іншим відповідним положенням 
директиви 2014/53/EU. Декларацію про відповідність розміщено в електронній формі 
на веб-сайті: www.kanlux.com. 
Продуктом користуватися виключно згідно з його технічними параметрами та ціллю 
призначення згідною з виставленою у генеральній ліцензії GL-30/R/2000 (частота хвилі 
433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Компанія Kanlux SA залишає за собою право вносити зміни в 
інструкцію - поточна версія для скачування на сайті www.kanlux.com.


PASKIRTIS / TAIKYMAS
Gaminys skirtas vartoti namų ūkiuose ir bendriems vartotojų tikslams. Produktas skirtas 
garso ir šviesos signalizacijai, perduoda informaciją tarp siųstuvo ir imtuvo.
MONTAVIMAS
Prieš pradedant montuoti susipažink su instrukcija. Draudžiama daryti techninius 
pakeitimus. Būtinas ypatingas atsargumas. 
FUNKCIONALUMO BRUOŽAI
(B) (C) Gaminį skirtas vartoti patalpų viduje. (A) Gaminį skirtas vartoti patalpų viduje ir/arba 
išorėje. (B) Šis įrenginys neišardomas ir maitinamas iš „AA” R6 tipo 1,5V baterijų. Durų 
skambučio jungiklis maitinamas iš mažos A23 tipo 12V šarminės baterijos. Skambučio 
signalas įjungiamas paspaudžiant mygtuką, esantį siųstuvo priekinėje pusėje. 
EKSPLOATAVIMO REKOMENDACIJOS / KONSERVAVIMAS 
Valyti tik švelniais ir sausais audiniais. Nevartoti cheminių valymo priemonių. Gaminio 
konstrukcija neužtikrina atsparumo specialioms aplinkos sąlygoms, pvz. dėl šildomųjų 
priemonių, sūrios aplinkos; alyvos, tepalai, tirpiklių. Gaminį reikia montuoti toli nuo šilumos 
šaltinių. Didėlių elektromagnetinių trikdžių veikimo teritorijoje gaminio darbas gali būti 
sutrukdytas. Gaminys nėra skirtas pramonei. Gaminys skirtas naudoti vidutiniame klimate. 
Saugoti gaminį nuo vaikų. Gaminį reikia statyti ant lygaus ir tiesaus paviršiaus. Reikia 
atkreipti dėmesį, kad nenustumtų ar neišverstų gaminio. Gaminį reikia montuoti toli nuo 
šilumos šaltinių. Skambutis nereikalauja jokios priežiūros, išskyrus siųstuvo/imtuvo baterijos 
keitimą išsikrovus. Baterijų keitimas: žiūrėk iliustracijas.
VARTOJAMŲ ŽENKLINIMŲ IR SIMBOLIŲ AIŠKINIMAS 
P1: Maitinimo įtampa. 
P2: Apsauga nuo kietų kūnų didesnių negu 1,0mm. Apsauga nuo vandens purslų. 
P3: Galima vartoti patalpų viduje ir išorėje. 
P4: Apsauga nuo kietų kūnų didesnių negu 12mm. 
P5: Vartoti tik patalpų viduje. 
P6: III klasė. Gaminys, kurio atžvilgiu, apsaugai nuo elektros smūgio užtikrinti, maitinimui 
yra taikoma labai žema saugi įtampa (SELV), ko pasekmėje nėra aukštenių negu saugių 
įtampų susidarymo rizikos. 
P7:  II klasė. Gaminys, kuriame apsaugos nuo elektros smūgio priemonės apima be 
pagrindinės izoliacijos, dvigubą arba sustiprintą izoliaciją. 
P8: Gaminys atitinka Europos Sąjungos (ES) direktyvų reikalavimus. 
P9:  Atitikties serti�katas patvirtinantis gamybos kokybę pagal užtvirtintus Muitinės 
Sąjungos teritorijoje standartus.
APLINKOSAUGA
Rūpinkitės švarumu ir aplinka. Rekomenduojame sunaudotų pakuočių atliekų segregavimą. 
P10: Šis ženklinimas nurodo, kad sudevėti elektriniai ir elektroniniai įrenginiai privalo būti 
selektyviai surenkami. Taip paženklintų gaminių negalima išmesti į komunalinių atliekų 
savartyną kartu su kitomis šiukšlėmis - už tai gresia piniginė bauda. Tokie gaminiai gali būti 
kenksmingi kaip aplinkai, taip ir žmonių sveikatai, jiems turi būti taikomos specialios žaliavų 
perdirbimo priemonės siekiant užtikrinti tų atliekų utilizavimą, nukenksminimą, antrinį 
panaudojimą. Sudėvėtos baterijos ir/arba akumuliatoriai privalo būti laikyti atskiromis 
atliekomis ir įdėti į individualų konteinerį. Sudėvėtos baterijos ir akumuliatoriai privalo būti 
perduoti sudėvėtų baterijų ir akumuliatorių surinkėjui/priėmėjui. Informacijos dėl 
surinkėjų/priėmėjų perduoda vietos valdžios arba šio tipo įrenginio pardavėjai. Sudėvėtas 
įrenginys taip pat gali būti perduotas pardavėjui, nupirkus naują gaminį, kiekiu kuris 
neperžengia šio tipo nupirkto įrenginio kiekį. Ankščiau minėtos taisyklės liečia Europos 
Sąjungos teritoriją. Kitose šalyse reikia taikyti teisinius reguliavimus, kurie galioja šioje šalyje. 
Rekomenduojame susisiekti su mūsų tiekėju, atitinkamoje teritorijoje. 
PASTABOS / NURODYMAI
Nesilaikymas šios instrukcijos nurodymų gali sukelti pvz. gaisrą, nuplykimus, elektros smūgį, 
�zinius pažeidimus bei kitokias materialias ir nematerialias žalas. Papildomų informacijų 
Kanlux markės gaminių tema rasite svetainėje: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA neneša 
atsakomybės už pasekmes kilusias dėl šios instrukcijos reikalavimų nesilaikymo. 
EB atitikties deklaracija: Šiuo pareiškimu KANLUX SA patvirtina, kad gaminys atitinka 
esminius reikalavimus ir kitus atitinkamus 2014/53/EU direktyvos nurodymus. Atitikties 
deklaracija prieinama elektronine forma adresu: www.kanlux.com. Produktas gali būti 
naudojamas tik pagal jo techninius parametrus ir numatytą paskirtį, sutinkamai su išduota 
bendrąja licencija GL-30/R/2000 (dažnių juosta 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Įmonė Kanlux SA pasilieka 
sau teisę keisti instrukciją - aktualią versiją rasite tinklapyje: www.kanlux.com.


IZMANTOJUMS / LIETOŠANA
Izstrādājums ir paredzēts lietošanai mājsaimniecībās un vispārējam izmantojumam. 
Produkts ir paredzēts skaņas un gaismas signalizācijai, pārraida informāciju starp raidītāju 
un uztvērēju.
MONTĀŽA
Pirms montāžas iepazīstieties ar instrukciju. Aizliegts veikt tehniskas izmaiņas. Jābūt īpaši 
piesardzīgam. 
FUNKCIONĀLĀS ĪPAŠĪBAS
(B) (C) Izstrādājums jālieto telpu iekšā. (A) Izstrādājums jālieto telpu iekšā/ārpusē. (B) Šī ierīce 
nav demontējama un tiek barota no „AA” R6 tipa 1,5V baterijām. Durvju zvana slēdzis tiek 
barots no mazas A23 tipa 12V sārma baterijas. Zvana signāls tiek ieslēgts nospiežot taustiņu 
uz raidītāja priekšpuses. 
EKSPLUATĀCIJAS NORĀDĪJUMI / KONSERVĀCIJA 
Tīrīt tikai ar delikātiem un sausiem audumiem. Nelietojiet ķīmiskus tīrīšanas līdzekļus. 
Izstrādājuma konstrukcija nenodrošina izturību pret specialiem apstākļiem, piem. 
atkausēšanas līdzekļu, sāļas vides dēļ; eļļas, smērvielas, šķīdinātājus. Izstrādājums jāmontē tālu 
no siltuma avotiem. Stipru elektromagnētisku traucējumu teritorijā var parādīties traucējumi 
izstrādājuma darbā. Izstrādājums nav paredzēts rūpniecībai. Izstrādājums ir paredzēts 
lietošanai mērenā klimatā. Saudzēt izstrādājumu no bērniem. Izstrādājums jāuzstāda uz 
līdzenas un taisnas virsmas. Jābūt uzmanīgam. lai neaizstumtu un neapgāztu izstrādājumu. 
Izstrādājums jāmontē tālu no siltuma avotiem. Zvans neprasa nekādu apkopi, izņemot 
raidītāja/saņēmēja bateriju nomaiņu izlādēšanās gadījumā.
IZMANTOTU APZĪMĒJUMU UN SIMBOLU IZSKAIDROŠANA 
P1: Barošanas spriegums. 
P2: Aizsardzība no cietām vielām kas ir lielākas nekā 1,0mm. Aizsardzība no ūdens 
šļakstiem. 
P3: Var lietot telpu iekšā un ārpusē. 
P4: Aizsardzība no cietām vielām kas ir lielākas nekā 12mm. 
P5: Lietot tikai telpu iekšā. 
P6: Klase III. Izstrādājums, kādā aizsardzību no elektrošoka veido barošana ar ļoti zemu 
drošo spriegumu (SELV) bez riska, ka parādīsies spriegumi kas ir augstāki nekā drošie. 
P7: Klase II. Izstrādājums kādā aizsardzību no elektrošoka veido, izņemot pamata izolāciju, 
izmantota dubulta vai pastiprināta izolācija. 
P8: Izstrādājums atbilst Eiropas Savienības direktīvu prasībām (ES).
P9:  Atbilstības Serti�kāts, kas apliecina produkcijas kvalitāti ar Muitas Savienības teritorijā 
apstiprinātajiem standartiem.
VIDES AIZSARDZĪBA
Rūpējieties par tīrību un apkārtējo vidi. Ieteicam šķirot iepakojumu atkritumus. 
P10: Tas apzīmējums rāda ka ir vajadzība selektīvi vākt lietotas elektriskās un elektroniskās 
iekārtas. Tajā veidā apzīmēti izstrādājumus, neizpildes gadījumā paredzot naudas sodu, 
nedrīkst izmest kopā ar parastiem atkritumiem. Tādi izstrādājumi var būt kaitīgi videi un 
cilvēku veselībai, tie pieprasa speciāla tipa pārstrādāšanas / otrreizēja izmantošana / 
reciklēšana / neutralizēšana. Lietotas baterijas un/vai akumulatori jāskata kā atšķirīgi 
atkritumi un jāievieto individuālā konteinerā. Lietotas baterijas vai akumulatori jāatdod 
attiecīgajā lietotu bateriju un akumulatoru vākšanas/saņemšanas punktā. Informāciju par 
vākšanas/saņemšanas punktiem var iegūt no reģionālas valdības vai šī tipa iekārtas 
pārdevēja. Lietotu iekārtu var arī atdot pārdevējam, gadījumā kad tiek iepirkts jauns 
izstrādājums daudzumā, kas nepārsniedz tā paša tipa iepirktas iekārtas daudzumu. 
Iepriekšminēti norādījumi attiecas uz Eiropas Savienības teritoriju.  Citās valstīs jāievēro 
juridiski noteikumi, kas ir spēkā attiecīgā valstī.  Ieteicam sazināties ar mūsu izstrādājuma 
izplātītāju attiecīgajā reģionā. 
PIEZĪMES / NORĀDĪJUMI
Šīs instrukcijas norādījumu neievērošana var novest līdz piem. ugunsgrēka radīšanai, 

apdegumiem, elektrošokam, �ziskiem ievainojumiem un citiem materiāliem vai 
nemateriāliem zaudējumiem. Papildu informācija par Kanlux markas produktus ir 
pieejama šeit: www.kanlux.com. Kanlux SA nenes atbildību par sekām kas radīsies šīs 
instrukcijas norādījumu neievērošanas dēļ. EK atbilstības deklarācija: Ar šo deklarāciju 
KANLUX SA apstiprina, ka izstrādājums atbilst būtiskām prasībām un citiem atbilstošiem 
2014/53/EU direktīvas norādījumiem. Atbilstības deklarācija ir pieejama elektroniskā 
formā mājas lapā: www.kanlux.com. Produktu drīkst lietot tikai saskaņā ar tā tehniskajiem 
parametriem un paredzētajam mērķim, atbilstoši izdotajai vispārējai licencei 
GL-30/R/2000 (frekvenču josla 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Firma Kanlux SA aizstāv sev tiesību 
mainīt instrukciju - aktuālā versija ir pieejama mājaslapā www.kanlux.com


EESMÄRK / RAKENDUS
Seade mõeldud ärakasutamiseks elamumajanduses ja üldeesmärkideks.Toode on ette 
nähtud heli- ja valgussignalisatsiooniks, edastab teavet saatja ja vastuvõtja vahel.
MONTEERIMINE 
Enne kokkupanemise tööde asumist tutvu kasutamisejuhendiga. Tehnilised muudatused 
reserveeritud . Tuleb säilitada erilised ettevaatlikkuse vahendid. 
OTSTARBEKOHASED OMADUSED 
(B) (C) Seaded kasutada ruumide sees. (A) Seaded kasutada ruumide sees ja/või väljaspool 
ruumi. (B) See on lahtivõetamatu, „AA” R6 tüüpi 1,5V patarei toitega, seade. Alarmi toiteks on 
väike 12V alkaalpatarei, tüüp A23. Alarmi helisignaal lülitatakse sisse saatja esiküljel painevale 
nupule vajutamise läbi. 
EKSPLUATATSIOONILISED / HOOLDUS SOOVITUSED 
Puhastada ainult õrnadega ja kuiva lapiga. Ärge kasutage keemilisi puhastusvahendeid. 
Tootekujundus ei taga immuunsust teatavates keskkonnatingimustes, näitekst jäätõrje 
vahendeid esinemise, soola õhku esinemise tõttu; õlid, määrdeained, lahusteid. Seadet 
monteerida soojusallikast võimalikult kaugele. Ümbruskonnas, kus esinevad tugevad 
elektromagnetilise välja häired võib esineda seadme töö puuduslikus. Toode ei ole ette nähtus 
tööstuslikkudeks eesmärkideks. Toode on ette nähtud kasutamiseks mõõdukas kliimavööndis. 
Seadet kaitsta laste eest. Seade tuleb paigutada tasakaalustatud ja sirgel pinnal. Tuleb olla 
tähelepanelik, et mitte maha visata seadet või siis mitte ümber kukutada. Seadet monteerida 
soojusallikast võimalikult kaugele. Kasutamise ajal ei vaja alarm mingit hooldamist, peale 
saatjas/vastuvõtjas patareide vahetamise, nende tühjenemise korral. 
KASUTATUD MÄRGISTUSTE JA SÜMBOLITE SELGITUSED  
P1:Toitepinge. 
P2: Kaitse tahkete kehade eest, suuremad kui 1,0 mm. Kaitse veepritsmete eest. 
P3: On lubatud kasutada nii seespool, kui ka väljaspool ruumi.
P4: Kaitse tahkete kehade eest, suuremad kui 12 mm. 
P5: Kasutamiseks ainult ruumi sees. 
P6: III Klass. Seade, kus kaitse elektrilöögi eest on tagatud väga madala ohutu pingega 
toitlustamisel (SELV) vältides tekimast ohtlike lühiste riski.
P7:  II Klass. Seade, kus kaitset elektrilöögi eest vastutab veel, peale põhiisolatsiooni, 
lisakaitsevahendid nagu kahekordne või tugevdatud isolatsioon. 
P8:  Toode vastab Euroopa Liidu (EL) Direktiivide nõuetele. 
P9:  Vastavustunnistus, mis tõendab tootmise kvaliteedi vastavust kinnitatud standartidega 
Tolliliidu territooriumil.
KESKONNAKAITSE 
Hoolitse puhtuse ja keskkonna eest. Soovitame pakendijäätmete segregatsiooni 
P10: See märgistus näitab vajadust eraldi koguda ärakasutatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmeid. 
Tooteid sel viisil märgistatud, trahvi ähvardusel, ei tohi väljavisata tavalisse prügikasti koos muude 
jäätmetega. Sellised tooted võivad olla kahjulikud keskkonnale ja inimeste tervisele, nad nõuavad 
erilist ümbertöötlemist / taaskasutamist / ringlussevõtu / kõrvaldamist. Ära kasutatud patareisid 
ja/või akumulaatoreid tuleb käsitleda, kui eraldi jäätmeid ja paigaldada iseseisvas konteineris. 
Kasutatud patareid ja akumulaatorid tuleb ära anda kogumis-/tagasivõtmise punkti patareide- ja 
akumulaatorjäätmetele. Teavet kogumispunktide/vastuvõtmise kohtade kohta saavad anda 
kohalikud omavalitsus võimud või selliste seadmete edasimüüjad. Kasutatud seadmeid võib 
tagastada ka müüjale, juhul, kui ostetatav kogus uusi tooteid ei ole suurem, kui ostetavad 
samalaadi uued seadmed oma kogusega on vastavuses. Ülevalpool toodud reeglid kehtivad 
Euroopa Liidu piirkonnas. Teiste riikide puhul tuleks kasutusele võtta kohalikke õigusakte, mis 
kehtivad antud riigis. Me soovitame teil ühendust võtta oma toote turustajaga teie piirkonnas. 
MÄRKUSED / NÄPUNÄITED 
Käesoleva käsiraamatus toodud soovituste eiramine, võivad põhjustada näiteks tulekahju, 
põletushaavu, elektrilööki, füüsilisi vigastusi ja muid kahjustusi nii materiaalseid ja 
immateriaalseid. Kanlux margi all olevate toodete kohta lisainfot leiate veebil:  
www.kanlux.com. Kanlux AS ei kanna mingisugust vastutust juhtumite eest, mis tulenevad 
mitte kinnipidamisest siin toodud kasutusjuhendusest. CE vastavusdeklaratsioon: 
käesolevaga KANLUX SA kinnitab, et toode vastab põhinõuetele ja teistele asjakohastele 
sätetele direktiivile 2014/53/EU. Vastavustunnistus on kättesaadav elektroonilisel kujul 
kodulehel: www.kanlux.com. Toodet võib kasutada ainult vastavalt selle tehnilistele 
parameetritele ja sihtotstarbele, kooskõlas väljastatud üldlitsentsiga GL-30/R/2000 
(sagedusriba 433,92 +/- 1 MHz). Firma Kanlux SA jätab endale õiguse muudatuste tegemiseks 
kasutusjuhendis – kehtiva versiooni saab alla laadida veebilehelt www.kanlux.com.

(PL)   Kanlux SA,  ul.  Objazdowa 1-3,  41-922  Radzionków 
(CZ)   Distributor: Kanlux s.r.o., Sadová 618,  738 01 Frýdek-Místek  
(SK)   Distributor: Kanlux s.r.o., Štefánika 379/19, 911 01 Trenčín 
(HU)  Forgalmazza: Kanlux Kft., 9026 Győr, Bácsai út 153/b
(UA)  TOB Kanlux, 08130, с. Петропавлівська Борщагівка
            вул. Леніна 1Б оф. 313 Київська обл.
(RO)   Kanlux Lighting SRL, Intrarea Binelui 1A, Sector 4, 042159 Bucuresti
(RU)  ООО Kanlux, ул. Комсомольская, д. 1, 142100, г. Подольск, 
           Московская область, Российская Федерация
           000 Канлюкс-Электромонтаж, ул. Комсомольская, д. 1, 142100, 
           г. Подольск, Московская область, Российская Федерация
(BG)   Kanlux EOOD, Warehouse area Gopet Logistics, 1532 Kazichene, 
             Soa, ph.+359 2 42 19 623
(DE)   Kanlux GmbH, Flugplatz 21, 44319 Dortmund
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GB — Pairing transmitters.
1/ Setting the receiver in pairing mode.

DE — Senderpaarung
1/ Einstellen des Empfängers in den Paarungsmodus.

FR — Appairage d'émetteurs.
1/ Positionnement du récepteur en mode d'appairage.

ES — Emparejamiento de transmisores.
1/ Ajuste del transmisor en modo de emparejamiento.

IT — Abbinamento dei trasmettitori.
1/ Predisposizione del trasmettitore in modalità di abbinamento.

DK — Parring af transmittere.
1/ Indstilling af modtageren i parringstilstand.

NL — Pairing zenders.
1/ Het zetten van de ontvanger in de pairing- modus.

SE — Para ihop sändare.
1/ Ställa in mottagaren i hopparningsläge.

FI — Lähettimien yhdistäminen pariksi.
1/ Vastaanottimen asetus pariliitostilaan.

NO — Paring av sendere.
1/ Stille mottaker i paringsmodus.

PL — Parowanie nadajników.
1/ Ustawienie odbiornika w tryb parowania.

CZ — Párování vysílačů.
1/ Nastavení přijímače do režimu párování.

SK — Párovanie vysielačov.
1/ Nastavenie prijímača do režimu párovania

HU — Adókészülék párosítása.
1/ Adókészülék párosítás módra állítása.

RO/MD — Împerecherea emițătoarelor.
1/ Setarea receptorului în modul de împerechere.

GR — Εξάτμιση πομπών.
1/ Προγραμματισμός δέκτη στη λειτουργία εξάτιμσης.

MK — Спарување на предаватели.
1/ Поставување го приемникот во режим на спарувањето.

SI — Povezovanje oddajnikov.
1/ Ponastavitev sprejemnika v način povezovanja.

RS/HR — Kompilacija predajnika u parove.
1/ Instalacija predajnika  u režim kompilacje u parove. 

BG — Свързване на предавателите по 
двойки.
1/ Настройка на приемника в режим свързване по двойки.

RU/BY — Сопряжение передатчиков.
1/ Настройка приемника в режим сопряжения.

UA — Сполучення передавачів.
1/ Налаштування приймача у режим сполучення.

LT — Siųstuvų sujungimas.
1/ Siųstuvo nustatymas sujungimo režime.

LV — Raidītāju pārveida savienošana.
1/ Uztvērēja uzstādīšana pārveida savienošanas režīmā. 

EE — Saatjate sidumine.
1/ Vastuvõtja seadistamine sidumisrežiimile.

GB — Clearing  all the matched tran 
smitters.
2/ For up to 30 seconds, press the "S2 button" in the back of the 
transmitter.

DE — Löschen aller  gepaarten Sender.
2/ Bis zu 30 Sekunden halten Sie die Taste "S2" auf der Rückseite 
des Senders gedrückt.

FR — Remise à zéro  de tous les émetteurs 
appariés. 
2/ Jusqu’à 30 secondes, il faut appuyer sur le bouton « S2 » situé 
au dos de l'émetteur.

ES — Anulación de todos los transmisores 
emparejados. 
2/ Hasta 30 segundos presionar el "botón S2" en la parte trasera 
del transmisor.

IT — Cancellazione di tutti i trasmettitori 
abbinati. 
2/ Premere entro 30 secondi il "pulsante S2" nella parte posteriore 
del trasmettitore.

DK — Sletning af alle parrede transmittere. 
2/ Tryk på  "S2 knappen" i 30 sekunder på bagsiden af 
transmitteren.

NL — Het wissen van alle gekoppelde 
zenders. 
2/ Voor maximaal 30 seconden druk op de  "S2 knop" op de 
achterkant van de zender.

SE  — Radera alla parade sändare.
2/ Inom 30 sekunder ska man trycka in "knappen S2" på sändares 
baksida.

FI — Kaikkien lähettimien pariksi 
yhdistämisen poistaminen. 
2/ 30 sekuntiin asti tulee painaa lähettimen takaosassa olevaa 
"painiketta S2".

NO — Slette alle parede sendere. 
2/ Trykk "ringeknappen" på senderne som skal pares i inntil 30 
sekunder - vi foreslår å gjøre det enkeltvis.

PL — Kasowanie wszystkich sparowanych 
nadajników. 
2/ Do 30 sekund należy wcisnąć "przycisk S2" w tylnej części 
nadajnika.

CZ — Vymazání všech spárovaných vysílačů.
2/ Do 30 vteřin stiskněte "tlačítko S2" na zadní straně vysílače.

SK —  Rušenie všetkých spárovaných 
vysielačov.
2/ Do 30 sekúnd stlačte "tlačidlo S2" v zadnej časti vysielača.

HU — Összes összepárosított adókészülék 
törlése.
2/ Tartsuk lenyomva 30 másodpercig a készülék hátsó részén 
található "S2" gombot.

RO/MD — Ștergerea tuturor emițătoarelor 
împerecheate.
2/ Până la 30 de secunde, apăsați "butonul S2" de pe partea din 
spate a emițătorului.

GR —  Διαγραφή όλων το πομπών στα 
ζευγάρια.
2/ Μέχρι 30 δευτερόλεπτα πρέπει να πατήσετε το "κουμπί S2" που 
βρ΄σικεται στο πίσω έρος του πομπού.

MK — Бришење на сите поврзани 
предаватели.
2/ До 30 секунди, притиснете го 
копчето "S2" на грбот на предавателот.

SI — Brisanje vseh povezanih oddajnikov.
2/ VV roku 30 sekund je treba pritisniti "gumb S2" v zadnjem delu 
oddajnika.

RS/HR — Brisanje svih uparenih predajnika.  
2/ Do 30 sekundi treba pritisnuti 
„dugme S2” koje se nalazi pozadi predajnika.

BG —  Анулиране на всички, свързани по 
двойки предаватели.
2/ В продължение на 30 секунди трябва да натиснете „бутон 
S2" в задната част на предавателя.

RU/BY — Удаление всех сопряженных 
передатчиков.
2/ “Кнопку  S2" на задней стороне передатчика следует 
удерживать нажатой до 30 секунд.

UA — Стирання усіх сполучених 
передавачів.
2/ "Кнопку S2" на зворотному боці передавача слід 
утримувати натиснутою до 30 секунд.

LT —  Visų sujungtų siųstuvų šalinimas.
2/ Po 30 sekundžių reikia paspausti mygtuką S2" galinėje siųstuvo 
dalyje.

LV — Pārī savienoto raidītāju dzēšana. 
2/ 30 sekunžu laikā piespiest "S2 pogu" raidītāja aizmugurējā 
daļā. 

EE — Kõikide seotud saatjate kustutamine.
2/ Vajutada kuni 30 sekundit saatja tagaosas paiknevale „nupule 
S2".

GB — Clearing  all the matched tran 
smitters.
1/ Setting the receiver in pairing mode.

DE — Löschen aller  gepaarten Sender.
1/ Einstellen des Empfängers in den Paarungsmodus.

FR — Remise à zéro  de tous les émetteurs 
appariés. 
1/ Positionnement du récepteur en mode d'appairage.

ES — Anulación de todos los transmisores 
emparejados.
1/ Ajuste del transmisor en modo de emparejamiento.

IT — Cancellazione di tutti i trasmettitori 
abbinati.
1/ Predisposizione del trasmettitore in modalità di abbinamento.

DK — Sletning af alle parrede transmittere.
1/ Indstilling af modtageren i parringstilstand.

NL — Het wissen van alle gekoppelde 
zenders.
1/ Het zetten van de ontvanger in de pairing- modus.

SE — Radera alla parade sändare.
1/ Ställa in mottagaren i hopparningsläge.

FI — Kaikkien lähettimien pariksi 
yhdistämisen poistaminen.
1/ Vastaanottimen asetus pariliitostilaan.

NO — Slette alle parede sendere.
1/ Stille mottaker i paringsmodus.

PL — Kasowanie wszystkich sparowanych 
nadajników.
1/ Ustawienie odbiornika w tryb parowania.

CZ — Vymazání všech spárovaných vysílačů.
1/ Nastavení přijímače do režimu párování.

SK —  Rušenie všetkých spárovaných 
vysielačov.
1/ Nastavenie prijímača do režimu párovania

HU — Összes összepárosított adókészülék 
törlése.
1/ Adókészülék párosítás módra állítása.

RO/MD — Ștergerea tuturor emițătoarelor 
împerecheate.
1/ Setarea receptorului în modul de împerechere.

GR —  Διαγραφή όλων το πομπών στα 
ζευγάρια.
1/ Προγραμματισμός δέκτη στη λειτουργία εξάτιμσης.

MK — Бришење на сите поврзани 
предаватели.
1/ Поставување го приемникот во режим на спарувањето.

SI — Brisanje vseh povezanih oddajnikov.
1/ Ponastavitev sprejemnika v način povezovanja.

RS/HR — Brisanje svih uparenih predajnika.  
1/ Instalacija predajnika  u režim kompilacje u parove. 

BG —  Анулиране на всички, свързани по 
двойки предаватели.
1/ Настройка на приемника в режим свързване по двойки.

RU/BY — Удаление всех сопряженных 
передатчиков.
1/ Настройка приемника в режим сопряжения.

UA — Стирання усіх сполучених 
передавачів.
1/ Налаштування приймача у режим сполучення.

LT —  Visų sujungtų siųstuvų šalinimas.
1/ Siųstuvo nustatymas sujungimo režime.

LV — Pārī savienoto raidītāju dzēšana. 
1/ Uztvērēja uzstādīšana pārveida savienošanas režīmā. 

EE — Kõikide seotud saatjate kustutamine.
1/ Vastuvõtja seadistamine sidumisrežiimile.

GB — Pairing transmitters.
2/ For up to 30 seconds press the "ringing button" on the 
transmitters which are to be paired - we recommend that you do 
it one by one.

DE — Senderpaarung
2/ Um die Sender zu paaren, betätigen Sie die "Anruftaste" auf 
den Sendern und halten diese für 30 Sekunden gedrückt - es 
empehlt sich, dies separat zu tun.

FR — Appairage d'émetteurs.
2/ Jusqu’à 30 secondes, il faut appuyer sur le « bouton d'appel » 
sur les émetteurs qui doivent être appariés – il est recommandé 
de le faire séparément.

ES — Emparejamiento de transmisores.
2/ Hasta 30 segundos presionar el "botón de timbre" en 
transmisores a emparejar, recomendamos hacerlo por separado.

IT — Abbinamento dei trasmettitori.
2/ Premere entro 30 secondi il "pulsante della chiamata" presente 
sui trasmettitori da abbinare - si raccomanda di eÆettuare 
un'operazione alla volta.

DK — Parring af transmittere.
2/ Tryk på "call knappen"og hold i 30 sekunder på de transmittere, 
der skal parres - vi foreslår at gøre det individuelt.

NL — Pairing zenders.
2/ Voor maximaal 30 seconden druk op de "belknop" op de 
zenders, die moeten worden gekoppeld - wij adviseren om dit een 
voor een te doen. 

SE — Para ihop sändare.
2/ Inom 30 sekunder ska man trycka in "ring-knappen" på 
sändarna som ska paras ihop - vi rekommenderar att göra det en i 
taget.

FI — Lähettimien yhdistäminen pariksi.
2/ Paina 30 sekuntiin asti "soittopainiketta" lähettimissä, jotka on 
tarkoitus yhdistää pariksi - suosittelemme sen tekemistä 
yksitellen.

NO — Paring av sendere.
2/ Trykk "ringeknappen" på senderne som skal pares i inntil 30 
sekunder - vi foreslår å gjøre det enkeltvis.

PL — Parowanie nadajników.
2/ Do 30 sekund należy wcisnąć "przycisk dzwonienia" na 
nadajnikach, które mają zostać sparowane - sugerujemy to robić 
pojedynczo.

CZ — Párování vysílačů.
2/ Do 30 vteřin stiskněte "tlačítko vyzvánění" na vysílačích, které 
mají být spárovány - doporučujeme provádět jednotlivě.

SK — Párovanie vysielačov.
2/ Do 30 sekúnd stlačte "tlačidlo zvonenia" na vysielačoch, ktoré 
majú byť spárované, odporúčame toto vykonávať jednotlivo.

HU — Adókészülék párosítása.
2/ A párosított adókészülékeken tartsuk lenyomva 30 
másodpercig a "csengetés" gombot - egyenként ajánljuk 
elvégezni.

RO/MD — Împerecherea emițătoarelor.
2/ Până la 30 de secunde trebuie să apăsați "butonul de apel" pe 
emițătoarele care urmează a  ]mperecheate - vă sugerăm să o 
faceți în mod separat.

GR — Εξάτμιση πομπών.
2/ Μέχρι 30 δευτερόλεπτα πρέπει πατήσετε το "κουμπί 
κουδουνίσματος" στους δέκτες που πρέπει να είναι σε ζευγάρια - 
πτοτείνουμε να το κάνετε ένα - ένα.

MK — Спарување на предаватели.
2/ До 30 секунди, притиснете го „копчето за повик" на 
предавателите за спарување  - ви препорачуваме да тоа 
направите поединечно.

SI — Povezovanje oddajnikov.
2/ V roku 30 sekund je treba pritisniti gumb za predvajanje signala 
na oddajnikah, ki jih hočete povezati - predlagamo, da boste 
povezovali vsak posebej.

RS/HR — Kompilacija predajnika u parove.
2/ Do 30 sekundi  treba prutisnuti „dugme zvona” na 
predajnikama koje ulaze u kompilaciju u parove – predlažemo da 
to se uradi pojedinačno.

BG — Свързване на предавателите по 
двойки.
2/ В продължение на 30 секунди трябва да натиснете 
„звънчевия бутон" на предавателите, които трябва да бъдат 
свързани по двойки - препоръчваме тази дейност да се 
извърши една след друга.

RU/BY — Сопряжение передатчиков.
2/ "Кнопку звонка" на передатчиках, которые должны быть 
подвергнуты сопряжению, следует удерживать нажатой до 
30 секунд, - мы рекомендуем делать это по отдельности.

UA — Сполучення передавачів.
2/ "Кнопку дзвінка" на передавачах, які мають бути піддані 
сполученню, слід утримувати натиснутою до 30 секунд, - ми 
рекомендуємо робити це окремо.

LT — Siųstuvų sujungimas.
2/ Po 30 sekundžių reikia paspausti "skambinimo mygtuką" ant 
siųstuvų, kurie bus sujungiami - rekomenduojame tai daryti 
pavieniui.

LV — Raidītāju pārveida savienošana.
2/ 30 sekunžu laikā piespiest "zvanīšanas pogu" uz raidītājiem, 
kas ir jāsavieno pārī, iesakām to darīt atsevišķi. 

EE — Saatjate sidumine.
2/ Vajutada kuni 30 sekundit „helistamise nupule" saatjatel, mida 
tahate siduda – soovitame seda teha ükshaaval. 

ELMA 98091

S2

+
-

A23
MS21/MN21

12V

AA
AA
AA

3 x LR6

3 x 1,5V

2x

S2

S2

IP44
i


